TH-10-1482
Issued

May 1.1942

PARTS LIST

for

HARLEY-DAVIDSON
MOTORCYCLES

SOLO MODEL WLA

BUILT FOR L. 5. ARMY

CONTRACT NUMEER
W AR O T17R2

11.5.A. REGISTRATION NUMBERS
616,923 to 637,285, Incl.

HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTOR COMPANY

Milwaukee, Wisconsin, U.5.A,

TM-10-1182

Issmed
May 1.1912




1M 10 1482

WAR DEPARTMENT
Washington February 20, 1942

TM 10-1482, Parts List, Motorcycle, Solo

Harley-Davidson (Solo Model WLA) published by
the Harley-Davidson Motor Company is tfur-

nished ftor the information and guidance ot all
concerned.

(AG 062 11 (4/26/41) PC (C) June 10, 1941)
By order of the Secretary of War :

G.C. MARSHALL
Chief of Staft
Otticial:
E.S. ADAMS

Major General
The Adjutant General

Issued

Dec. 20.1943




Tzv_x-m-ajsz Wi ,Qﬁ'ch‘ ,
ssue ¢ REFERENCE
Moy 1, 1842 |  INDEX '

PARTS LIST

| WINDSHIELDS & TOOLS

for

INLET PIPE & CARBS.

HARLEY-DAVIDSON e
MOTORCYCLES gy
SOLO MODEL WLA P e

BUILT FOR THE U. S. ARMY | CHAINS & SPROCKETS

WHEELS & BRAKES

j STEERING
; FRAME & FITTINGS

CONTRACT NUMBER
W-398-QM-11782

U. S. A. REGISTRATION NUMBERS
616,823 TO 637.235 INCL.

FENDERS & FOOTBOARD

STANDS & CHAIN GUARDS

BATTERY & SADDLE /

' TOOL BOX, SAFEFY GUARDS

i SPEEDOMETER

SPECIAL TOOLS

HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTOR COMPANY

Milwaukee, Wisconsin, U.S.A.

. LIST OF 0" PARTS

TM-10-1482
Issued
May 1, 1942 1

NUMERICAL INDEX



LEFT VIEW
MODEL

1942 WLA

MOTORCYCLE

RIGHT VIEW
MODEL

1942 WLA

MOTORCYCLE

CAUTION PLATE
SHOWING PARTS
LIST AND
MAINTENANCE
MANUAL
NUMBERS
MODEL 42 WLA

DIRECTIONS FOR USING BOOK

This book consists of a complete list of all service parts for all the WLA Solo Models built expressly for the
U.S. Army. It also includes definite stockage recommendations.

An alphabetical list of all parts appears on the pages following.
The main section of this book lists all service parts arranged by Gov't group numbers and is fully illustrated.

Immediately followlng this main section is a listing of all special tools which are used on these models.
This list of tools covers tools used in Field Service and also Base Service.

Following the tool list is a numerical list of “O” parts. These O’ parts are screws, nuts, washers, lock
washers, steel balls, cotter pins, rivets and grease fittings that may be used in several assembly groups.
Sizes are marked for easy identification.

In the last section of the book, we have listed numerically all part numbers, showing the page number,
Gov't groyp number and also the List price of each part.

A complete bearing chart is shown on the back cover of the book.

Parts stockage recommendations appear after each item in the main section of the book, with the exception
of the "O" parts. The recommendations on "O" parts are shown in the numerical list of "O" parts.

The symbol shown before part numbers indicate that these parts are common parts éand can be used on
regular commercial machines.



GOVERNMENT GROUP INDEX

NAME ’ GROUP NO, PAGE NAME GROUP NO. PAGE

So0lo Windshield & Parts., . . . 2300 14 Starter Crank & Pedal. . . . .- 4707 45

HB Windshield & Legshields . . 2300 14 4503
Tool Kit, Equipment. . . . . . 2306 16 Drive Chains & Repair Links. {5706 =
Motor, Cylinders—Heads o s s e 4100 17 SprocketS. o s o s s s o s o a 4903 47
Pistons, Connecting Rods, & 4103 Rear Wheel Brake Parts . . . . 5200 47
Rod Bearings. e o 6 ¢ & s u s {4104 7 Rear Wheel & Parts . « . . & & 5300 48
Valves, Fittings, Tappets. . . 4105 19 Rear Axle & Fittings . . . . . 5300 49
Crankcase Relief Parts, 01l 4106 Rims & Spokes. . . . . . . . . 5300 49
Pump Etc. & & &+ &« o o v o & & {4107 19 Front Wheel & Parts., . . . . . 5300 49
' 4108 Front Brake Parts. . . . . . . 5300 49
Inlet Pipe & Carburetor. . . . {4301 =1 Front Brake Control Parts. . . 5300° 80
Flywheels, Shafts., . . . . . . 4109 22 Handlebar & Controls . . . . . 5404 51
Crankcase, Fittings. . . . . . 4111 23 Front Forks & Filttings . . . . 5406 52
Clutch & Clutch Parts. . . . . 4200 24  Frame Head Bearings. . . . . . 5406 53
0il Bath Alr Cleaners. . . . . 4301 27 Steering Damper & Parts. . . . 5406 54
Tank Group + = o o o o o s » o 4304 29 Frame & Fittings . . . . . . . 55086 54
011 Plpes & Gas Pipes. . « .- » 4304 30 Mudguard (Fender) Group. . . . 5701 55
| 4401 Footboard Group. . « = « « » = 5705 56
Muffler, Exnaust Pipes . . . . {4402 %0 Rear stand Growp . . . . ... 5705 58
Generator, Frame & Flelds. . . 4600 31 Jiffy Stand & Parts. . . . . . 5705 58

-
Circult Breaker & Wiring . . . 4600 31 Chain Guards . . « = = » o » o 5706 58

Armature Group . . . . . . o . 4600 33 Batterles, Battery Cases, Relay 5800 59
Brush Plate Group. . « « . « o 4600 33 Seat Post GrouP. « o + = s o 5804 60
Spark Coll Group . « « « & o « 4600 34 Saddle Group . . - .« .o s o o o 5804 61 .
Handlebar Switches . . . . . . 4600 34 Buddy Seat Parts . . . . . . . 5804 62
Inst. Panel & Switch . . . . . . 4605 34 Tool Box Group . « - + » + o & 58086 62
Wirlng . . . & « « ¢ o o o o 4606 36 Safety Guards & Fittings . . . 6100 63
4607 Speedometer Parts. . . . . . . 6205- 64
Headlight & Tall Lamps Parts . {4608 37 Special Tools. . . . . . . .. 2806 65
Black-out Lights & Parts . . . 4608 39  Numerical List of Screws,
Horn Group + « o + + o o o o o 4609 40 Bolts, Nuts, Washers, Cotter
Transmission Parts . . . . . . 4700 41 Pins, Balls, Rivets & Grease j
Starter Parts, . . . . « . . . 4707 45 Nipples v . v o « o o . . .. 2304 - 67 Y




ALPHABETICAL INDEX

4

NAME pacg | GOV, GROUP NAME pagg | GOV GROUP
Abrasives, Setl.ciniiiiiiiiiienns 65 2306 Bolt, rear guard support......... 55 5701
Apron, complete.....iiiiininnnnn, 14 2300 Bolt, rear mdg. brace............. 54 5506
Arbor. conn rod lapping............ 65 2306 Bolt, rear mdg. brace.............. 56 5701
Armatare, with winding.............. 33 | 4600 Bolt, rear safety guard........... 64 6100
Axle, Tront..ciiiiiiiiiiis 49 5300 Bolt, TEar UDDeT.....ciiieeeenionns 28 4301
AXle, TeaAT...eeciineneiiciee e 49 5300 Bolt, T'Ar UDPDEeTeiviiirrerniniiennnn 60 5800
Ball, cam DlUNGer.....cccccccovviiinnnns 42 4700 Bolt, scavenger COVEeI.............. 20 | 4106, 4107
Ball, check valve......ccomeieinenns 21 | 4106, 4107 ||Bolt, 2nd gear bracket.......... 43 | 4700
Ball, clutch bearing.............. 27 | 4200 Bolt, shifter rod end.............. 41 | 4700
Ball, frictioNciieninee 22 | 4108, 4301 [[Bolt, spark coll "U"........... 34 | 4600
Ball, gear shifter.............. 41 4700 Bolt, SPring......iiiiiiiinneis 62 | 5804
Ball, hub bearing................ 27 | 4200 Bolt, stand shoulder................. 58 | 5705
Ball, push rod.......einnee 26 | 4200 Bolt, tank mounting................. 29 | 4304
Bar, frame straightening.......... 66 | 2306 Bolt, tripDer.cciiiiiiiiines 45 | 4707
Bar, seat.........e ereereresesnoennes 80 5804 Bolt, vent pipe nipple............. 29 4304
Base, gas stralner............. 29 | 4304 Bowl, assembly...iiiiiiinceniiennas 22 | 4108, 4301
Base, panel less speedometer..| 34 | 4605 BOWL, ONl¥.iiiiiiiiiiiiiieineiniinineenen, 22 | 4108, 4301
Base, panel.....coociveeiiiniiiininiinnes 34 | 4605 Box, battery.....innnan. 59 5800
Base, sWitCh.ccoviiriiiiiiiiiniiiniiienes 36 4605 BOX, Z€ar ONl¥..ccccccccriererencrnuenones 42 | 4700
Battery, 1SS DOX..ceieeeeeiiriinnenn. 59 | 5800 Box, TOOLl.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeiee 62 | 5806
Bearing, and balls, thrust.... 43 | 4700 Box, sub. mch. gun ammun........ 17 | 2306
Bearing, armature small............ 33 | 4600 Brace, front mdg. rear........ 55 | 5701
Bearing, armature large............ 33 4600 Brace, rear mdg. end....cccceeeees 55 | 5701
Bearing, gear side.........cccoennn 24 4111 Brace, rear mdg. toD......... e b5 5701
Bearing, left.oiiiiinnn, 24 | 4111 Brace, front mdg. front........... 55 5701
Bearing, push rod.......ceeenee. 26 | 4200 Bracket, auX. Spring.....c...... 62 | 5804
Bearings, Set..iieinninnnne 18 4103, 4104 ||Bracket, black-out mtg........... 38 4607, 4608
Block, front roller............. 46 | 4903, 5706 | Bracket, cablé...comnnnnin 64 | 6203
Block, lens mounting................ 40 | 4608 Bracket, carb. control............ 52 | 5404
Block, light contact............ 34 | 4600 Bracket, cylinder........ccccomnenn. 54 | 5506
Block, rear rolleéT................... 46 | 4903, 5706 |Bracket, frame head.............. 54 | 5406
Block, Toller.irieiiiiiiaeeen. 52 | 5404 Bracket, front guard-left........ 56 | 5701
Block, terminal.........cccccooveeierennnns 38 | 4607, 4608 ||Bracket, front guard-right...... 56 | 5701
Body, black-out headlight........ 38 | 4607, 4608 |Bracket, hand lever............. 51 | 5300
Body, carburetor.........ccceeeeiranens 21 | 4108, 4301 ||Bracket, headlight.......cccocenienes 38 | 4607, 4608
Body, control coil oil cup...... 51 5300 Bracket, headlight and horn...., 38 4607, 4608
Body, headlight...ccoeiniiiiiinnnne. 37 | 4607, 4608 |Bracket, horn 1OWET............c.. 41 | 4609
Body, 01l feed pUMD....cccereereeinene 20 4106, 4107 ||Bracket, horn UPDET......c..cccceenenn 41 4609
Body, oll scavenger pump.......... 20 4106, 4107 ||Bracket, imnner guard rear...... 58 5706
Bolt, brace bracket............... 55 5701 Bracket, left support............ 54 | 5506
Bolt, carb. fastening............. 21 | 4108, 4301 ||Bracket, leB..ccceicemvninomieummmnnnnenes 58 | 5705
Bolt, clamp....ioiovreiiinniiieaniiee 54 | 5506 Bracket, legshleld......cciiiniis 16 | 2300
Bolt, clamp eye€....ceeriiiiiiiiienannn 14 | 2300 Bracket, lOWEBT.cieiieemerieennencrnnee 16 | 2300
Bolt, clip 1-3/8".ciiiiiiiiiines -| 62 | 5804 Bracket, mirror extension........ 17 | 2306
Bolt, clip 7/8" i, 62 | 5804 Bracket, outer guard rear...... 58 | 5706
Bolt, cover clamD.....cc.ccoeeeereennn 59 5800 Bracket, panel switch............ 36 | 4605
Bolt, crank clamp........cccccereaennins 45 | 4707 Bracket, rear chain guard..... 59 5706
Bolt, crankcase 2-3/4"........... 24 4111 Bracket, rear end brace........... 55 | 5701
Bolt, cylinder bracket.......... 54 | 5506 Bracket, rear end front......... 30 | 4401, 4402
Bolt, cyl. head long................. 17 4100 Bracket, seat bar......cn 60 5804
Bolt, cyl. head short................ 17 | 4100 Bracket, 2nd gear retaining...| 43 | 4700
Bolt, footboard hinge............. 57 | 5705 Bracket, spark cablé.............. 33 | 4600
Bolt, frame clampD.....c.ccoeerirennnnnn, 28 4301 Bracket, stop light............ 40 4608
Bolt, front brackeét............. 30 |4401, 4402 ||Bracket, sub. mch. gun.
Bolt, front mdg. head........... 56 | 5701 Te12h a0 a0 K =) (JUUU PP 17 | 2306
Bolt, front saddle.........cccocnene. 61 | 5804 Bracket, switch mounting.......... 39 | 4607, 4608
Bolt, handlebar.........ccccoieiiiieenn 52 | 5404 Bracket, timer control.......... 33 | 4600
Bolt, headlight fastening........ 37 4607, 4608 |Bracket, timer control........ 52 | 5404
Bolt, horn mounting................ 40 | 4609 Bracket, to0l DOX.cocerrcimniiiicnenns 62 | 5806
Bolt, horn brackel...............c..e. 40 | 4609 Brake, TeaT...ciicriniiereeioninienne 47 | 5200
Bolt, inner guard...........ceeeee. 59 | 5706 Brush, small........cciiiiiiienninnnnnn 34 | 4600
Bolt, lamp bracket............... 38 4607, 4608 [Brushes, set with springs........ 34 | 4600
. BOlt, 1egeciiiiiiiiiiiaenen 58 | 5705 Buffer, tanKk........eeiiioennnees 29 | 4304
~ Bolt, motor fastening........... 24 14111 Buffers, inner dlscC............... 27 | 4200
. Bolt, mounting cleaner.............. 28 | 4301 Bulb, 1amD....ccciciimmrniienrneieanies 39 | 4608
. 201t, pedal DlNicvvcveiiiiiiiininiann 46 | 4707 Bulb, panel....cmienn. 35 | 4605
&



ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

GOV. GROUP

GOV, GROUP
NAME PAGE NO. NAME PAGE NO. N
Bulb, pre-focused.....coooocciniinnas 38 4607, 4608 jClamp, DracKel......comvminnann 16 2300
Bulb, rear lamD.......cccccceeiieeeeeionn 39 4607, 4608 | Clamp, carb. control............| 52 5404
Bumper, fender rubber............. 82 5804 Clamp, control coll left...... 52 5404
Bushing, brake shackle............ 50 | 5300 Clamp, control coll right..... 52 | 5404
Bushing, clutch gear.............. 26 | 4200 Clamp, control coll.....iin 51 | 5300
Bushing, countershaft gear Clamp, exhaust DipP....ewreeinneen. 30 | 4401, 4402
[0 o - SRR 45 | 4700 Clamp, for handlebar............ 14 | 2300
Bushing, countershaft, left...| 44 | 4700 Clamp, frame head........cc.cceceeenne 37 | 4606
Bushing, gear COVEI......cccceeereren 20 | 4106, 4107 | Clamp, hand lever bracket........ 51 | 8300
Bushing, gear shaff............... 20 |4106, 4107 ||Clamp, handlebar...........c.c.cceene 15 | 2300
Bushing, hand lever............... 51 | 5300 Clamp, horn Wire.......ceiene 37 | 4606
Bushing, 1dling gear............... 20 | 4106, 4107 | Clamp, left front...........o 54 | 5506
Bushing, inlet pacK................... 21 | 4108, 4301 | Clamp, plate to frame........... 28 | 4301
Bushing, 1left DIrgo.ccccccceiiiccnnnnes 24 | 4111 Clamp, rear hangerl.................. 31 4401, 4402
BUShing, l1eZe.ceeecioirmmiararnioniionceenns 58 | 5705 Clamp, right front............. 54 | 5506
Bushing, lever brackeft.............. 25 | 4200 Clamp, seat bali.....ccciciiicnne. 62 | 5804
Bushing, 1lowW EaT.....cccceerrcercrnonee 43 | 4700 Clamp, set handlebar............. 15 | 2300
Bushing, pilston pin.......ee 18 4103, 4104 | Clamp, skid plateé....cnnn 54 | 5506
Bushing, plunger 1inK......... 60 | 5804 Clamp, thumb SCIreW................... 15 | 2300
Bushing, right roller brg.....| 23 |4111 Clamp, timer control cyl........ 52 | 5404
Bushing, rocker platé........... 53 | 5406 Clamp, timer control frame...... 52 | 5404
Bushing, seat bar set.............. 60 5804 Clamp, tire pump asSSe€M............ 17 | 2306
Bushing, seat poSta.iiiiiiennnss 60 5804 Clamp, NOSE.iceriimircreeniiniroeeesieiiinnne 28 4301
Bushing, second gear................ 43 | 4700 Clamps, set handlebar.......... 14 | 2300
Bushing, shifting fork............ 42 | 4700 Cleaner, oil bath air......... 27 | 4301
Bushing, side COVEI.ccireiriiiennnnn. 50 5300 Clevis, rear brake rod.......... 47 5200
Bushing, spring rod.............. 53 | 5406 CLliD, BDPTONrcciiiriiierirereerrireeeeeenns 14 | 2300
Bushing, sprocket COVETI............ | 45 | 4700 Clip, Cable.iiiiiiiiieiiiiirenirnicininns 64 | 6203
Bushing, sprocket cover Clip, control coll...cirniiis 51 5300
LOWET e ieeeeeeeeieiiireie e 45 | 4700 Clip, fuse holder.....cin] 37 | 4606
Bushing, sprocket cover Clip, handlebar..........ceomnnn 51 | 5300
UDDET eeeeevranenennimnnnensssnssionensnaaaansssoncs 45 | 4700 Clip, heavy aux. spring.......... 62 | 5804
Bushing, tappet roller.............. 19 4105 Clip, latch Spring....cccceeeen. 28 | 4301
Bushing, terminal SCreW.......... 34 | 4600 Clip, left rear mMA@e......cccoereeene 55 | 5701
Bushing, terminal SCréw.......... 40 | 4609 Clip, light aux. spring........ 62 | 5804
Bushing, timer housing........... 31 | 4600 Clip, mudguard Drace.............. 55 5701
Bushing, throttle shaft.......... 21 4108, 4301 ||Clip, retalner spring........... 38 | 4607, 4608
Button, horn switch.......omneeee 34 | 4600 Clip, tail light... 37 | 4606
Cable, clutch releaseé.............. 25 | 4200 Clip, window rubber.......ccccoeena 15 | 2300
Cable, complete....imericnncconnnes 64 | 6203 Clutch, complete....iiinennnnee 24 | 4200
Cable, cOre ONly..ccccrecnnmessenennnes 64 | 6203 Clutch, low shifter.............. 43 | 4700
Cable, rear Spark DIUZ.......icceee 36 4606 #lClutch,. second and high
Cable, spark plug, front....... 36 4606 3 0 1 i OO PPN 43 4700
Cable, spark plug 1ONg.............. 33 | 4600 Clutch, starter....... 45 | 4707
Cable, spark plug short........ 33 4600 Coll, controli. e 51 5300
Cam, panel switcChu........coeoconn 36 4605 Coil, control and pPlug............. 52 | 5404
Cam, Shifting.....iioneiones 41 4700 Coll, control only...c...c 52 5404
Cap, B.O. lamp bracket........ 38 | 4607, 4608 ||Coil, regulating field......... 31 | 4600
CAD, DOWL.rirrerreeneeriircrninneriennesannenes 22 |4108, 4301 |Coil, section 38-1/4"............. 51 | 5300
Cap, clutch thrust........... t..| 27 | 4200 Coil, section - 10M...mnennne 51 | 5300
Cap, connector PluZ.......ccccceen 39 | 4607, 4608 ||Coil, shunt fleld..........ee.. 31 | 4600
Cap, gas strainer.......cn 30 4304 Coil, Spark CDTe.cerrcccocioscannins 34 | 4600
Cap, gas5 tanK....ionnennnccices 29 4304 Collar, gulde.ooiienni 60 | 5804
Cap, 011 tanK...ccccoereimeinnneeneeeens 29 4304 Collar, NOUSING..cciiirirriiomnniene 84 6203
Cap, upper valve seat......... 30 4304 Collar, spacCing.....cniiiicnnnn. 43 4700
Carburetor, complete....cceneen. 21 14108, 4301 ||Collar, SPring....cccio.. 22 14108, 4301
Carrier, lUBZAEZe.....cccccviverrerenenn. 54 | 5506 Collar, spring COmMPresS........... 27 | 4200
Catch, stand.....cceciemiiiieriiiinnono 58 | 5705 Collar, valve gulde....c...cocnen 19 | 4106
Center, extra movable.......... 65 23086 Collar, valve SPring........c...... 19 4105
Center, stationary...........ceome 65 | 2306 Collars, set thrust.....c...... 23 | 4109
Chain, 100 links front......... 46 4903, 5706 ||Compressor, valve spring...... 65 2306
Chain, rear 58-3/4".....ccmiias 46 | 4903, 5706 [CONAENSET iiierrimmranreereneecnenicininnns 33 | 4600
Clamp, 1-1/4". i 37 | 4606 Conduit, switch panel............ 37 | 4606
Clamp, auX. SPTINZiieirerereorsaeroone 62 | 5804 Cone, front hub......... 49 | 5300
Clamp, DOTTOM DaN.iciiiiieiceconereoenne 28 4301 COne, LOWET.iiiiiiiiomrerieieenerniicinerians 53 5406

5




i

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

NAME PAGE GOVﬁOGROUP NAME PAGE GOVﬁOGROUP
CONE, UDPDETeeerieeiiereiieeenronncronsconen 53 54086 Door, only B.O. lamp......cccceeuueen 38 4607, 4608
Connection, carburetor............. 27 | 4301 Door, or bezel......cccoivviiieenenennes 37 | 4607, 4608
Connection, carb. control...... 52 | 5404 Door, service lampD..........ceewe. 40 | 4608
Connection, control wire........ 51 | 5300 Dowel, brake Nub.......cocmiioennnn 47 | 5200
Contact, roller....... 37 | 4605 End, clutch lever rod............. 25 | 4200
Countershaft.....coooovrcrreniniiiiicnee, 43 | 4700 End, control wire..........o.. 52 | 5404
Cover, alr cleaner......c.ccceeeennne 28 | 4301 End, control wire.......ce. 51 | 5300
Cover, battery boX.............. 59 | 8800 End, frame....iiiiiiiiiinniinn, 31 | 4600
Cover, brake side.......ccoveerinnnins 49 | 5300 End, left bearing.............. 24 | 4111
Cover, brake side.....coerivenninn. 47 | 5200 End, lever and StraD.............. 33 | 4600
Cover, chain inspectiomn............ 58 85708 End, rear mudguard.............. 55 5701
Cover, circult breaker.............. 32 4600 End, rear mudguard rear............ 55 5701
Cover, commutator..........c.ccceunnne 34 | 4600 End, rear muffler........ 30 |4401, 4402
COVET, CDUToririiinrrriiiiiieeeeeiiiiiereeneae 17 2306 End, shifter roQ....e.. 41 4700
Cover, foot lever brg........cc..... 25 4200 Extension, inlet pipé.....ccoooeen. 21 4108, 4301
© COVET, ZEaAT..ciiiiiererenrarannreraonnneaanas 19 4106, 4107 |Extension, nipplé......cinne. 51 5300
Cover, gear box side....cccceeererows. 42 | 4700 Fasteners, lift-the-dot........... 14 | 2300
Cover, outer bearing................. 49 5300 Felt, battery terminal........... 60 5800
Cover, inner guard slof............ o8 5706 Ferrule, control coll.............. 51 5300
Cover, inner bearing.................. 49 5300 Fibre, terminal SCIeéW..........ccc.e 40 | 4609
Cover, 1inspection hole.............. 42 4700 Flle, tungsten polnt.............. 65 | 2306
Cover, Instrument panel............ 35 | 4605 Filter, amber.....iiiciiniienes 40 | 4608
Cover, key holeé..rnreeecennacnnne 36 4605 Fllter, for lenS...ccmomcinen. 39 4608
Cover, lower valve spring........ 19 4105 Fllter, reQa..ienan. 40 |4608
Cover, pedal end.....ccecccceevrrinnnrenee 46 | 4707 Finger, release lever............ 26 4200
Cover, pedal DiN..cvoerieiiriienenn. 46 | 4707 Finger, shifting....cc. 42 | 4700
Cover, oll scavenger pump........ 20 |4106, 4107 |Fittings, o0ll seal set...cc. 26 | 4200
COVET, TElaA¥uiiiiireieareaereererrerreecaennns 60 5800 Fixture, conn. rod clamp.......... 66 2306
Cover, SProCKeT..cnereriierninnns 45 | 4700 -Flange, for spokes right......... 49 | 5300
Cover, stabllizer......ccerimueenn. 50 | 5300 Flap, front mudguard.......c...... 56 | 5701
Cover, SWItCh..ciieriioirunnnnens 36 | 4605 Flap, rubber right........ 16 | 2300
Cover, TOo0l DOX.icciieeerrerreenaoreonenns 62 5806 Flap, rubber left...n. 16 2300
Cover, upper valve spring........ 19 4105 F 0BT e renerennionnrareicnoinnrronseorncsasncsenns 22 4108, 4301
Crank, Startel........e.. 45 14707 Flusher, O0ll....cccmmiconiriicrcmmnnnenes 66 | 2306
Crank, starter CpL.....ccccieinn 45 | 4707 Flywheel, left...n... PO 22 14109
Crankcase, left.ieoncinnennan 23 |4111 Flywheel, right....cccnn. ..| 23 | 4109
Crankcase, right......c.. 23 4111 Flywheels, Sel.cceniincnnnn 22 14109
Crankcase, SeT....ieniiniiiininnnn, 23 | 4111 Footboard, complete 56 | 5705
Cup, head bearing.........ccecomeerees 53 | 54086 Footrest, completeé..ccieiernne. 62 5804
Cup, O1liriiieiiriiiiiiiiniercciinianes peer| 28 [4301 Fork, gear shiftel.......e. 42 14700
Cup, push rod leather............. 26 4200 Fork, rigldeciinnn. 52 | 5406
Cup, push rod spring.........c.... 26 4200 Fork, shifting 2nd and high...| 42 |4700
Cutter, valve seat clearance..| 65 |2306 Fork, shifting low and rev....| 42 |4700
Cylinder, fronteo...c..n 17 | 4100 FOrK, SDPTINZ..ccccomiimeieeeirmnmnnnannones 52 -| 5406
Cylinder, rear......... 17 4100 Forks, complete sel...cminnn. 52 | 5406
Damper, steering cpla.cccccecereene. 54 | 5406 FrAME eeuueiuencrncoomooommoceonoseesansoncsossonsnons 31 4600
Deflector, drive end oil.......... 33 | 4600 Frame.ccvceerencecronnieecieneriinnniiinenana 54 | 5506
Device, flywheel trulng.......... 65 |2306 Frame, aDpTOleccmirineionronne 14 | 2300
Disc, alr Intake.......commoierinnnes 21 4108, 4301 [Frame, ONl¥..ccieericmiiiiiiioneneieon 14 | 2300
Disc, bracket friction........ 25 4200 Front, NOTM....ceeiiimeiiianeiniennnnne, 40 | 4609
Disc, clutch friction............ 27 14200 Fuse, 25 ampere....cccceciiierimrunnnnenns 37 4606
Disc, clutch releasing............. 27 4200 Gasketl, alr cleaner.............. 28 | 4301
Disc, friction moulded.............. 25 4200 Gasket, 33 4600
Disc, inner clutch............ crrraees 27 4200 Gasket, 40 |4608
Disc, outer drive...coonereianneen 27 14200 Gasket, 22 14108, 4301
Disc, outer notched......ccceenenee.. 27 4200 Gasket, carb. insulating........ 21 4108, 4301
Disc, OUTEr SDIUNL....ccccorreerronnonnn 27 14200 Gasket, commutator cover......... 34 14600
Disc, sprocket fibre............... 27 | 4200 Gasket, COVETiiiiieiriaeierinionionas 42 | 4700
Disc, Steelioiiiiiiiiieiiiiciiieen 54 | 5406 Gasket, cylinder basé............. 17 14100
Disc, steel center......cooeevicineens 27 4200 Gasket, cylinder head............... 17 4100
Disc, steel friction.......cceeeon. 27 4200 Gasket, drain plug......cccccceeemeens 29 4304
Disc, throttle...c . 21 14108, 4301 |Gasket, for joint.................. 28 4301
Door, complete....ccccccrmrmiininiiiiinnne 39 4608 Gasket, for sockel.......ccoeeiniene. 40 |4608
" DOOT, ONLYeiiriciieiceeceiieereerieseeneeanas 40 4608 Gasket, ZEar COVEeI.rriierreercronne 20 |4106, 4107
‘Door, only B.O. lamD.....c.e.ceceen. 40 14608 Gasket, generator......cennn 31 4600




ALPHABETICAL LIST - CONTINUED

NAME pagg | GOV, GROUP NAME pagg | GOV, OROUP
Gasket, Inlet plpe.viiiriiiiiienn 21 4108, 4301 |Head, front cylinder........... 17 | 4100
GaskeT, 1nner COVEeI......ccoeorerenes 49 | 8300 Head, rear cylinder.............. 17 | 4100
Gasket, 011l CUDweerierirerermnaonrecoonces 28 | 4301 Head, speedometer.....ciinien 64 | 6203
Gasket, o1l feed DUMD......cccceeeeen 19 | 4106, 4107 ||Headllght, cDT.ccrmiiiiomiiiiiiieneennns 37 | 4607, 4608
Gasket, relief plpé....cccererinnes 19 | 4106, 4107 | Hinge, footboard left.......... 57 | 5708
Gasket, SCAVENEEYr DUMD.ccecesserroe 19 | 4106, 4107 |Hinge, footboard righl......... 56 | 5705
Gasket, set MOTOT.cveccceiieicennnconnees 17 | 4100 Hinge, palr CDTauiiicreenonnnnenns 17 | 2306
Gasket, side COVETwmreririiniiiiiones 42 | 4700 Hinge, rear mudguard............. 56 | 5701
Gasket, spark Dlue.....ccowesreen| 17 | 4100 Holder, contach.....coemmmiennness 36 | 4605
Gasket, stop light paper.......... 39 | 4607, 4608 |Holder, CULLET.veiriiiecimnniiiennien 65 2306
Gasket, stop light thin......... 39 | 4607, 4608 |Holder, feed pump VaN€........... 20 | 4106, 4107
Gasket, tapped gulde........coooeeee. 19 4105 Holder, main brush................. 33 | 4600
832%2%’ E%mefebgﬁﬁ%aﬁ"' . %% iggg 160g | Holder, third Drush........... 33 | 4600
Gasket, va e OB L ol 19 | aios’ Hone, piston pin bushing......... 65 | 2306
Gear, Shaft ATiVe...eeeroeienns 64 | 6203 HOOK, SDTINE JOKE..oormworwicenese 62 | 5804
Gear, brake shell drive......... 64 | 6203 Horn, and brkt. assem........... 40 | 4609
Gear, breather valve..... ..l 21 4106, 4107 | Horn, ASSEMDLY eerenerareereoeieoremnonsans 40 | 4609
Gear, cam front exhaus 20 | 4106, 4107 ||HOTT, ONLl¥.eeiiiereirimrinnaiinnnnnnnes 40 | 4609
Gear, cam front inlet.......... 20 | 4106, 4107 ||Hose, connecCting............ccceee 28 | 4301
Gear, cam rear exhaust............. 20 | 4106, 4107 |Housing, drive end brg......... 33 | 4600
Gear, cam rear Inlef............... 20 | 4106, 4107 |Housing, horn switcCh............ 34 | 4600
Gear, ClutChu..ccemmiiiinnnieinncen. 26 | 4200 Housing, light switch.............. 34 | 4600
Gear, ClUtCh...cccccvcimmerremeenmannncnones 43 | 4700 Housing, timer shaft............ 31 | 4600
Gear, countershaft...........cocee 43 | 4700 - Hub, brake shell front......... 49 | 5300
Gear, generator drive.......... 20 4106, 4107 |Hub, asSembly.....cccccemmimmianninninee 27 | 4200
Gear, 1dlinge...ccecommemniiinianeaoneins 20 | 4106, 4107 |Hub, complete.....iiiniinee 48 | 5300
GeaTr, LOWaieeriiiromrmmmernnenensnannneannnne 43 | 4700 Hydrometer, DATTErY..c.cccoceererrinn 65 | 2306
Gear, PInioN...n. 20 4106, 4107 | Indicators, extra set......... 65 2306
Gear, SCAVENZEYr DUMD....ccceereeorrene 21 4106, 4107 | Insulation, brush holder....... 33 | 4600
Gear, scavenger pump l1dle........ 21 | 4106, 4107 |Insulation, field coil......... 33 | 4600
Gear, SeCONG..iirreeerereeriniiiionnns 43 | 4700 Insulation, horn wWire........... 34 | 4600
Gear, Shifter.n 41 | 4700 Insulation, light switch......... 34 | 4600
Gear, timer dArive...........ooe. 20 | 4106, 4107 |Insulation, terminal........... 31 | 4600
Gear, timer shafl........cn 31 | 4600 Insulator, bulb socket........... 35 | 4605
Generator, completeé......ccccommenenn 31 | 4600 Insulator, center spring...... 35 14605
Grease gun, Kleenseal.............. 17 | 2306 Insulator, SO0CKeT..eiiiionoonns 35 (4605
Grinder, valve Seab........... 65 | 2306 Insulator, Stud...ceenn 33 | 4600
GTiD, TUDDET.iiececcieriirierinresnaens 52 | 5404 Insulator, tall 1amD.......c..c... 40 | 4608
Guage, endplay.....cemeemnioremees 685 | 2306 Insulator, Lerm. SCIreW......... 37 14606

3 f
GUAZE, TH1CKIESS.rmmrrrsrsserrennen 65 | 2306 JAWS, SEL CODDET . rummmrmsremssnessces 65 12306

3
Quard. bearin > Jet, fixed NO. 4uiiiecrcoonconunnnnnee 22 4108, 4301

N TR 6 4200 Jet, fixed 052" hole 22 4108, 4301
Guard, chain ouber.........con 58 | 5706 -y et Plveting...o ’

’ seoenee Jig, rear sprkt. riveting........ 66 | 2306
Guard, cone bearing.............. 53 | 5406 Key, CLULCH rerererrrrriivennes ereeenes 26 | 4200
Guard, fork spring........... ceeereniess 14 | 2300 Key, countershaft sprocket...... 47 14903
Guard, front safety............ 63 6100 Key, crank DIl 23 4109
Guard, inside.... 58 | 5706 Key, main shafla..n. 42 14700
Guard, inside lower half........ 58 5706 Key, motor sprocket............. 47 14903
Guard, inside upper half........ 58 | 5706 Key, mounting switch............ 36 | 4605
Guard, left inner 4irt......... 49, | 5300 Key, oll feed gear.........ccccomerun 21 |41086, 4107
Guard, push rod bearing............ 45 4700 Key, sprocket and gear shaft.. 23 14109
Guard, rear chall...........coceonn 59 5706 Key, timer drive gear........... " 20 |4106, 4107
Guard, rear safety............coomne 63 | 6100 Key, 001l DOXicicrrrerommireriicniieenanen 62 | 5806
Guide, front tappet......c..ceee 19 | 4108 Key, valve collal.......enn 19 |[4105
Guide, push rod...ccem. 26 4200 Knob, adj. ToGu.crimiinnnn 20 4304
Guide, rear tappet.........coe 19 4105 Knob, panel swWitcCh.....ccoonein 36 4605
Guide, Shifter... 41 | 4700 Lamp, B.O. and service rear...| 39 |4608
Guide, ValVe.imiriremerniiiinieees 19 |[4105 Lamp, B.O. headlight............. 38 |4807, 4608
Gun, air oper. grease.............. 65 | 2306 Lamp, B.O. T8&I.ciiieneeiiiienianns 39 14608
Hammer, CODDET.civiicriaiaasrenronneenns 65 | 2306 Lamp, cpt. stop and tall...... 38 | 4607, 4608
I3 £= 00 Te B I PP PPN 62 | 5804 Lap, crankcase maln brg....... 65 | 2306
Handle, chain tool.....ccciinnne |16 |[2306 Lateh, CDT.uiiirriieiecennicninaneeen 17 | 2306
Handle, straighting bar............ 66 2306 Latch, 011 CUDiiiericriirereiiienniniinne 28 4301
Handlebar, bare 1ong..........cc...... 51 5404 Leg, Jiffy stand........cenn 58 | 5705
Handlebar, bare shoTT........... 51 | 5404 Legshield, leffan. 16 |2300
Handlebar, cpt. 1ong......cccceeeennns 51 5404 Legshield, right.... 16 2300
Handlebar, cpt, short.......... 51 | 5404 Legshields, complete 14 | 2300

7

£



ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

NAME PAGE GOVﬁOGROUP NAME PAGE Govﬁ GROUP
. 0.

LeNSauuiiiiiiiiiieeeciee et 39 | 4608 Nut, bushing.........ccccoiiivieiiienennns 42 | 4700
Lens, headlight....ccccccccciiiinnnnnnns 37 4607, 4608 | Nut, clip bolt WiINng.......cccceo...... 62 5804
Lens, red..cerinniiiiiiciienne, 38 | 4607, 4608 | Nut, clutch gear......cccreerrnunen. 26 | 4200
Lens, stop 11ghbeieenceeennnn, 40 | 4608 Nut, clutch spring adj............ 7 | 4200
Lens, tail lighteoornnnn. 40 | 46808 Nut, cone clamping........cceceeeeennen 54 | 5406
Lever, air intake.........ooeeeee, 21 | 4108, 4301 | Nut, cone 10CK..oreeeooveeeeeenans 49 | 5300
Lever, brake operating.............. 47 5200 Nut, conn. clamping........cceeeunn. 51 5300
Lever, brake operating.............. 50 5300 NUt, COVET WINZ.mvieiirioioriiraennes 28 4301
Lever, clutch release................ 25 | 4200 Nut, crank pPll...ceccccieeeecionenniiennns 23 | 4109
Lever, complete hand.................. 51 | 8300 Nut, crankcase stud.....c......... 24 | 4111
Lever, £1o8t....iviinercereeeennen, 22 | 4108, 4301 | Nut, front axlé......cceemeenenns 49 | 5300
Lever, footbrake.................... 57 | 8705 Nut, front rod.......ciennienns 56 | 5705
Lever, foot clutCh.....ccccerreene. 24 | 4200 Nut, front rod large............. 56 | 5705
Lever, hanQ.....cccccceeeececvenverecennnne. 81 | 5300 NUt, 285 DIDCuviiirerrcriiciiiiiiineniee 29 | 4304
Lever, light switch................. 34 | 4800 Nut, handlebar end..........ccccceeeeren 52 | 5404
Lever, needle valve......coo...... 22 | 4108, 4301 | Nut, 1nner disC.....cccccccmrveerirnenn 27 | 4200
Lever, shifterlaiieiaaeaannn, 41 | 4700 Nut, Inlet packing........cceceeeeunnn. 21 | 4108, 4301
Lever, steering damper.............. 54 | 5406 Nut, main shaft............. eeeireeeieons 42 | 4700
Lever, throttle....cociimienene, 21 | 4108, 4301 | Nut, motor SprocKet.....c...ccc.. 47 | 4903
Light, front markel.............. 39 | 4608 Nut, mounting stud.....cccceeeeerenene. 45 | 4700
Link, connecting front.............. 48 | 4903, 5706 | Nut, 01l mounting stud.............. 19 | 4106, 4107
Link, connecting rear................ 46 | 4903, 5706 | Nut, plunger 10CK......cccecreerrereeerns 60 | 5804
Link, double repair front........ 47 4903, 5706 | Nut, push rod adj. screw.......... 26 4200
Link, double repair rear.......... 47 4903, 5706 | Nut, rear axlé........ereeeennone. 49 5300
Link, plunger..ceiicnenns 60 5804 Nut, rear rod.....cccceoo.... 56 5705
Link, rear offset......eeeen.. 47 | 4903, 5706 | Nut, rear stud spacer............. 53 | 5406
Lining, set front brake............ 80 | 8300 Nut, rocker stud large 53 | 5406
Lining, set rear brake.............. 47 | 8200 Nut, rod 1oCK...veeerreennenn. ...| 60 | 5804
Linings, with rivets set.......... 27 | 4200 Nut, seat post rod........ccccceeens 60 | 5804
Lock, and Ke¥S..wvorreveremroreereanans 36 | 4605 Nut, shield te€.mriimriiiiiiians 15 | 2300
Lock, cpt. brake rod................ 57 | 5705 Nut, 17 | 4100
Lock, inner guard screw............ 58 | 5706 Nut, 62 | 5804
Lock, left brace cliD.ceoo..... 55 | 5701 Nut, .. | 60 | 5804
Lock, right brace clip..o.... 55 5701 Nut, spring rod acorl........ccc.... 53 | 5406
Lock, stud nubtecceeeeerivneeeeeenenen 53 5406 Nut, spring rod bottom end...... 53 | 5406
Lug, dOOTuiiiiiiiiiiieieeeiiteeeia, 37 | 4607, 4608 | Nut, spring rod flat............. 53 | 5406
Louvre, for leNS........cccccceeemvene. 39 | 4608 Nut, sprocket and gear shaft..| 23 | 4109
Louvre, plateé..covceiereiiriiniieeeinens 40 | 4608 Nut, support bracket............c.... 54 | 55086
Mallet, rawhide.....coovrmiiieceenn. 65 2306 Nut, Tappet SCIreW.....ccceececioeomencs 19 4105
Mat, Tubber....ccccmcvoniriiiniienianann. 60 | 5800 Nut, terminal SCIréW.............. 60 | 5800
Micrometer, "O" to "1M....n. 66 | 2306 Nut, tripper bolt...cecccconennnn. 45 | 4707
Micrometer, "2" to "3"........... 66 | 2306 Nut, washer pacKing.............. 51 | 5300
Micrometer, "2" to "8"............ 686 | 2306 Nut, wing battery cover........ 59 | 5800
Mirror, rear VieW......occooooonnn. 17 | 2306 01l seal, valve gulde.....ccccoeene. 19 41056
Molding, lower shileld............... 14 12300 Outlet, rear muffler............ 30 | 4401, 4402
Molding, ONly.cccccomieiieiriieieniinnnns 39 | 4608 Packing, rubberl.......cconiieenens 39 | 4608
Motor, completC.niiiiinnennnnne. 17 4100 Packing, valve COVEer......c..cceeeeen 19 4105
Mudguard, complete front.......... 55 5701 Pad, footboard.......cnn. 56 5705
Mudguard, complete rear............ 55 5701 Pedal, starter.....co. 46 4707
Mutffler, compléete...ccccvvoenrennnnn. 30 4401, 4402 ||Plece, DOl€.iciciorrioriiioninnienneinnee. 31 4600
Nipple, o1l tank vent pipe...... 29 4304 Pllot, oversize gulde............. 67 2306
Nipple, front wheel......oooennnn 49 5300 Pllot, standard gulde................ 67 2306
Nipple, gas DPiD€euecviiriiicoiireirninnne, 29 | 4304 Pin, brake rod clevis............ 47 | 5200
Nipple, gas valVe....coooovvovrverernnan 20 4304 Pin, clamp DolT.ciiioeneenivnenn 59 5800
Nipple, Inletuoiiiiiiiinnnn 21 4108, 4301 |[Pin, cover DUusShinNg.......c.....c... 20 4106, 4107
Nipple, 01l pressure............... 24 14111 Pin, CranK..ens. 23 | 4109
Nipple, o1l pump pipe............ 29 4304 Pin, float levVer......einn 22 4108, 4301
Nipple, rear wheel.........cccooeeenin. 49 5300 Pin, generator gear.............. 20 4106, 4107
Nipple, stud grease................ 50 | 58300 Pin, iInner drive hub............ 27 | 4200
Nozzle, MalN.crioiiiiiriereeeerinen, 22 4108, 4301 ||Pin, 1light switch.....on. 34 | 4600
Nut, adjusting.....cceevvveeeereanns 54 | 5406 Pin, lower comnectioN........... 51 | 5300
Nut, adjusting sleeve.............. 51 5300 Pin, pedal....c.eioiiinannnenne 46 4707
Nut, axle S1eevVeuivvoeeeiennn, 49 85300 Pin, piston...e.. rererrneneneeee | 18 4103, 4104
Nut, bowl 10CK.wiiiiriiiiriiineinnnn, 22 4108, 4301 ||Pin, rear mdg. hinge.......c.......o. 56 5701
Nut, bracket bolt......ccccoiirinnne 54 | 5506 Pin, TolleT.ciiiiienenes 52 | 5404
Nut, brush holder screw............ 34 4600 Pin, seal ring retalning.......... 19 4106, 4107

8



ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

NAME pagg | GOV, GROUF NAME pagg | GOV, OROUP
Pin, seat bar clevis........... 60 5804 Plunger, assembly........ccccouemiinnns 60 | 5804
Pin, shifter rod clevis......... 41 | 4700 Plunger, 01l CUDuerirrercieririicioniins 51 | 5300
Pin, sprocket COVEI........cowreceene 45 | 4700 Plunger, Seal.oii. 60 | 5804
Pin, strainer retainer.......... 23 | 4111 Points, set breaker............ 33 | 4600
Pin, StraD.icccc. 33 | 4600 POMME Leeeeenreeeserveernnnresaneeossiessssmemnnsas 61 | 5804
Pin, tappet rollel...cce 19 4105 Puller, clutch dISC......ccmmmnennnne 85 23086
Pin, timer shaft.......n 32 | 4600 Puller, cpt., clutch gear seal| 87 | 2306
Pipe, chaln oller...onnn. 19 4106, 4107 |Puller, gear and bearing...... 65 2306
Pipe, complete Inlet............ 21 4108, 4301 |pPuller, tappet gulde......cceeeet 65 | 2306
Pipe, front exhaust............. 30 | 4401, 4402 |Pump, oil feed complete.......... 19 | 4108, 4107
Pipe, ga8 feedu e 29 | 4304 Pump, scavenger and breather
Pipe, Inlet... 21 | 4108, 430L || VALlVE..cccirirrmememrererscsmsmannnnnniiacessos 19 | 4106, 4107
Pipe, oill tank vent............. 29 | 4304 PUMD, TIT.ccecririmmimmeennenennnneeinies 17 | 2306
Pipe, 01l pump feed........oomenn 29 | 4304 Race, drive disc. inner........ 27 | 4200
Pipe, 01l pump IrefulM.........ccceee. 29 | 4304 Race, left brg. outer............ 43 | 4700
Pipe, rear exhaust..........cce.. 30 |4401, 4402 |Race, outer bearing............ 43 | 4700
Pipe, relief. 19 |4106, 4107 |Race, outer left DIZ.....ccccemeee 27 | 4200
Piston, complete.............. eennaes 17 4103, 4104 |Race, outer roller........cccc.eme 26 | 4200
Plate, baffle..n 28 4301 Race, outer sSprocket.........c... 27 | 4200
Plate, bracket spring............. 40 4609 Race, thruST..ccmm 27 4200
Plate, CaublONeciiiiieneenacianeninee 29 | 4304 Race, thrust bearing........... 43 | 4700
Plate, center stabilizer.......... 50 | 5300 Reamer, drive and pinion......... 66 | 2306
Plate, circult breakerl............ 32 4600 Reamer, gear bushing clutch...| 67 | 2306
Plate, clutch pressure............. 27 14200 Reamer, gear and drive cam...... 66 2306
Plate, coll mounting..........c..e.o 34 14600 ‘Reamer, pinion shaft bushing..| 66 2306
Plate, countershaft gear end..| 44 |4700 Reamer, spec. expanslon........ 65 2308
Plate, curved SPIiNg...........comeeer 41 4609 Reamer, trans. clutch gear... 66 2306
Plate, felt washel........oonnn 33 | 4600 Reamer, valve gulide......eiee 67 | 2306
Plate, horn contacta.....c....c... 34 | 4800 RET1ECTOT e e ssone 37 | 4607, 4608
Plate, horn terminal................ 40 14609 ‘Reinforcement, horn brkt....... 41 | 4809
Plate, hub bearing........c.......... 27 4200 Relay, complete. 60 5800
Plate, light retainer........... 34 | 4600 Remover, cam gear bushing........ 65 | 2306
Plate, mounting......ccccermmmieroeiionns 28 4301 Retainer, ball bearing............. 27 | 4200
Plate, panel side.....cocoieiiennnn 35 4605 Retainer, B.0O. sealed unit..... 38 | 4607, 4608
Plate, pedal end........cccoremvnunnnns 46 4707 Retainer, breaker COVer........... 33 4600
Plate, piston squaring............ 687 2306 Retainer, breaker plate....... 3% | 4600
Plate, pivot stud......nnn 50 5300 Retainer, bypass ball.......... 21 | 4106, 4107
Plate, plvot stud....n 47 | 5200 Retainer, cork washeT............ 49 | 5300
Plate, rear DOlT....cccmmvieeinnnn 55 | 5701 Retainer, cpt. Thruste.......... 27 | 4200
Plate, rear bolt... €0 5800 Retainer, crank Dl 18 | 4103, 4104
Plate, TOCKEeI . iiiieerrieeeriiiiiinenne 53 | 5406 Retainer, drive unit.............. 64 | 6203
Plate, rod and friction......... 54 | 5406 ‘Retainer, left roller.......... 24 | 4111
Plate, seat Dal....ccovvcieeninionn 60 | 5804 Retainer, for molding............ 14 | 2300
Plate, SKIGuoiinenn 54 | 5506 Retainer, molding.......ccocomennn 15 | 2300
Plate, SPring....ccccvcvcmeenee. 58 5705 Retainer, 01l INNer......ccccccnnn 33 4600
Plate, spring hooK............... 62 | 5804 Retainer, oll outer.............. 33 | 4600
Plate, stralght spring....... 41 | 4609 Retainer, red lenS.........ccee 38 | 4607, 4608
Plate, swiltch 10CK.....cmienninns 36 4805 Retainer, right roller.......... 24 4111
Plate, switch 1OWeT..cceemeomurerern 36 | 4605 Retainer, roller large........... 48 | 5300
Plate, switch upDpET....cccccrmmmmunnnn 36 | 4605 Retainer, small bearing........ 49 5300
Plate, upper cone locking...... 54 5406 Retainer, for socket............ 40 4608
Pliers, adjustable....conn. 16 |2306 Rim, I18".iciiiiiiirrrncnnenesessionans 49 | 5300
Plug, battery fllleT......on. 59 5800 Ring, bearing plate spring..... 33 | 4600
Plug and cap, CONNEctOTl.......c... 39 |4607, 4608 |Ring, bearing seal................. 23 | 4109
Plug, CONNECTOT..iiiiiiririeieronisnnns 40 4608 Ring, bearing spring.............. 24 | 4111
Plug, control cColl...iiiiiiinnne 52 | 5404 Ring, brake shell.........c 47 | 6200
Plug, crankcase draln............ 24 (4111, Ring, clutch Ke¥..ocmommiinionnnn 27 | 4200
Plug, drill.oen, 22 14108, 4301 |Ring, drive end spring.......... 3% | 4600
Plug, gear box filler.......... 45 14700 Ring, gear stud spring......... 20 | 4106, 4107
Plug, idle passage..........ccoeemn 22 14108, 4301 |Ring, lock retaining............ 48 | 5300
Plug, inner guard SCrew........ 58 5706 Ring, 0oi1l seal..iiieiin. 43 | 4700
Plug, o1l tank drain........... 29 |4304 Ring, 01l seal.iin. 19 | 4106, 4107
Plug, spark — NO. Biieeiiiiiiiinies 17 4100 Ring, piston pin 1locCK..ccceennn 18 4103, 4104
Plug, timing holé........cnn 24 14111 Ring, piston set.....in 18 4103, 4104
PLUNZET eveverraseenrerveeeesvesaeaiessesnseenel | O 5404 Ring, push rod.....coinnin 26 | 4200

9



ALPHABETICAL LIST - CONTINUED
NAME PAGE GOV&OGROUP NAME PAGE GOVNOGROUP
Ring, spring for cone................ 49 5300 Screw, control coil adj........... 51 5300
Rivet, bracket mounting............ 36 | 4605 Screw, doOT.iieeiieiceerneveieeceann, 38 | 4607, 4608
Rivet, brake shell...................... 47 | 5200 Screw, door fastening................ 37 | 4607, 4608
Rivet, brake lining................. 47 | 8200 SCrew, dOOT.iiirieerireeciit e, 39 | 4608
Rivet, brake lining................... 50 | 5300 Screw driver...ceeeeiveeiiiennee 16 | 2306
Rivet, brg. housing................... 33 | 4600 Screw, float lever pin.............. 22 4108, 4301
Rivet, center discC.......c......... 27 | 4200 Screw, fork stem....cc.eenenens 53 | 5406
Rivet, contact spring................ 35 | 4805 SCrew, frame.....c..ccecenereceennnnes 31 | 4600
RIVEt, COVETmiimiiiieiieerereeeennns 36 | 4605 Screw, gear box ad..c..ccccceerenes 45 | 4700
Rivet, footboard hinge.............. 87 | 5705 Screw, generator fastening...... 31 | 4600
Rivet, footboard pad.................. 56 5705 Screw, hand lever pivot............ 51 5300
Rivet, hub 1ining................ 27 | 4200 Screw, inner guard................... 58 | 57086
Rivet, o1l cup latch.................. 28 | 4301 SCrew, 1eVer....eiireccrereranianns 22 | 4108, 4301
Rivet, plunger 1inK..........cccee. 60 | 5804 Screw, long molding.................. 14 | 2300
Rivet, spring disC....eeenn...... 27 | 4200 Screw, molding ShoTt...cccceeeonens 15 | 2300
Rivet, SProcKeT....ecveeeeeeeeennnnn, 47 | 4903 Screw, mounting brkt.......c........ 17 | 2306
Rivet, sprocket disc................. 27 | 4200 Screw, needle valve lock.......... 22 | 4108, 4301
Rod, clutch lever.....oeeonn.. 25 | 4200 Screw, needle valve adj........... 22 | 4108, 4301
Rod, clutch pusSh......ccceecoeeeennnes 26 | 4200 Screw, panel CoOVer................... 35 | 4605
Rod, foot pedal brake................ 48 5200 Screw, plug Set.cceeecenrnenees 52 5404
Rod, front conN...coecvveeveceeeennenn... 18 4103, 4104 || Screw, positive terminal.......... 33 | 4600
Rod, front footboard.................. 56 5705 Screw, pole pPie€CCuccerrerveireennnnnnnn. 31 | 4600
Rod, gas valve adj.....ccouu...... 30 4304 Screw, push rod adj....cccceerenenen 26 4200
Rod, 01l tank gauge.................... 29 | 4304 Screw, rear axle adj.............. 54 | 5506
Rod, pedal rubber.......cccouunn....... 46 | 4707 Screw, relay and bracket.......... 60 | 8800
Rod, rear brake................ 47 | 5200 Screw, retainer.....iiccennn... 38 | 4607, 4608
Rod, rear conf......ccccevevveveennene. 18 | 4103, 4104 |Screw, short molding............... 14 | 2300
Rod, rear footboard................... 56 5705 Screw, shifter guide.................. 41 4700
Rod, seat poSt.wiecccieveiviennee. 60 | 5804 Screw, steering damper.............. 54 | 5406
Rod, set comN...cocermmvimecnrernnnanne 18 | 4103, 4104 |Screw, sStrap eNde......cceeenen.... 33 | 4600
Rod, Shifteriiceieeiieeneieeaaenne 41 | 4700 Screw, tank toD.....eceeeeieveerennens 29 | 4304
Rod, SDTINgeriiiiiiiiiiieiciiiiieiiiiennen, 53 | 5406 Screw, tappet...cccccciiiiieeeirieeierennn, 19 | 4105
ROLLET ittt 48 | 5300 Screw, terminal CONN..eccceeereerennn 36 | 4606
Roller, bearing........c.... 27 | 4200 Screw, terminal......ccccccerreonnn 40 | 4609
Roller, countershaft................. 42 | 4700 Screw, terminal - 8/32".........| 38 | 4607, 4608
Roller, countershaft.................. 43 | 4700 Screw, terminal - 10/32".......... 38 4607, 4608
Roller, crank Din.................. 18 | 4103, 4104 Screw Ttoggle SWIitCh......cccoveounn. 38 | 4607, 4608
Roller, left bearing.................. 43 | 4700 Screw, t00l DOX IEE..rwowrrmeon 62 | 5806’
Roller, main Shaft.............. 43 | 4700 Screw, tube holder............. ...| 22 | 4108, 4301
Roller, small.....ccccovemoomveennn. 49 | 5300 Screw, valve spring cove 2l | 4108, 4107
ROLLET, TADDET.rooroo oo 19 | 4105 gerew, wheel mounting...... 47 18299
3 DADDOTcccciiiciciris Screw, wheel mounting............ 49 | 5300
RubbeI‘, pPedal..iiiiiiiieieiieen, 46 4707 SCTeW wheel mou_nting - 0.8...| 47 5200
Rubber, window support.............. 15 2300 Screw wire fastening ...| 52 5404
Saddle, DagS..ccmeeericceeeeeeeeennnn. 17 | 2306 Seal, cam shaft oil...ccccevrrorcnn 42 | 4700
Saddle, S010.ccccmeiiienieioniriinnenn, 61 | 5804 Seal, clutch gear oill................ 26 | 4200
Screen, gas strainer................. 30 4304 Seal, clutch gear oil.creennen. 43 | 4700
Screen, pressure switch............ 24 4111 Seal, upper gas valvVe............ 30 4304
Screen, scavenger pump.............. 19 4106, 4107 |Seat, buddy complete................ 62 5804
Screw, adjusting.......ccccevveeeneenne. 40 | 4609 Shackle, front brake........... 50 | 8300
Screw, adjusting thumb.............. 15 | 2300 Shaft, alr Intaké..cccveereeenn. 21 | 4108, 4301
Screw, air intake lever............ 21 | 4108, 4201 |Shaft, brake crossover.............. 48 | 5200
Screw, baffle plate................... 28 | 4301 Shaft, brake operating............. 47 | 5200
Screw, battery terminal............ 60 | 5800 Shaft, gear side.....veiinennnnns 23 | 4109
Screw, bracket clamp.................. 51 | 5300 Shaft, idler gear........c.c.cceee. 43 | 4700
Screw, bottom pan clamp............ 28 | 4301 v Shaft, mall...cennnniainneen, 42 | 4700
Screw, Dowl Arain...ccccceeeeeeeriens 22 | #2108, 4301 Shaft, scavenger idle gear...... 21 | 4106, 4107
SCI’eW bracket (6227 0 PN 38 4:607 4608 Shaft’ SCaVEeNger DUMD.....ecceeeeene. 19 4106, 4107
Screw, bypass valve COvVer....... 21 4106, 4107 lapapt shifter cam 41 | 4700
Screw, bypass valve adj......... 21 | 4106, 4107 (P S
Screw, ¢ ? Shaft, shifting forK............ 42 | 4700
arb. fastening............ 21 | 4108, 4301 ft’ nift 1 41 {4700
SCTew, Call DIUNEET CAD..o 42 | 4700 Shaft, s OL LEVEIomeicrenn,
SCPeW, Cam SHATE 10CKaw o, 41 | 4700 Shaft, sSprocket....ieiien. 23 (4109
Screw chain oiler adj............. 21 4108, 4107 ||Shaft, throttle.. . neaeeennss. 21 4108, 4301
Screw clutch release................ 26 | 4200 Shaft, timer cpt....irionenn.n. 31 | 4600
Screw, coll mtg. plate.............. 34 | 4600 Shaft, timer drive......coo... 31 | 4600
Screw, connectioN....cocveeenennens, 28 | 4301 Shell, front brakeé................. 49 | 5300
Screw, connector plug................ 39 | 4607, 4608 [Shell, front hub.........venen. 49 | 5300

10



ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

NAME pacg | GOV, GROUP NAME pagg | GOV, (GROUP
Shell, and hub less sprkt..... 47 15200 Spring, foot clutch lever....... 25 | 4200
Shell, hub ONly¥..cccviiriiiiiiieninnnnn, 48 | 5300 Spring, frictlon..... 22 | 4108, 4301
Shell, and sprkt. brake...... 47 | 5200 Spring, front conn. link........ 46 | 4903, 5706
Shell, and sprkt. rear.......... 47 | 5200 Spring, gear retaining.......... 41 | 4700
Shield, left panel......coveennnnn. 35 4605 Spring, gear shifter........... 41 | 4700
Shield, right panel......e. 35 4605 Spring, horn bracket.............. 41 | 4609
Shim, armature spacing............. 33 148600 Spring, horn butfon.................. 34 | 4600
Shim, spacer 5/64" thick.......... 42 14700 Spring, inner guard bolt.......... 59 | 5706
Shim, spacer .014" thick........ 42 14700 Spring, large brush.............. 34 | 4600
Shim, spacer .007" thicK......... 42 | 4700 SPring, 1eZewccvmreeereiiiiiiiinnianeeans 58 | 5705
Shims, thrust adj. .002"......... 49 | 5300 Spring, lens retaining......... 37 | 4607, 4608
Shoe, cpt. brake lower............. 47 15200 Spring, lower contact............... 36 | 4605
Shoe, cpt. brake lower.............. 50 | 5300 Spring, nozzle retalner......... 22 | 4108, 4301
Shoe, cpt. brake upper.............. 47 | 5200 Spring, needle valve locK........ 22 | 4108, 4301
Shoe, cpt. brake upper.............. 50 | 53200 Spring, needle valve................. 22 4108, 4301
Sidebar, left footboard........... 56 | 5705 Spring, 011l CUDeiircrriereiasoisecanenss 51 | 5300
Sidebar, right footboard......... 56 | 5705 Spring, oill pump relief.......... 21 | 4106, 4107
Sleeve, AXLC..eiiiiimmmiiiinrieeianaenias 49 | 5300 Spring, plunger ball............... 42 | 4700
Sleeve, control coil adj....... 51 | 5300 Spring, push Tod....cccceerereeceninnnee 26 | 4200
Sleeve, front aXlé....ceciiernnn. 49 | 5300 Spring, rear guard front stud| 59 | 5706
Sleeve, hub thruSte.cceccccernnnen 48 | 5300 Spring, releadsS....ccccccensiccii: 54 | 5406
Sleeve, roller bearing............. 48 | 5300 Spring, seal ringe..cccceieconnnnn 23 | 4109
Socket, for bulb...ccoierccecanes 40 | 4608 Spring, seal ring.a.ccn 19 | 4106, 4107
Socket, side DulDa..ccoceiireieiinenenen 35 | 4605 Spring, seat DOST AUX...cceereeeenes 60 | 5804
Socket, spark DPluZ.....ccceeeeeroneen. 16 23086 Spring, seat post recoil........| 60 5804
SPACET, AXLE.iiecrerirecnroeccrronmsosesonnns 49 | 5300 Springs, set LoWer.......cecoccicon 60 | 5804
Spacer, clip Dolt..cccomemienineens 62 5804 Spring, side bulb...eiivecieeens 35 | 4605
Spacer, cylinder brkt.......... B4 | 5506 gpring, small Drush............... 34 | 4600
Spacer, eye Dolb...cieeernnianneeanes 15 2300 Spring, starter crank........... 46 | 4707
Spacer, gas vValvVe......cccceeeeneenae 30 | 4304 * | Spring, starter clutch.............. 45 | 4707
Spacer, malnshaft....c.menneee. 42 4700 Spring, stop lighta.e. 39 | 4607, 4608
Spacer, mainshaft - set........... 42 | 4700 Spring, switch contact............. 36 | 4805
Spacer, panel SteMl.....c.c.ccceceen 36 14605 Spring, throttle shaft............. 21 4108, 4301
Spacer, rear safety guard...... 64 6100 SPTring, UDPDET......ccrcecemvnnnmencnsuninnes 52 54086
Spacer, rear axle........ceeeeeen 49 | 5300 SPring, valvea.eecniiioon. 19 | 4105
Spacer, rear Stud.......c.ccceen. 62 5804 Sprocket, motor - 31 tooth..... 47 | 4903
Spacer, rear upper bolt......... 28 4301 Sprocket, motor - 33 tooth...... 47 | 4903
. Spacer, spring yoke.........ee 62 5804 Sprocket, clutcCh...cccerimnimeennnenes 27 | 4200
Spacer, switch mtg....cccovvneninees 36 | 4605 Sprocket, clutch - 59 tooth...| 47 | 4903
Spacer, tool box mMEg...ccccieeeennes 62 | 5806 Sprocket, countershaft 16
103 = RO 52 | 5404 B 1o 1o ) « FEUUUUU U TPPRPON 47 | 4903
Spoke, front brake 5 - 5/18".,| 49 |5300 Sprocket, countershaft 17
Spoke, front wheel 8 - 3/8"..| 49 |5300 Eo7eYo 1 v1« TR R 47 | 4903
SPOKE, TeAT..ciuiiimemmeeniniisecsnasnnsnnos 49 5300 Sprocket, complete.......coererriiee 27 | 4200
Spring, adj. rod.. 30 |4304 Sprocket, rear wheel tooth...... 47 | 4903
SPTing, APIrOll...ccccicecessecisserenenaansas 16 | 2300 Stand, complete JIff¥............. .| 58 | 5705
Spring, Drake....cccocceccvreeeicciunnnee 47 | 5200 Stand, Irearl.....n... 58 | 5705
Spring, brake lever.........ew. 58 | 5705 Stand, wheel trulng.............. 65 | 2306
Spring, brake Sho€...c...c.cceeee. 50 5300 Stem, panel switch........coeenee 36 | 4605
Spring, breaker lever............ 33 4600 Strainer, air cleaner.............. 28 4301
Spring, 62 | 5804 Strainer, crankcase oll............ 23 | 4111
Spring, 53 | 5406 Stralner, ZaS......ccmririrmennnen. 29 | 4304
Spring, 52 54086 Strap, generator......eene 31 4600
Spring, 21 14106, 4107 ||Strap, timer lever............... 33 | 4600
Spring, center bulb............. 35 4605 Strap, timer operating............. 33 4600
Spring, check valve.......cceeonnnn. 21 |4106, 4107 ||Strap, U Dolteoiciniiiininnnn 34 | 4600
Spring, clevis pinain.. 60 | 5804 Strip, legshield flap left..... 16 | 2300
Spring, ClutChu.edl 27 4200 Strip, legshield flap right...| 16 2300
Spring, conn. link rear...... 46 |4903, 5706 ||Strip, tank tOD.....cciceicicnnnnnns 29 | 4304
Spring, contact pin.............. | 34 14600 Stud, bracket spring............. 25 | 4200
Spring, countershafl............. 45 4707 Stud, brake arm anchor............. 47 5200
Spring, cCushloNe....ccccvieeeriiniiianns 860 5804 Studg brake leVel......ccccorrrrrrrenneen 57 | 5705
Spring, cushlofu....iiiiennenns 52 5406 Stuéi rake operating......c..... 50 | 5300
Spring, cushion flat............. 60 | 5804 Stud, brake shackleé..........c...... 51 | 58300
Spring, drive end.......cccceoennee 33 4600 Stud, brake shoe DIVOt........c.ees 47 | 8200
Spring, feed pump Vane............ 21 4106, 4107 ||Stud, clutch roQa...eccscinnenin 25 4200
11

Ll



ALPHABETICAL LIST - CONTINUED

NAME pacg | 90V, GROUP NAME pacE | 80V, GROUP
Stud, crankcase 1 - 5/8"........ 24 | 4111 Unit, B.0O. light sealed............ 38 | 4607, 4608
Stud, crankcase 4 - 1/2"..... 24 | 4111 UNit, ArivVe.eemoomminn 64 | 6203
Stud, crankcase - S e 24 4111 Unit, service completeé.......... 40 4608
Stud, cylinder baseé...........c...... 17 | 4100 Unit, stop light cPTewereiciinnnns 40 | 4608
Stud, footboard 2 - 5/8" left| 57 | 5705 Unit, tail lamp CDLaueererceenenn 40 | 4608
Stud, footboard 2 - 15/32" Vane, feed DUMD...c..ccoocmemeennn: 21 | 4108, 4107
1Tt 57 | 8705 Valve, exhaust......ivieeeee e 19 | 4105
Stud, footboard 2 - 29/32" Valve, feed pump gOVETINOr....... 20 | 4108, 4107
TIGhT e, 57 | 8705 Valve, gear breather.............. 19 | 4106, 4107
Stud, footboard 3 - 7/32" Valve, high speed needle.......... 22 | 4108, 4301
TLIEN i, 57 | 5705 Valve, Inletao.ee.. 19 | 4105
Stud, gear boxX MbEZe.eeeriiriininnne. 45 4700 Valve, low speed needle............ 22 4108, 4301
Stud, idling gear.......c.e| 20 4108, 4107 || Valve, with seat float........... 22 4108, 4301
Stud, inner drive hub......... 27 | 4200 Venturi, 15/16"....innnnene 22 | 4108, 4301
Stud, left front rocker......... 53 | 5406 Venturi, 1 = 1/16".iiinnene 22 | 4108, 4301
Stud, luggage carrier left.....| 55 | 5506 Volt - ammeter, combination...| 65 | 2306
Stud, luggage carrier right...| 55 | 5506 Washer, .002" adj. sSCrew....... 21 | 4106, 4107
Stud, and nut rod locK........... 57 | 8705 Washer, adj. Toda..nn 30 | 4304
Stud, oller mounting................ 19 | 4106, 4107 || Washer, adjusting...........ccoceeeeen 54 | 5406
Stud, panel DaASE......ccccoviriiirenennnn. 35 | 4605 Washer, armaltul€...ccccicccoseee 33 | 4600
Stud, PIvoTene 50 | 8300 Washer, armature steel........... 33 | 4600
Stud, rear bracket.............. 59 | 5706 Washer, axle nut locK............ 49 | 8300
Stud, rocker platé......cccoeen .| 53 | 5406 Washer, baffle platé........oee. 28 | 4301
Stud, rear saddlé...ennienne 62 | 5804 Washer, bearing...........cn 27 | 4200
Stud, right front rocker......... 53 | 5406 Washer, bearing sSDPaCET....c....cwe 27 4200
Stud, shackle band...........cccceeeee. 51 | 8300 Washer, bearing thrust..........| 27 | 4200
Stud, shifter lever............ 41 | 4700 Washer, bearing thrust........ 43 | 4700
Stud, SPring....cccevveeeeiimimnniiiieneinees 62 | 5804 Washer, B.O. bearing........... 38 | 4607, 4608
Stud, spring gulde.........e.| 27 | 4200 Washer, bracket Dbolt.........c..o 43 | 4700
Stud, sprocket COVEI..........ce.w. 45 | 4700 Washer, brake thrust............ 48 | 5300
Stud, stabilizer collar.......... 50 5300 Washer, cable packing............ 33 | 4600
Stud, starter spring............. 46 | 4707 Washer, cam gear shaff........... 20 | 4106, 4107
Stud, timer control connection| 52 5404 Washer, Case COVET..cwmirioinnns 42 | 4700
Stud, timer level.........cooen 33 | 4600 Washer, clutch cablé.....c..cooee 25 | 4200
Support, carburetor................. 21 | 4108, 4301 | Washer, clutch nut loCK.......... 26 | 4200
Switch, headlight......coieiine. 34 | 4600 Washer, complete - Setea......... 43 | 4700
Switch, horm... 34 | 4600 Washer, cone 1OCK....c.ocoumennee 49 | 5300
Switch, 1gnitioN... 36 4605 Washer, contact plateé............. 33 4600
Switch, oll pressure............... 24 | 4111 Washer, countershaft bearing..| 43 4700
gw%%c%, p%nelw%iﬁ%t .................... %8 228% 4608 Washer, curved friction.......... 25 | 4200
Witch, STOD LIGNT......ccccecencenen P " || Washer, cyl. head bolt.............. 17 | 4100
SWiteh, B.O. 016w 38 |2607) 4608 | (jaoner’ drive end Tl 35 | 4800
TANK, 16T S8S.rmrrrmesssrmreasrense 29 | 4304 ’
Tank. right oil 29 | 4304 Washer, felti . 51 | 53Q0
e WASNET ) £ 1D omerirsrerssereeeeseanee 37 | 4606
D, handlebar end.......ccc.eeeoees 65 | 2306 ’
TEDDE B orerovrovnsmosserrenememsosreeseesererrreens 19 |4105 Washer, fibre frictlol...... 54 | 5406
TOTMINGLeevrererezenenerssissesssnereeniiraesenee 36 | 4606 Washer, fibre insulating......| 36 | 4605
Terminal, and eyelét......ooocoen. 36 | 4608 Washer, flller DlUZ......ccoceerrnnn 59 5800
Terminal, lead......ccoommmmecenn 31 | 4600 Washer, flat frictiol........... 25 | 4200
Terminal, 1ow tensioN............ 33 | 4600 Washer, flywheel...cc..n.. 23 | 4109
Terminal, spark DlUZ.................. 33 4600 Washer, fork stud loCK......... 51 5300
Terminal, small......ceierioinnnes 36 | 4606 Washer, friction stud lock...... 25 | 4200
T00l, Challvciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieneniienn, 16 | 2306 Washer, front bolt.............. 61 | 5804
Tool, gear oil seal............. eanes 67 | 2306 Washer, footboard spacing....... 57 | 5708
Tool, KIT CDTarririiiiiicciniiieieen 16 | 2306 Washer, gas strainer.......... 30 | 4304
To0l, 10CK TiNGeciiiiiiiiionniniinnns 65 | 2308 Washer, gas valve nipple......... 30 4304
Tool, piston pin bushing......... 66 2306 Washer, generator strap........ 31 4600
TOOL, TOL1uriiiiiiiimiiniiiirieiee e 16 | 2306 Washer, horn spring................ 34 | 4600
Tool, tall lamp aSSeM...........e.. 65 2306 Washer, inlet nipplé............... 22 | 4108, 4301
Tool, Valve Ke¥...crminiienineies 65 2306 Washer, inmer disc. lockK......... 27 | 4200
Tools, set carb. cleanup......... 685 | 2306 Washer, inner stabilizer....... 50 | 5300
Tools, set 0f Tir€...ceviiennnn 16 | 23086 Washer, inner thrust........... 43 | 4700
Top, only buddy seat............. 62 | 5804 Washer, left bearing........... 24 | 4111
Transmission, complete.............. 41 | 4700 Washer, left bearing thrust...| 43 | 4700
Tube, alr bleed... 22 4108, 4301 |Washer, left bearing retaining| 43 | 4700
"U" bolt, front guard........... 63 | 6100 Washer, left retainer..........| &7 4200
"U" bolt, rear guard............ 64 | 6100 Washer, 1lens pacKing............ 37 | 4607, 4608

12



ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONCLUDED

NAME PAGE GOVﬁOGROUP NAME PAGE GOVﬁOGROUP
Washer, lock bushing......c.cceeeeeee. 42 4700 Window, ONly..ccccneiiiiieeciicoinnncnenns 14 | 2300
Washer, low & 2nd gear.............. 43 | 4700 Window, panel cpt. greemn......... 35 | 4605
Washer, low gear end.............. 43 4700 Window, panel cpt. red.......... 35 4605
Washer, release 10CK.......oouerin 26 | 4200 Window, for shileld.......c.eceeens 14 | 2300
Washer, 2nd ZeaT......ccueeriereaerreons 43 4700 Wire, battery ground........c.c.cc.... 7 | 4606
Washer, shaft 10CK......ccccccererenneen 23 | 4109 Wire, battery positive.......... 37 | 46086
dasger, spgin% §§u§ 1§ck”u"”" 2; 2388 Wire, B.O. laMD.cccrrrererereeriraonnnnes 38 | 4607, 4608
asher, mainsha OCKeuererenvnens i
Washer, mOWNting bolt 10K | 368 | 4607, 4608 | qiag SIESULL DIEGKET........ 2o | 2000
Washer, mounhting brkt.....c....... . 17 | 2306 w1re’ COANECE O 26 | 4606
‘{}ag%gr’ n%pp%:e bol;‘é-}: .................. 22 ﬁ% wire, ContrOl .......................... 51 5300
............. , et
wgshe§: oih Y pack g 57 | 4200 Wire, CONEIOLuwvmiiiiriievieenieonns 52 | 5404
Washer, outer stabilizer......... 50 | 5300 Wire, field coil 5 - 1/4"....... 36 | 4606
Washer, paper SCreW............... 29 | 4304 Wire, field colil 6 - 1/4"....... 36 | 4606
Washer, pedal pin spring.......... 48 4707 Wire, with fuse holder.............. 37 | 4606
Washer, pilvot SCIréW......ccceeceeenn. 51 5300 Wire, fuse holder red................ 37 4606
Washer, push rod.....cccoeeeiriencicens 27 | 4200 Wire, gen., to battery............. 36 | 4606
Washer, release 10CK........ccceeeenn. 26 | 4200 Wire, gen., to relay............. 36 | 4606
Washer, release spring.............. 54 | 54086 Wire, gen. to switcChe.....cccceenen. 36 4606
Washer, release spring............. 26 4200 Wire, head lamp......ccccomereererirennene 36 | 4606
Washer, right bearing.............. 24 | 4111 Wire, horn switchecciin. 37 | 4606
Washer, scavenger gear............ 21 4106, 4107 |Wire, horn and toggle switch..| 36 4606
Washer, sScrew DI1UZ.....ccccereerrnenns 58 | 5706 Wire, marker lamp......c.cccoecoeerinnee. 36 | 4606
Washer, sealing.....ccccccoeereerniciencnen. 30 | 4304 Wire, negative ground............... 37 | 4606
Washer, set oll retaining........ 43 4700 Wire, oll pressure switch........ 37 46086
Washer, small .072".....ccccccvennnn 33 | 4600 Wire, panel contact..........cceuen. 37 | 4606
Washer, small COTrK....coeceomiererenen 49 5300 Wire, signal 1ighb.ccccoiioierennnnn 37 | 4608
Washer, small SPring...c...c...ccco. 59 | 5706 Wire, stop light pull............... 29 | 4607, 4608
Washer, spider friction.......... 54 5406 Wire, stop light switch............ 37 | 4606
Washer, Spring......cccceceevereneeeeonecen 36 4605 Wire, stop and tail lamp.......... 36 4606
Washer, spring SCreW.............. 29 | 4304 Wiring, lamp inside....c..cccece. 38 | 4607, 4608
Washer, spring shaft.........c.. 47 | 5200 WIring, Sel..ccccccmicniiiiiceiieinniinnenn, 36 | 4606
Washer, spring stabilizer........ 50 | 5300 Wrench, 1/2" and 7/16" hex....| 16 | 2306
Washer, sprocket side............ 48 | 5300 Wrench, 1 - 3/4" and 3/4"........ 16 | 2306
Washer, sprocket side............ 43 | 4700 Wrench, 1 - 3/8" and 7/16"...... 16 | 2306
Washer, steel.......eninnnee, 36 | 4605 Wrench, ClutChu.ceiniceiiiinnnnn, 67 | 2306
Washer, steering damper rod...| 54 5406 Wrench, clutch disc. nut......... 67 | 23086
- Washer, steering damper plain| 54 | 5406 Wrench, cyl. base nut............. 67 | 2206
Washer, stud brass............... 33 | 4600 Wrench, head bolt....cvriieieecens 65 | 2306
Washer, stud fibre.................. 33 4600 Wrench, front wheel spoke........ 65 2308
Washer, tank CaD........ccccccrveemnennee 29 | 4304 Wrench, flywheel shaft nut...... 67 | 2306
Washer, term. insulating.......... 34 | 4600 Wrench, lapping arboT......c...c.... 65 | 2306
Washer, terminal screw.............. 37 | 4606 Wrench, manifold........ccn. 65 | 2306
Washer, thick thrust........... 49 5300 Wrenches, set tappet adj......... 65 2306
Washer, thrust.........coeco. 43 4700 Wrench, spoke nipplé..c..cceneens 65 2306
Washer, tool DOX SCrew.............. 63 | 5806 . Wrench, spark DPlug.....ccccccceeeeneenne 65 | 2206
Welght, feed pump governor...... 21 | 4106, 4107 ||Wrench, sprocket NUb...c.c.ccoeeerenns 67 | 2306
Wheel, and brake shell front..| 49 | 5300 Wrench, valve COVeT.............cc.... 65 | 2306
Wheel, cpt. 1less tire........... 48 5300 Wrench, wheel Mtg....ccceveruieririnnnas 65 2306
Windshield, complete.................. 14 | 2300 Wrench, wheel SCréW........c.ccee. 65 | 2306
Window, and frame.................. 14 | 2300 YOK€, SDPriNg...cccwccereririrareniriiriannnns 62 | 5804
Window, for licenseé...........c....... 39 | 4607, 4608

13



'GROUP 2300

4 Number .
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. er Used On UsedUF?r
4OWLA |41WLA [agwLa| 100 Unit
6ROUP 2300 SOLO WINDSHIELD AND PARTS
11292~36NC  Windshield,complete s, HDMC 1 1 1 4
11299~41N Frame , ONl 1 Vueeesseernnessnsssnnvemmessssorsssmsessassssnses HDMC 0 0 1 1
$11300-41B Window, for shield....... teseasararsserersnaiannis HDMC 0 0 1 15
11319-41N Molding, lower shielQ.....ccceeceecmcnnnns HDMC 0 0 1 7
$11319-414 Retainer, for molding.......... essesnsssncnne HDMC 0 0 1 1
$11315-41E Screw, short MOLldINgeceseceormiemcsieasaans HDMC 0 0 3 8
$0101 Nut, MOlAINg SCTeW.eeeeeererereiresssismensraces HDMC 0 0 5 See "O" list
k 6-32 U.S.F. X 7/64" x 5/16" hexagon nut ‘
: $11315-41F Screw, 1long molding.....ccecccemeeeiiienniionns HDMC 0 0 2 4
11302~41N Clamps, set handlebar cpl.....ceeeenens HDMC 0 0 1 4
11302~30N Clamp, for handlebaT........cceceeeseens HDMC 0 0 4 5

11299-41 N

i 11319-41N —
| 11319 41A
‘7 71 o7 37
| 11319 41E
| 11302-41N  11319-41F
11292-36 NC WINDSHIELD COMPLETE 11306-41BN
5 $7107-37 BO1t, CLAMD EYVCeuerrrereroreressonerisussermsonans HDMC 0 0 2 8
i 40117 NUT, €¥e DOLTuiiicerimnueenssaneesnsransinensaanans HDMC 0 0 2 See "0O" 1list
5/16"-—24 U.S.F.x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
4066 Bolt, clamp small.uiiecciereceirioimoconearananacs HDMC 0 0 2 See "0O" 1list
5/16”—-24 U.S.F.x1"x1/2" hexagon head bolt
| 11305-36N Guard, fork SDriNG..ecesceiceicceiconnenns HDMC 0 0 1 3
i 4064 Bolt, fork spring guard...........c... HDMC 0 0 1 See "O" 1list
5/16"—24 U.S.F. x 3/4" x1/2" hexagon bolt
¢0117 Nut, fork spring guarQe.....ee..ce. HDMC 0 0 1 See "0O" list
5/16-—24 U.S.F.x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
40214 washer, fork spring guarde....... HDMC 0 0 1 See "0" list
| 5/16" x 5/8" x 1/16" plain steel washer
| 11306—=41BN  Apron, COmMPLeTE....cccieeiieiivmmmamaiionsenenns HDMC 0 0 1 3
i 11307=41N ©  CLlID, GDTOI euccceiirrieirsnroonesennesesurassnnsns HDMC 0 0 2 3
I GROUP 2300 HANDLEBAR WINDSHIELD AND LEGSHIELDS
] 11296-38N Iegshields, COMPlETEuiiiieiniaoniearoronnes HDMC 1 1 1 1
11298~30N Frame, aDT Olliueccciscersiesiessorensisssaesaeeonsossons HDMC 1 0 0 1
g 11209—41AN  FTrame, ADT Olleceecssrssesecessraesrosssosssassoasesssnes HDMC 0 1 0 1
$6658~25 Fasteners, 11ft—the—~d0T...ccmnminnnne HDMC 7 0 0 2
$11299-30 Window and frame....ceccceccveiioiiinroneasooiannce HDMC 1 0 0 1
. $11300-30 WITIA OWoteeuerresescroersranerncnernessosssrsssssnsssnsasnassas HDMC 1 0 0 15
14
\



GROUP 2300

Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. v 1%*;%”?;
40WLA [41WLA [42WLA "'
GROUP 2300 HANDLEBAR WINDSHIELD AND LEGSHIELDS-(Continued)
$11300-41A WITLAOW.etorarassranacsncesronsanioracsssnsasscsassasassensesasen HDMC 0 1 0 15
$11319-41B Retainer, molding....coicrivnicneeninnnnnnnnns HDMC 0 1 0 1
$035 Serew, TetalnNel . iccieerercreeseenesassunnnes HIMC 0 6 O - See "0" 1list
#10-32 x 3/8" filllster head screw
$11319-41D Nut, shield Tee.rriereiriieerenreenrninnees HIMC 0 6 0 2
$11319-41E Screw, molding shorT..crrineiirinineenens HDMC 0 3 0 b
#6-32 x 1/2" flat head screw,
$0101 Nut, MO1AInNg SCTEW...ecceeceriereeereenarereesaenens HIMC 0 5 0 See "O" list
, #6-32 x 7/64" x 5/16" hexagon nut
$11301-31 Screw, adJusting thumb........coovviiiennaes HDMC 2 0 0 6
$11301_31A Clamp, thUMD SCTEW.uuuieierennmeeesresnsecsserenenns HDMC 2 0 0 1
$11302-30A Clamp, set handlebarl...cecseimmme. HDMC 1 0 0 3
11302-30N Clamp, handlebarS........ccceieemreemsiesnneennans HDMC 4 4 0 7
$11303-30 Bolt, clamp €¥C..reerererennnenn. tereerreerriaenons HIMC 2 2 0 6
$0133 Nut, ekre DOLT eirereennenennceancensenciesinnesacessnens HDMC 2 2 0 See "0" 1list
7/16%"-20 U.S.F. x 3/8" x 5/8" hexagon nut
4066 Bolt, clamp small.........comeerceenmeiimnnonne HIMC 2 2 0 See "O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F., x 1" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
$0117 Nut, clamp DOLT.icceiieeeerrersrereneercreriinnnnans HDMC 2 2 0 BSee "O" list
5/16"-24 U,S8.F.x17/64"x1/2" hexagon nut
11304-42 Rubber, window support.....c.ccceivivennens HBMC 0 0 1
11304-42A Clip, window rubber HDMC 0 0 2
11305-30N gpacer, eye DO1T..irciriiiiiiinenirenennenns HDMC 2 2 0
11305-36N Guard, fork spring.... HDMC 1 0 0
11306-41N Guard, fork spring.... HIDMC 0 1 0
11306-30N ADPron;, COMPLETE..ccmiieecinreiieeeecierensencsionnes HDMC 1 0 0
11306-41AN  ADron, COMPLETE..cciiriieercoreerariennerammanns HDMC 0 1 0
WINDSHIELD - 1940 WINDSHIELD - 1941 LEGSHI
T 2. o _J
1130131 il nsora //{ - - / oD \-\-“’%
e i & 11300-41A 11314-30N
®_| T (G ol 1| N319-418
11299-30 , | Q
11304-42A 11319-41D 035 1319-41E % g 032 g g
@1???@@@wﬁnmq o e,6 o
11305+ 355 on7® O e
ﬂ a 0)33 “e

11302-30A ”303 30 11302-30N 11302 30N

7 |
11299-41AN

Ty )
11318-36 11318-36

@@@@@s@[ﬁ] — o~

11318-36
6658-25
17305-36N
11302-30N
11305 30N lp /_)/v 01,7 1311-32AN
O o7 @
113027304 1\303 30 ”302 3ON 0‘33 11302-30A 11305-41N Q 1N317-30N

11314-38N

_____

\
\\\
\\\
A

N
N\

R == Y s R
N307-31 11306-30N 11307-31 11307-31 11306-41AN :>m1307-31

15



GROUPS 2300,2306

2

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Number Used On %’gdUF or
4OWLA |41WLA [42wLA| 100 Urit
G6ROUP 2300 HANDLEBAR WINDSHIELD AND LEGSHIELDS (Continued)
$11318-36 CliD, GDTO0Nuucareireieniisscnnscsrossmersessecsassassaces HDMC 3 0 0 1
$¢11318-364A CLlID, GDIONiicicsssssssoncesseesassnsonsaneossssacsnses HDMC 2 0 0 2
$11307-31 SPTINE, SDT ONiececnrrccssonssssascssosacasssscssssssnns HDMC 2 2 0 5]
11307~39N Legshield, 1efl...cconiionimmernns HDMC 1 1 1 1
11308-30N Legshileld, righlaciimmeone, HDMC 1 1 1 1
4061 Bolt, legshield Drkt..wecccicmieiocoseancneenns HDMC 4 4 4 See ®O" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x1/2" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
11311~32AN  Bracket, legshleld.........cecen. HDMC 1 1 1 5
11312-30N Clamp, Dbrackel...cne.. HDMC 1 1 1 1
4069 Bolt, bracket ClaMD......ccceesercosereserennes HDMC 2 2 2 See "Q0" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F..x 1-3/8" x /16" hexagon head bolt
0117 Nut, Drackel DOlT.ccccecieciscocccoransesssionsone HDMC 2 2 2 See "0O" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
11314-30N Strip, legshield flap, right........ HDMC 1 1 1 1
11314~-38N Strip, legshield flap, lefT....coun. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$11315-30 Flap, rubber, Tight...cccemrmreorooncnnn HDMC 1 1 1 1
$11315-38 Flap, TUbber, leffumverininn HDMC 1 1 1 1
$032 SCTEW, FlaDierereoerroreenrraercacnnneonneonsnsens HDMC 5 5 5 See "O" list
#1024 x5/8" fillister head screw
0104 NUT, 18D SCTeW.eccereeeereeeonneerosssssararassones HDMC 5 5 5 See "0O" list
#0-24x1/8"x 3/8" hex. nut
11317~30N Brackel, L1OWET.......cccecoommucncccencncoananioncnnnns HDMC 2 2 2 1
4052 Bolt, loweTr bracKetic..ecsen. HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" list
1/4%-24 U.S.F. x 5/8" round head screw
¢0109 Nut, Dbracket DOlTuicciciemoirmmacocoenines HDMC 3 3 3 See "0O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. X 7/32% x 7/16" hex. nut
GROUP 2306 TOOL K!T = EQUIPMENT
$11800~404 Tool KIt, CDU.wvceviriiiirrnciininciiicniinnnnnene . HDMC 1 1 1 2
$11804-X Wrench, 1/2" and 7/16" hexagon........ HDMC 1 1 1 5
$11805-40 Socket, SPATK DIUL.ciiisirecrccrreransmocaioonione HDMC 1 1 1 3
$11806-31 Wwrench, 1=3/8% and 7/16"...ccceienees . HDMC 1 1 1 4
$11811-X SCTEW Al 1Ve usieiecenncraooioressiosocscssscnssonasss HDMC 1 1 1 2
$11812~-X Pliers, adjustable.....cen HDMC 1 1 1 3
#11814-35 Wrench, 1-3/4% and 3/4".cecceeiionns HDMC 1 1 1 1
411815-35 Wrench, wheel mtg. HDMC 1 1 1 9
$11819-XA oY RN of o 1 B HDMC 1 1 1 3
$12039~38 TO0L, ChaAINiciciiiiincenirorenannniisiieesconnusnnasans HDMC 1 1 1 )
¢11551-X Tire t001S, SeT.iwiimi. HDMC 1 1 1 3
41181740 Handle, chain to0l...cemcniocnensiconn. HDMC 1 1 1 5
$11929~-39 Wrench, spark DIULe.ccecceiicoccevenoiaeseans HDMC 1 1 1 3
_ t
11804 § 1039-32
® 11206-42

:‘11805-40

i 11806-31

S =y
S 11201-42M

u -

T 11203-42M
/‘naso-AnWA m -
— < v o =
1815-35 Ll EE[] 11205-42M 1n202-42Mm |
TPTTTY FTILITT
1661-3BA 11204-42M




GROUPS 2306,4100,4103,4104

Number Used On

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfs. Used For
JOWLA [41WLA [sgwLa| 100 Unit
GROUP 2306 TOOL KIT = EQUIPMENT-(Continued)
11553=41M PUMD, TllCuciicneerniinsssnnissonsiconisisscsnnens HDMC 1 1 1 1
11557-40M Clamp, tire pUmp aSSEM..emmieromseneiess HDMC 2 2 2 14
$11661-384A Grease gun,; Kleensealeu...ccesnee HDMC 1 1 1 2
11350-41M MIirror, rear VIeW......cccmommses. HDMC 0 1 1 5
11350-41MA  Brkt., mIrTor Xt HDMC 0 1 1 2
11786-X1 SaAA1E DAES, ceercarsrorsrossescrsssasinsnnasraorisess HDMC 0 1 1 3
11201-42M BoX, Sub mcCh. gUn ammMUll, ......coeceeeeens HDMC 1 1 1 7
11202-42M Brkt., sub mch. gunm CarT............ HDMC 1 1 1 14
11203—-42M COVET, CDU . cesnrnncsvorenssccnnsansrnisnniissesnnnnis HDMC 1 1 1 7
11204-42M Hinges, pair CDU.cvcriiniinnien. HDMC 1 1 1 14
11205-42M LatCh, CDU.eevrircrrmransensenieniccnosisnneinnanas HDMC 1 1 1 14
$1039-32 Screw, mounting brit. .. HDMC 1 1 1 7
$11206-42 Washer, mounting DrKT......iiin HDMC 1 1 1 7
40111 Nut, mounting brkl. ..., HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" 1list
5/16"-18 U.S.S. x 1/4" x1/2" hexagon nut
GROUP 4100 MOTOR = CYLINDERS = HEADS
-

1-40M Motor Assem. COMDLEtLE..icirceransnaoconsons HDMC 1 1 1 7
2~40M Cylinder, fronTueco. HDMC 1 1 1 4
3-40M CYLINABT, TeAT.tcriiirraranreeisosocssinsnnisns HDMC 1 1 1 4
9-40M Head, front cylinderl......wee. HDMC 1 1 1 3
10-40M Head, rear Cylinder.......o.oe. HDMC 1 1 1 3
$11-39 Gasket, cylinder head......ccccinn HDMC 2 2 2 230
14-40M Bolt, cyl. head, short.... HDMC 14 14 14 44
14~40MA Bolt, cyl. head, long...... vooe HDMC 2 2 2 8
$15-39 washer, cyl. head DOll....cmeennecinns HDMC 14 14 14 44
$29-29 Stud, cylinder DaSe€....cccccesccsssnnrenenses HDMC 8 8 8 9
40123 Nut, cylinder STud........cococrmisns HIMC 8 3 8 See "0" list

3/8"-24 U,S.F. x 1/2" x 9/16" hexagon nut

CYLINDER & HEADS

e 0 mmm

#253~29A
$253-29C
4253-29D
¥253-29E
4253-29F

03 014 2

Washer cylinder base stud........... HDMC
3/8" x 13/16" x 1/16" plain steel washer

PlUE, SDATK #3eesrersesreosmneoroscosoinronsinenns HDMC

Nut, spark plug TeIMe.cccecceercroncees HDMC

Gasket, SPATK DIUZ....cecorcersmanecsransannncs HDMC
23/32" 1.D.x15/16" 0.D. folded copper

. Gasket, cylinder bas€....... creenssnnrens HDMC

Gasket, ST MOTOTwereiriiioieiisiannonnccnnnnne HDMC

GROUP 4103-4104  PISTONS = CONNECTING RODS

Piston, complete = Std........ esnsonene HDMC
Piston, complete, .005" 0.S......... HDMC
Piston, complete, .010" 0.S........ HDMC
Piston, complete, .020" O.S....ec... HDMC
Piston, complete, .030" O.Se.cemnn HDMC

929

H DDV ®
H» DO @®

- ROD BEARINGS

[AVRAVRAVEAVRAV]
JAVRAVRACRAVRAV]

H»® DDV @

[AVRAVEAVERAVRAY}

See "O" list
280



GROUPS 4103,4104

Part No. Name of Part Unit M. Number Used On Used F?r
JOWLA [41WLA|sewLA | 100 Unis
GROUP 4103-4104 PISTONS ~ CONNECTING RODS - ROD BEAR!NGS-(Continued)
$253-29G Piston complete 040" O.Seeereiiieennns HDMC 2 2 2 5
$261-38 Ring, set piston StA. ..ceiiiiinicionnns HDMC 1 1 1 100
$261-384A Ring, set piston .008" 0.S....cccoemm HDMC 1 1 1 50
$261-38B Ring, set piston .010" 0.S...cccommnes HDMC 1 1 1 50
$261-38C Ring, set piston .020" 0.S...cccommenens HDMC 1 1 1 50
$261-38D Ring, set piston .030" 0.S...ccoeeemrmnn HDMC 1 1 1 80
$261-38E Ring, set piston .040" 0.S.. .cccereimnnns HIMC 1 1 1 50
$275-32 Pin, Piston,standard...........ea... HDMC 2 2 2 30
$275-32C Pin, piston - L002" 0.8 i HDMC 2 2 2 16
$275-32D Pin, piston - 004" 0.8 e HIMC 2 2 2 16
$275-32E Pin, piston - .006" 0.8. . HDMC 2 2 2 16
$276-32F Pin, piston - L008" 0.8 iiiiieeiriieiieeeeen HDMC 2 2 2 9
$275-320 Pin, piston - .010" 0.8 . .iiennn HDMC 2 2 2 5
$280-32 Ring, piston pin 1OCK......commien HDMC 2 2 2 205
$283-32 ROA, TEAT CONIM.rrreriiirrrrrereranreeenissnnrennnnsns HDMC 1 1 1 2
$284-32 Rod, PTONT CONMuniinnrrrenrenrnrercneeriiaeeanaaanne HDMC 1 1 1 1
$289-32 ROA, S8T CONMMaimiiiirrirriieniiiiiiiiiaiinneeiees HDMC 1 1 1 4
$203-36 Bushing, piston DIN...ii... HDMC 2 2 2 140
$301-29 Retainer, crank DIl HDMC -4 4 4 100
$2289-17 Roller, crank pin — standard......... HDMC 24 24 24 200
$2289-17D Roller, crank pin .0002" 0.S.....cccec. HIMC 24 24 24 200
$2289-17F Roller, crank pin .0004" 0.S..cevceen HDMC 24 24 24 200
$2289-17H Roller, crank pin .0008" 0.5 ¢avrereereee HDMC 24 24 24 200
$2289-17KA Roller, crank pin .0008" 0.8....cc... HDMC 24 24 24 200
$2289-17MA Roller, crank pin 001" 0.8 uiiicreeennes HDMC 24 24 24 200
$305-29 Roller, crank pin, standard........... HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29D Roller, crank pin, .0002" 0.S......... HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29F Roller, crank pin, .0004" O0.S....... HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29H Roller, crank pin, ,0008" 0.S......... HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29KA Roller, crank pin, .0008" 0.S........... HMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29MA Roller, crank pin, 001" 0.S.uieennnenens HDMC - 12 12 12 100
$309-29 Beatings, set STA. .o HDMC 1 1 1 4
$309-29D Bearings, set .0002" 0.S..eeecccinn HDMC 1 1 1 4
$309-20F Bearings, set .0004" 0.S....ccecemmmnns HDMC 1 1 1 4
¢309-29H Bearings, set .0006" O.S..ccceiinn HDMC 1 1 1 4
$309-29KA Bearings, set .0008" 0.S..ccciciemnins HDMC 1 1 1 4
$309-25MA Bearings, set LOOL" 0.S.eeienccoceosaconsacose HDMC 1 1 1 4
PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
ASSEMBLY
P
261-38 SET @‘30“29
@ 253-29A p@aEEEERRA00C0
280 32 2289-17 -301-29
275-32
26032 106000000040
305-20 @A ~301-29
3556000000040
280-32 % 2289-17 %42}01-29
275-32 @ 280-32
@ @ ‘ 253- 29A
261-38 SET

18




GROUPS 4105,4106.4107

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfs. Number Used On Used F?r
JOWLA [41WLA sowLA| 100 Unis
‘GROUP 4105 YALYES = FITTINGS - TAPPETS
$163-32 Valve, IN1ET..iirirenrrireconnennscssesceennsons HDMC 2 2 2 24
$165-32 Valve, eXhauST..eerenninnieeiiinieeeeeieeenns HDMC 2 2 2 26
$166-32 QUIAE, VALVE.iieirirenesrannnsiiiesrninosensaasnesss HDMC 4 0 0. 86
$166-41 QUIAE, VALVE.rrrerrreecoeerernrrereneernransreeennanee HDMC 0 4 4 86
$167-38 011 seal, valve gulde......ccoerrrrionnennen. HDMC 4 4 4 45
#168-32 SPTING, VALVE.iriririreenensnasaenesnasasneas HDMC 4 0 0 80
$168-41 Spring, valve.....ceeew. HDMC 0 4 4 80
$170-30 Collar, valve spring HDMC 4 4 4 4
$172-30 . Key, valve COLIaT....ccccimnierrremninienaennns HDMC 4 4 4 23
$173-31 Cover, UDPDPETr ValVe SDI...ccccssseesossoscsssseas ‘HDMC 4 4 4 7
$173-41 COVEr, UDDET VALlVE SDTIiccorsrsarsrracsesssnras HDMC 0 4 4 7
$174-31 Cover, 1OWET VAlVE SDTueecccorcccrnsnsoscssanss HDMC 4 4 4 5
$175-29 Packing, valve COVET.....ccciceemmecreerencnroons HDMC 4 4 4 84
208-29
VALVES, FITTINGS & TAPPETS @®m-29
R & 214-29
-\ —
=0 ) .
166-32 16738 i 1882 ! 200740
16641 174-31 175-29 173041 16841 '76-26 @2‘2_29
é 030 w214-29
}Eﬁ ﬂb @ - \ B = |
165-32 ]68 05 72-30
$176-26 Gasket, VAlVE COVET..c.cvreerrnmnanronananscses HDMC 4 4 4 350
185-41M Collar, valve guide, (supplied on spare
CYLINAErs ONLY)uurecrercrrunsueserasessssenanness HDMC 4 4 4 4
$200-40 =10] 01= 3 VHU PO PPPIN HDMC 4 4 4 11
4208-29 Roller, TaDDPeT.iiiiiiiniirieeneincenennenns HDMC 4 4 4 10
¥212-29 Bushing, tappet roller.......ceeeeeiescenns HDMC 4 4 4 10
$214-29 Pin, tappet rollel.cmeen. HDMC . 4 4 4 10
$221-40 SCTew, TaADDPeT.iererecreriinsireniireineeenceiaeene HDMC 4 4 4 38
$223-38 Nut, tappet SCIreW...ciiiiiiinninnnn. HDMC 4 4 4 36
$234-30 Guide, front taPDel.....ceeervemreessescnes HDMC 2 2 2 4
$235-30 Guide, rear TaAPPeT...ccveirrvrnnirieeensannene HDMC 2 2 2 4
4057 Serew, tappet gUide.....ccmiermneiineiinan. HIMC 8 8 8 See "O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 1/8" Oval countersunk head screw
$237-30 gasket, tappet gulde...ciriiennennns HDMC 5 5 5 56
GROUP 4106,4107 CRANK CASE RELIEF PARTS - GEAR COVERS = OlL PUMPS - GEARS
$503-37 SHaft, SCAVENZET DUMDeeireeeerereeeesssnnsinenes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$504-37 Valve, gear breathel.....en... HDMC 1 1 1 1
$504-39 Screen, sSCavenger DUMD.......c.ccecsorsessnnes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$543-3"7 Pipe, Tellel e HDMC 1 1 1 1
$543-37A Pipe, chaln 01lel.. s, HDMC 1 1 1 1
$544-37 Gasket, relief DIDE..irrrreioriiniiniinninnne. HDMC 1 1 1 8
4036 Screw, relief fastening....en. HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
#10-32 x 1/2" Fillister head screw
$584-37A COVET , ZEAT..ciiemverserernssensnnen eevrereeaneseansenenas HDMC 1 1 1 1
#585-37 RINg, 011 5€aL.iieriniierererienneenanieneinsnnne HDMC 1 1 1 1
$585-37A Spring, seal TiING...ciireeonooei. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$585-37B Pin, seal ring retalning............... HDMC 2 2 2 1
$587-37 Pump, oil feed, complete.......cconnnnn HDMC 1 1 1 2
$588-37 Pump, scavenger & brea. valve........ HDMC 1 1 0 2
4588-38 Pump, scavenger & brea. valve....... HDMC 0 0 1 2
$589-37 Gasket, 01l feed DUMD...c.ceeeemesscieirionnns . HDMC 1 1 1 36
$590-37 gasket, SCAVENZET DUMD ieeereneescsssescesannnas HDMC 2 2 2 36
$591-36 Stud, oiler mounting, 1-11/16"..eeeeen HDMC 4 4 4 1
$591-37 stud, oiler mounting, 1-11/32"......... HDMC 3 3 3 1
$501-41 Nut, o1l mounting StuQ......miieinn HDMC 0 1 1 10



GROUPS 4106,4107

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mg, Number Used On Used For

40WLA [41WLA [4gwLA | 100 Unit

GROUP 4106, 4107 CRANK CASE RELIEF PARTS = 6EAR COVERS - OIL PUMPS - GEARS - (Continued)

CRANK CASE RELIEF PARTS GEAR COVER & OIL PUMPS
: ses-378 @is-a? g@?n == (0] (=] %

534-32

)
664-37 636-30 658-15 620-30 619-37 =0 (ag )
@0 R o T =
S 661-37A 612-37 664-37 660-37C p—
g
S\ 561—37A 664-37 6\0 37 564-—37 550—37 [eleJerelere) L =d]
% @“, 674-32 1
689-378 604 -37A 660-37E :-;3
%) @ & 0237 - @)‘ J—
1654 - 20\ B AN 5 — g
661-37A 664-37 =7 61137 660-378 ! - = p—
g@ @ %@ @)! 508374 504-37  F66131 ST “6“5‘:53
: d &= 591-37 0108
sor3s 561"37A 664-37 4135 660-37A
o108 @ = 591 37 694 =, ] 8 Ry 39141 ®687-418
, & 7223-34 & 707-36 7137—5131_3204—36
0693 36 -
503 37 079—37 ( 701 36%‘:3"5““‘;004'35 } 7577 = & ’Q\
690—3397 %7 200-a7 682-37 Teas-24 71141 s g0a-3s 576 (58037 687 -37 553 <Y
o‘oa 591—36 69038 eei-3s e %572755 * 587{4:157 “
678-a %591—41 A 701-36
¢591-41A Nut, o1l mounting stud (1ong).......... HDMC 0 1 1 10 .
40108 Nut, oiler mounting stud........ccccceeennnne HDMC 7 7 7 See "O" 1list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
$598-37A Gasket, ZeaATr COVEI.cciccirerierrinricsiornnccnnaos HDMC 1 1 1 120
¢056 SCTEW, ZEAT COVET iiiiierecreerseeernrranencrsersnnonens HDMC 11 11 11 See "O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 1/8" oval countersunk head screw
$604-37A GeaTr, DINLON..iiiiieiiirerenrieerearenerernneeeennmonseens HDMC 1 1 1 3
€610-37 Gear, cam, front inleT....ereorenennns HDMC 1 1 1 3
¢611-37 Gear, cam, rear inlet......reeeerenen HDMC 1 1 1 3
$612-37 Gear, CAmM, Front XN ..c.ccceeeensrecreeennns HDMC 1 1 1 4
$613-37 Gear, cam, Tear EXN...cceeereernernneenns HDMC 1 1 1 2
$619-37 Gear, 1A1ING..cciieerrrrrnrneeeeenineeeraeseenens HDMC 1 1 1 2
$620-30 Bushing, 141INg ZeaT.....ccivreereeseeeninns HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢621-37 Gear, timer drive...ceeeeen. vonnnaians HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1654-29 Key, timer drive gear......n. HDMC 1 1 1 9
$632-37 Gear, generator drive...eeriieennn. HDMC 1 1 1 5
$634-32 Pin, generator ZeATl........cccceeresnencoeenes HDMC 1 1 1 16
$636-30 Stud, 1d1Ing Sear.eicciieceeeeeerenaens HDMC 1 1 1 1
$658-15 Ring, gear stud SDT..cccccrvniceninnn HDMC 1 1 1 4
$660-37 Bushing, £ear COVET.....cceiceereernreneeseenen HDMC 1 1 1 1
$660-37A Bushing, 2ear COVET....ccveerreeercrreeeeennenss HIMC 1 1 1 1
$660-37B Bushing, ZEaTr COVEI..icccercieenceocsnerarennes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$660-37C Bushing, gear COVeT......cevriiniinnnes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$660-37E Bushing, Zear COVET...cccceceersemrommsoereennsnee HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢661-31 Pin, cover DUSHING...cviircierreercieireennnrnens HDMC 1 1 1 2
1/8" x 1/4" round pin.
$661-37A Bushing, gear shaft......ccoveeervennvnnnnn. HDMC 4 4 4 4
$664-37 Washer, cam gear shaft.......eceinnnnn. HDMC 6 6 6 60
$678-37 Body, 011 feed DUD...ccccerrireincronninenennenn. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$678-41 Body, 011 feed DUMPD....ccceieeeiverencerernnnnnnnes HDMC 0 1 1 1
$679-37 Body, 011 SCaV. DUMD...cieeereereererarernnernnnns HDMC 1 1 1 1
$682-37 Cover, 011 SCaAV., DUMD..cccveerrrecreaeereaceanes HDMC 1 1 0 1
4682-38 Cover, 011l SCA&V. DUMD......cccomeereerrrerrerenns HDMC 0 0 1 1
$7223~34 BOlt, SCAVENEET COVETiiiiiciicicoararacrcanes HDMC 2 2 2 4
$687-37 Holder, feed DUmD VaNE.....cccecerirrerrerenns HDMC 1 0 0 1
$687-41 Holder, feed DUMD VaNE.....cccireeessirirenes HDMC 8 i % %

4687-41A Valve, feed pump g0V..... aorsrarneennranrrnaenae HIMC
' ' 20




GROUPS 4106,4107,4108,4301

Part No.

MName of Part

Unit Mfg.

Number Used On Used For

100 Units

40WLA |41WLA 42WLA

GROUP 4106, 4107

$687-41B
$688-37
$685~37
$685-37B
$690-37
4690-38
$691~-37
$6903-36
$694-37
$697-37
$701~36
4703-36
$704-36

$707-36
$711-36
$711-41
$713-37
$713-41
$715-37
467232
$674~32

$1102~36A
$1107-36A
$1109-41
$1111-36
90127

$1112-32
$1115-32
$1118-30A
$1121-21
$1121-39
$1123~30
$1123-41

1133-41M

1226-40M

1226-41M
$1231-33
4010

$1232~24
$1233-33A

1233-41M
$1234~24
$1238-37
4032

4024
»011
V1243-24
¥1244-24
$1245-24
$1247-32
$010

1248-40M

Weight, feed DUMD ZOV....ceerioomsmmmunnnns
Vane, £eed DUMD...ceeerrsreoremcevssossssossvosenssnnas
Spring, feed DUmMD ValNe€......... vrcescacansensons
Gear, breather ValVe........ceeeo.
Gear, scavenger DUMD......c..eee...

Gear, scavenger DUMD.........cccs..

Gear, scavenger pump ldle
Key, 011 feed ZeaTl....cmiiiimmnmnninnnnne

Screw, vValve SDT'. COVET.cccccsercneriasnacasans
Spring, check VaAlVe...cicceerirommereennnn
Ball, check ValVe..ccmeecomeeermeiiiinssnnnnnanaos
3/8" stainless steel.
Screw, by-pass Valve COVeT...cceeescwsn
Screw, by—pass Valve aQJ...ccesecorescesccns
Screw, by—pass valve adJ..cescseccscessmses
Spring, by—pass ValVe.....c.eeescrssrcscsennes
Spring, o0il pump relief........... seessenss
Retainer, by-pass ball..c.cieeeecicons .
Screw, chain oller adj..cesseescsssesmonsn o
Washer, .002" ad]. SCreW....ccceemvceereenne

GROUP 4108, 4301

Pipe, complete Inlet.......cccemceiinaoneens HDMC
PIpe, INleT.iimreerimmnncmeiionomnsincoisnnnirannnnns HDMC
Extension, 1nlet DIDE...ccccciccicsccssane o HDMC
SUPPOTt, CATDUrETOT . cemicessraseorsisnnsrnsannass HDMC
Nut, carburetor supporl......... errnemsncasass HDMC
z/8"-24 U.S.F. x 21/64" x 9/18" hexagon nut
Nipple, 1nleTaciiiiinmmeniciionionine HDMC
Nut, inlet DACKING.cccvriiiiiicimiiiniionenanns HDMC
Bushing, inlet DacKo..ccciseoseeces ererennasenes HDMC
Gasket, inlet DiDE......ceces creevnescsscacasessones HDMC
Gasket, carb. 1nsulating.....eeceoe. . HIMC
Screw, carb. fastening........ie. HDMC
Bolt, carb., fasteniNg.........ce HDMC
Carburetor, COMPleTe.ieeceorcecoracrrannencs o HDMC
Body, carburetor........ reaceseusasconsssssssessnssas HDMC
Body, CaArbUIretor.ciiiiiieiiriiiriiererenenioneoes HDMC
Shaft, alir intake..... teeeesssansesssessannressrnnen HDMC
Screw, alr intake Shafb......ceeesie. o HDMC
#$6-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
Disc, alr INtake......comenmiionmniianios HDMC
Lever, alr Intake....coeceoes. HDMC
Lever, air Intake........ HDMC
Screw, alr Intake 1evVeT ... . HDMC
Lever, throttle . HDMC
Screw, lever 10CK.....ccccoiiimeemmessananane - HDMC
#10-24 x 5/8" fillister head screw
Screw, throttle STOD.ccccconiiiminiiiiiones HIMC
4#8-32 x 3/4" fillister head screw:
Screw, throttle STOD...cicsrieinniesne HDMC
#6-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw
Shaft, ThrOtTleciinieecienene HDMC
DiSC, ThTroTEtleimiiinieiriisiieiiinnininireanne HDMC
Bushing, throttle shafl........ce.. HDMC
Spring, throttle shall......ces . HDMC
Screw, throttle dlSC...ciiiiinee HDMC
#6-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
Screw, high speed needle valve lock HDMC

21

CRANK CASE RELIEF PARTS = GEAR COVERS

HDMC
HDMC
HIMC
HDMC
HDMC

INLET PIPE AND CARBURETOR

- OIL PUMPS = GEARS = (Continued)

M= QI (IO

HI RO (DNHNDHFOR D
HHEEOFOK (N HNDH RO

0
2
1
1
1
0
1
1
2
1
2
2
3
1
1
0
1
0
1
1
to

oOWHOM

5t010 5tol0 5t010

[e2]

See "O" list

HROMWMHDNN

o
L
)
o =
L]

See "0O" list

See "0" list
See "O" 1list
See "O" 1list

See "O" 1list

H O ORHEH H H RPREHOFKF NDHEOFHONRWHDNDND HHEOHH
O ONHEHEH F O HHEFEFEOH DDRFHOFAOWHFDON
fav]

T Y R T e ek Ll AV




GROUPS 4108,4301,4109

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mifs. Number Used On Used For
JOWLA |41WLA[sgwLa| 100 Unit
GROUP 4108, 4301 INLET PIPE AND CARBURETOR = {Continued)

$1249~-38D Jet, fixed NO. 4uiccervrcnnioninniiiisnnianins HDMC 1 0 0 1
$1249~41 Jet, fixed, .052" N0lGucwereeeniciiiniens HDMC 0 1 1 1
$1251-33 Plug, 1d1le DASSEEE..ccercerreeresseresisssisaness . HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1252-41 Tube, 81T DLleeluciiiiimienernesinisssasens HIMC 0 Early 0 1
$1252-41A Screw, tube NOldeT...eneieeesseneeneees HDMC 0 fagly 0 1
1264~40M Valve, high speed needlé......cccocimnece HDMC 1 1 1 3
$1257-33 Spring, nozzle retalner.... e HDMC 1 1 1 28
$1258~33 Nozzle, MAINiiimiiriiiionieiiiiiioianion HDMC 1 1 1 3
$1261-27 Valve, low speed needle.......ceeeennn HDMC 1 1 1 5
¢1262-27 C011ar, SDPTINGuiiiicireeieiiiieiereniincresennanas HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1263-24 Plug, drillaccciiiriiroeeiiaein. HDMC 3 3 3 2
$1264-27 Spring, needle VAlVE......innniiens HDMC 1 1 1 e
$1152~11 Screw, needle valve adJ..cc.eccermeennrans HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1153-11 Screw, needle valve 10CK..........eeeee HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢1154~11 Spring, needle valve 10CK.....cueenicnn HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1265-304 Venturl, 1-1/16".iiiiicicneianinnns HDMC 1 Barly 0 1
1265-41M Venturi, 15/16M v cecnrincinninenesesnenes HDMC 0 Lajer 1 1
$1267-24 BOWLl, aSSEIMDIY.cceersercncroronmsansanssneemmosinaonas HDMC 1 1 1 2
1197-16 12332 2o%a0n 23837 INLET PIPE & CARBURETOR

& 127533 1
127233 - |
& 2 1296-26 i

1196-11 1271-33 12970-26

1231-33
By

\ 1232-24 128427 g g
1267-33 . Ensa-n no 1251-33
-27 |

1262
1285-33 &+ @ 010 ?‘\ b 8
\ nsz-n \2eaz4 | 1254-40M

1273-33A

1269-39

il 1292-27 s w
1269-28 % 1258-33 & N33-4 =
% > g g 1263-24 g CARBU;?[\éTOR A
& & 1248-40M  ~OMPLETE ( > mz-32 ‘)
1273-33A 1268-29 1261-27  1293-27 1257-33 1283-24 1102-36A INLET PIPE COMPLETE
$1267-33 BOWL, ONL1Y..iiceisocemionminniisinnenenaasnanoneneeecones HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1268-29 NUt, DOWL 10CK.iiicommiiiimiimiiireniiirnoieaeniees HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1269-28 Gasket, DOWL 10CK NUTiccccerreriooneonomesmonneas HDMC 1 1 1 20
$1269~39 Screw, DOWL drallle...cccccmeeemcoiiie. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$1271-33 FLOB T cereeerarerenneneeeeesieisioerinnmroneonmannnsnsssssnssss HDMC 1 1 1 14
$1272-33 Lever, FloaT.iirianiiineieneneninnee HDMC 1 1 1 4
$1273-334A Valve and seat, £1loaT...cccccrerreereennonnnse HDMC 1 1 1 6
$1196-11 Pin, f£loat 1evel....coieeecoicommose - HDMC 1 1 1 5
¢1197-16 Screw, £loat 1ever DiN..ceeiin HDMC 1 1 1 4
$1275-33 CaD, DOWliieiiriiorrirniioiieeiieeiaeniaennneeeconeescinns HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1285-33 Washer, inlet nipple....ciiiinen. HDMC 1 1 1 9
$1292-27 Lever, needle VALVE....cccccroremmemenereeionenees HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1293-27 SCTEW, LeVET.iiniirieeeeeeierenesaeniseniess HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1296-26 Spring, FrictioNiiioo HDMC 1 1 1 4
$1297-26 Ball, frictiofi e HDMC 1 1 1 5
GROUP 4109 FLYWHEELS - SHAFTS
$331-37 Flywheel, SeT. i HIMC 1 1 1 4
$338-32 Flywheel, 1eft...ccon HDMC 1 1 1 1




GROUPS 4109,4111

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfs. 10’8 U or
4OWLA |41WLA [49WLA nits
GROUP 4109 ELYWHEELS - SHAFTS = (Continued)
FLYWHEELS
& SHAFTS
364- 37 o 348 29
372-21 1650-18 372-21 “‘54“37
338732 339-37
3611
) 2@ 355-37 368—
361-12 368-29 368-29
352-29 é@ 355-37B
L
2 H‘w U‘w QD ¢
030 ) 030
357-26A -~ 7-26A -
SET OF 10 33;_ o%‘ A 355-39
SIZES g S1ZES
364-29 364-29
030g OBOg
$339-37 Flywheel, TIight.m. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$348-29 PiN, CTrANK.iecemeemiimmmmmremomeessmninimninsseaanees HDMC 1 1 1 60
$302-29 Shaft, SPTOCKET.cuirerereeenreiiinineinieeiaees HDMC 1 1 1 9
$355-37 Shatt, gear Slde..cien.. HDMC 1 1 1 9
$355-37B Spring, seal IiNeccoiommmmmmiiomaions HIMC 1 1 1 1
$355~-39 Ring, bearing seadl......cccmmmcicoeoioinis HDMC 1 1 1 3
9357-26A Collars, set TATUST.iicnenoninnne HDMC 1/10 1/10 1/10 2
Note:— Individual sizes can be supplied as follows:
357-26B ,068" 357-26G .086"
- n - n
357-26C .070" 357-26H ,090" A1l of these sizes
357-26D 074 357-26JA .094 riced at .25¢ ea
357-26E  ,078" z57-26KA  .098" P . .
357-26F .os2" 357-26LA .102"
Suggested that these collars be purchased in sets per part No,. 357-26A
$361-12 Key, spkt. and gear shaftle............. HDMC 2 2 2 64
41650-~18 Key, erank DIN.ecccccemriioe. HDMC 1 1 1 10
$#3-1/2" x 1/8" Woodruff.
$364~29 Nut, spkt. and gear Shaftueeernneeoeoncreoes HDMC 2 2 2 5
$364~-37 Nut, CTANK DIMuurereercrrreroniniriiiinnneesasasanse . HDMC 2 2 2 5
$368-12 Washer, shaft nut 10CK........ceenennn HDMC 2 2 2 5
$368-29 Washer, shaft nut 10CK.......cemne HIMC 2 2 2 6
4030 Screw, 10CK WASHET....ocvirieiniieniecees HDMC 4 4 4 See "0O" list
#10-24 x 3/8" Fill. head screw
$372-21 Washer, flywhneel.....coieioocnimsmminesce HDMC 2 2 2 15
GROUP 4111 CRANK CASE = FITTINGS
$403-37 Crankecase, ST HDMC 1 1 1 1
$406-37A Crankcase, L1eflueemmimeenimniiinie HDMC 1 1 1 1
$410-37A Crankcase, TighTu. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$411-37 Strainer, crankcase Oll..........oeee HDMC 1 1 1 1
4411-37A Pin, strainer retalner..........ccoe. HDMC 1 1 1 1
41/8" x 1-3/4" round pin.
$413~-394 Bushing, right roller DIg...........c.. HDMC 1 1 1 10
$414~37 Bearing, gear side STD.............. reeensonen HDMC 1 1 1 2
$414-37D Bearing, gear side ,0002" 0,Saceeeecsees HDMC 1 1 1 1
4414-37F Bearing, gear side .0004" 0.8 ccerveees HDMC 1 1 1 1
9414~37H Bearing, gear silde ,0006" 0.S.......c... HDMC 1 1 1 1.
$414~37KA Bearing, gear side ,0008" 0.S cmcereveres HDMC 1 1 1 1




GROUPS 4111,4200

. Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’3 U ‘.’t's
4OWLA |41WLA [42WLA m
GROUP 4111 CRANK CASE = FITTINGS - (Continued)
CRANK CASE & FITTINGS
e @3:-:4——3—53—7-»5‘ R 437-26g E % § . @838 ,
=== 451 - 451~ "@‘ ¥ g 482-38 ~ & &
443-37 ,, oo PR, 3572~ 36 ‘ 5
2326-38 e & @o
417~ 79E 8417-29 5/305_29
422 39 g s 415-378 415537 413-39A
PIHE B ESEED )
5 2 g 7
416-39 g & = 414-39A
304215 41? : 423-39
419-29
4.44-37 437~ - - G
= > 26@ ®0224 4%3E‘T37 ‘2= 4%7 411-37A
451737 e @ PR 451-37 415-37 210-37A
€41 4~37MA Bearing, gear side .001" 0.S..ccccccovune HDMC 1 1 1 1
$414~39A Washer, right bearing..........c.cen.. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$415-37 Retainer, right rolléer....... HDMC 2 2 2 9
$305-29 Roller, 7ight STD..ciccciiiiiceiiconconnoeeocranons HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29D Roller, right .0002" 0.8 HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29F Roller, right .0004" 0.S-.icerrrersvenenns HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29H Roller, right .0008" 0.S...ccccecrercnones HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-29KA Roller, right .0008" 0.S..ccieemrreercos HDMC 12 12 12 100
$305-25MA Roller, right 001" 0.S.ececcceecrerssnnnas HDMC 12 12 12 100
$416~39 Bushing, 1left DIZ..cccceoomceeeseremmeneroecerncnns HDMC 1 1 1 §]
$417-29 Retainer, left roller..in. HDMC 2 2 2 24
$304-15 Roller, 1eft STD.ceccrrevoiiiiiiriiiiiieiiiienien HDMC 24 24 24 100
$304~15D Roller, left .0002" HDMC 24 24 24 100
¢304~-15F Roller, left ,0004" HIMC 24 24 24 100
$304-15H Roller, left .0008" HDMC 24 24 24 100
$304~15KA Roller left .0008" HDMC 24 24 24 100
¢304~15MA Roller left .001" 0. S HDMC 24 24 24 100
$419-29 Bearing, 1eft STD.uiiieeerreassocsrnsnoocneconsane HDMC 1 1 1 2
$419-29D Bearing, left .0002" 0.S.miiierrcreeren HDMC 1 1 1 1
41 9-29F Bearing, left .0004" 0.S....ccevemienn HDMC 1 1 1l 1
$419-29H Bearing, left .0006" 0.S..cicrcercecocncron HDMC 1 1 1 1
$419-29KA Bearing, left .0008" 0.S....cccccrorrvorenes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$419-20MA Bearing, left (001" O0¢S..cercemcrcrrcorrsnns HDMC 1 1 1 1
$421-39 End, left bearin@ .................................... HDMC 1 1 1 2
$422-39 Washer, left bearing .............................. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$423-39 Ring, bearing spring.......cc.coccoeieeinone HDMC 2 2 2 8
$437-26 Bolt, motor fastening...... .. HDMC 4 4 4 10
40128 Nut, "motor fastening bolt.....eeeen HIMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
'3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 15/32" x .9/18" hexagon nut
40224 Washer, motor DOLlT..icriciieiniiiiiirionae HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
3/8" x 13/16" x 1/16" flat steel washer
$442-10 Stud, crankcase, 1-5/8" ... HDMC 2 2 2 5
, $442-37 Stud, crankcase, 4=1/2" oo HDMC 1 1 1 6
$443-37 Bolt, crankcase, 2-3/4"....iinn HDMC 2 2 2 10
$444-37 Stud, crankcase, 5N, HDMC 2 2 2 10
$451-37 Nut, crankcase StUlueeecciierinioninnoonen HDMC 10 10 10 30
$453-11 Plug, crankcase drallf.......e.. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$2326-38 Plug, timing hole...ciniin HDMC 1 1 1 5
$480-38 Switch, 01l DPreSSUr€....eeiieiniiienninee HDMC 1 1 1 19
$482-33 Nipple, 011l DPressurf....eeecinen.. euos HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3572-36C Washer, nipple DaACKINZ.iiiiiiieiiiiiineans HDMC 1 1 1 23
$484-38 Screen, pressure sSWltch..... HDMC 1 1 1 1
GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARTS
$2402-41 Clutch, COMPIETE .uierreerriiieieiiiiieiaensens HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2409-38B Lever, foot ClubCh.....cieiiiieiicninniieninene HDMC 1 1 1 1



GROUP 4200

2039-40M

o) wm—.
2549-34 >544-34

L
2534-29

2539-3 2518-33

OO@QO

2538733 552436

{ngeaog

2a22 33 2279 26 306-32

2427-40

J mgg Sora.33 244633

1
5521 33 2520-33 2513-33

2533-26 2528-33

244836 &y
; 2436-26

Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Used O 1%’§dUF?"
4OWLA |41WLA |42WLA nits
GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARTS = (Continued)
2409-38CN Cover, o0t lever DI'Zs.....coccecceriicmninicns HDMC 1 1 1 2
$051 Bolt, cover fastening.........ec.cees HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
1/4" 24 U.S.F. x 1/2" round head screw :
40108 Nut, cover fastening boll.........e. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
1/4" 24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
$2410-36A Bushing, lever bracket.................. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2411-40 Stud, bracket SPring......ceo... HDMC 1 1 1 4
2412~36N Spring, foot clutch lever............. HDMC 1 1 1 50
$2413~-38 Stud, clutch oG, HIMC 1 1 1 4
42416-36 Disc, steel frictloN...in.. HDMC 1 1 1 S
42417-36 Disc, friction, moulded.......c.cccccmuuernnes HDMC 1 1 1 10
$2417-36B Disc, bracket frictioN.....cin. HDMC 1 1 1 1
42419~36 Washer, curved frictlof.......co HDMC 2 2 2 5
$2419-36A Washer, flat friction.......eeinie. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2419-36B Washer, fric. stud 1oCK...... HDMC 1 1 1 4
#0142 Nut, FT1CELON STUAurorreesereereeereresiesersenes HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
_ 5/8"-24 U.S.F. x 7/32" x 7/8" hexagon nut
$2422-36 End, clutch lever rod......cco: HDMC 1 1 1 5
$2424-38 Rod, CLULCN 1EVETweruieiiriiiieiriinianacernnnnneeos HDMC 1 0 0 4
40105 Nut, clutch lever ToG.......ccceciceeees HDMC 1 0 0O See "O" 1list
#10-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon brass nut.
$2424~41 Cable, clutch relea@se..e HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2425-41 Washer, clutch cable..cccierimmoneneeeoncnsances © HDMC 0 2 2 4
4066 Bolt, cable DracKeTt.....ecereeereemmnnesos HDMC 0 2 2 See "0" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 1" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
. 40117 Nut, cable bracket DOLlT..ccooiriiiiinnn HDMC 0 2 2 See "0" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$2427-40 Lever, clutch releast... . HDMC 1 0 0 2
¥2426-41 Lever, clutch release.....iociniie HDMC 0 1 -1 2
i ~) CLUTCH PARTS—1840
2411-40 ®) 4
T A0
85 Oloa ‘ o Uy 2419 -36A
/ 2419-368
0105
o] /000 XJ#¥iem -
24]0 36A SA1636 0142 2422-36 2424-38
— 2412-36N \g & 2416736, 241}365
L 2409-38CN
24'0'9':3'8824‘3 8 O\2926-28N
®
onz @ I |
@ 2548-40

2345-36



Vg

s

GROUP 4200

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mifs. ‘Number Used On Used Fc_:r
100 Units
40WLA |41WLA |42WLA
GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARTS = (Continued)
$2431-41 Screw, clutch release.......ccocimiiinnannee HDMC 0 2 2 4
$2432-41 Washer, release 10CK......cccoreeeroninceciones HIMC 0 2 2 4
$2432—-41A Washer, release SPring...cccceccen HDMC 0 1 1 o
$2436-26 Finger, release leveT.......ceceniieiiiien HDMC 1 0 0 13
$2446-33 Rod, clutch DUSH...ccciiiiiiciiiniiciieccssennainees HDMC 1 0 0 31
$2446-41 Rod, clutch PusSh.....c.ccciiiiiiiiiiiiineteeaannes HDMC 0 1 1 -40
$2448-36 Bearing, push ToQ....iiciiinniicnonainsones . HDMC 1, 0 0 40
$2345~36 Guard, DeaATrINg..ceirieerniiniiieaonns HDMC 1 0 0 .2
$2453-38 Ring, retainer spring. ... HDMC 0 3 3 3
$2461-36B Spring, PuSh TOQ..riiios corsinrenaesoenas HDMC 1 0 0 11
$2459-41A Spring, DUSH Tod....eiciiciicainenecsmesise HDMC 0 1 0 11
$3563-12 Cup, push rod leathel....on. HDMC 0 1 0 22
40208 Washer, push rod SPring......ceeeccee. HDMC 1 0 0 See "0" list
$2461-41 Cup, push rod SPring.......cemene HIMC 0 1 0 11
$2461-41A Guide, push rod.iececescecss sasssessesesonenenes - HDMC 0 1 0 9
$2461-41B Ring, DUSH TOGiiiiiiiiiinniieeceniieeinieas HIMC 0 1 1 11
$2461-41D Fittings, 01l 5eal S6€T...ceiiiiiinnnee Caee HDMC 0 1 1 9
$2463-34 Screw, push rod adj.....ccemmeonin. HDMC 1 0 0 46
$2463~414A Screw, push rod adJ...ececoniiiinsioninne HDMC 0 1 1 46
$2464-26 Ball, pusSh I'OG.eeeccuerisinssionieieeieonionanonenanes HDMC 1 0 0 15
7/16" steel ball
$2465-26 Nut, push rod adj. SCTeW.......cccnieen HDMC 1 0 0 9
$2465-41 Nut, push rod adj. SCIéeW...c..comieneen HDMC 0 1. 1 11
$2279-26 Key, ClUTCH.cciiiiniciiiiriniececsananeeecnsssnisone HDMC 1 1 1 124
42512-41 Seal, clutch gear Oll..ciiiiiiiiniiies HDMC 0 1 1 6
$2513-33 Gear, ClUTCH.viiiiiiiiiiiie e seieas HDMC 1 0 0 16
$251.3-4] Gear, ClULCH.icivreiiiriiiiiirieeeiesanersasssssnennens HDMC 0 1 1 6
$2514~-33 Bushing, clutCh gear...c.iiiinnon HDMC 1 0 0 3
$2514-41 Bushing, clutch gear......enen HDMC 0 1 1 3
$2515-41 Nut, clubtch gear.nniiniiienns HDMC 0 1 1 3
$2515-41A Washer, clutch nut 10CK.....cccceiniiniios HDMC 0 1 1 5
$2518-33 Race, ouTer TrolleT..ic. HDMC 1 0 0 2
= CLUTCH PARTS - 1941 - 1942
2 oo Owos ' 0105
2417-38 A 2419-36 = ¢ <
7\ 0142 2422-36 2424-41
ke d GOOON DFEs
2‘”0 36A 9 241936A 2419-368
) 2412-36N 2416-36 2417-368 \
2409 38CN B
- 2413 38 ——— = onz
243\ a1 - = = é
2432-41 2432 -41A ceoe
¥4 ﬂﬁf@ﬁ 9 mm 9 6 9 Il
243141 Hazpea 24324 e 2461-41D 2agratp = === ST 251441
251541 _ 2500-a1a 2922 41 & o P ,
e X T8 9T 0T I — » 2458-38
@ @3} m ©\ @Y @ @ & 2289-36 beSSs (¢
§F %89 T e &)
2515-41A 2512 41 5518-4] 01?1’7 2485-12 o e 17777 e
A% T owm 2 2 @ \? ‘Q 2, ' 6600 2477-41A
2512-41A g . 455"41‘* Gaag -
0 m g g g z a \ 2 =)
PO 3335 \ )
() o ) - s .
S o 24837414 goes - es =
2505-41A m §§ § % 2473-41A 2475-41A - @
[ CW 5470-41A D4BI-A1C 24B87-41A 2481-41A 2487-41A 2481-41 g Ie90 2472-41A 2485-41
o7 ) 2039-41A 2472-41B
2511-41

26



GROUPS 4200, 4301

) Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. 10’3 Un?trs
40WLA |41WLA 42WLA
GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARTS = (Continued)
$2518-41 Race, outer 1efl DIrZ.....cccceeiciiciiennns HDMC 0 1 1 2
92289-36 Roller, left bearing (.125"x ,615" HDMC 0 40 40 80
42306~32 Roller, bearing (.152" x 5/8")........ HDMC 40 40 40 200
42520=33 Washer, bearing thrust.........ecoceee.. HDMC 1 0 0~ 1
$2520=41 Washer, bearing thrust........ evroraseaans HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2520-414A Washer, 1left retalner......eime HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2521-33 Retainer, cpt. thrust....... cvecansosnasasssass HDMC 1 0 0 4
$2521-41 Retainer, cpt. thrusbh...cecein. HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2522-33 Race, ThrusTi.cecnn. HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2522-41 RacCe, ThruSTmcccseicsmnmeconiiiinieesiensiammeansnes HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2524-~36 Washer, Sl Oll.iiminiiienenoacn. HDMC 1 0 0 20
$2528-33 Disc, immner ClutChi.ccccvcereiirorenammennancns HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2530-33 Washer, imner disc locCK.......... SR HDMC 1 0 0 8
$2531-33 Nut, Inner 4isc.....c.ecee. e HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2484-29 Linings and rivets, Seta..cennn. HDMC 1 0 0 0
$2533-26 Disc, sprocket fibre (6-9/32")....... HDMC 1 0 0 20
$2485~40 Rivet, sprocket diSC.ciececcccraneiciicanonnee HDMC 6 0 0 140
$2535-31 Disc, steel fricTIiONu..irciiicnioioeoones HDMC 2 0 0 8
4253429 Disc, outer notched........... eeranaressnssscoes HDMC 3 0 0 104
2039-40M Sprocket; ClULCH.iiamsconcrsmsiseoisnsacnnsonns HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2536-33 Race, outer sSprockel...ieeemimocs HDMC 1 0 0 1
#2537-33 Race, drive disc Inner......e... HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2538-33 Washer, DearINGu....eceecrcirecmcrenmanans HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2539-33 Washer, bearing sSpacel........ eneereanecn HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2540-33 Ball, clutch bearing..........ecmme. HDMC 96 96 0 160
5/32" steel ball -
$2543-31 RIng, CLULCh KeVuicoiieorieroncornsaseasanaranons HDMC 1 0 1 1
$2544~34 Disc, outer Arive....ccee.. conssassoson crecerens HDMC 1 0] 1 2
$2511-30 Spring, clutChumcceensecenses o HDMC 12 0 0 100
4254734 Collar, spr. compressing.... voo HDMC 1 0 1 1
$2548-40 Nut, clutch spring adj.....c.... voceausan HDMC 1 0 0 5
$25490=34 Stud, spring guide.....ceecorciinnsnee HDMC 4 0 4 2
#0117 Nut, clutch spring stud.....eeeeece. HDMC 4 4 4 See "Q0" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$2550~34 Cap, clutch thrust....... svordonessessarasssnes . HDMC 1 0 1 7
$2551-29 washer, push rod (steel)....ecwm HDMC 1 0 0 3
$2552-29 Washer, push rod (Cork)...e..c.eeee. HDMC 2 0 0 24
$2039-41A Sprockel, COMPleTeueeinisiioririnaoraranns HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2472-41A Hub, aSSembDlYemesiecsserrueencreemsassaroncoonnones HDMC 0 1 1 3
$2472-41B Ball, hub Dearing...c.ces.crecceerermennmoconaons HDMC 0 60 60 100
7/32" steel ball
$2473~41A . Retainer, ball bearing...........o. HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2475-41A Plate, hub bearing........... S P S HDMC 0 1 1 2
$24777=41A Stud, imner drive hub......c.cceee. vous HDMC 0 3 3 16
$2478~41A Pin, immer drive hub.........ce... coe HDMC 0 7 7 12
4247941 A Disc, clutch releasing.....cceeceennercens HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2481-414 Disc, clutch frictioN....cnn. HDMC 0- 2 2 40
$2481-41C Disc, outer SPIUNeccecicorirecircrrisesossonnen , HDMC 0] 1 1 20
$2484~41A Linings and rivets, Set........c.cen.. HDMC - 0 1 1 0
$2485~12 Rivet, center diSC.....ccceeee. cevsssneroosess HDMC 0 12 12 110
$2485-41 Rivet, hub lininge....cecceeieriemicencncnnnns HDMC 0 6 6 64
$2485-41A Rivet, spring diSCuiecciscececmooeroneenns HDMC 0 6 6 64
#2487-41 A Disc, steel, Center......c. HDMC 0 2 2 16
9248841 Buffers, 1lmner AisC........ccse. ceneserenes HDMC 0 2 2 2,
9425054 1A Plate, ClutCh DIeSSUI€.....cccccecncecoconens HDMC 0 1 1 2
251141 Spring, ClLULCH.waesrcenisicsaneeiorossirannnaeons HDMC 0 10 10 112
#0117 Nut, SPring Stule.ecccossieeeiiimimein. HDMC 4 4 4 See "0" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F, x17/64% x 1/2" hexagon nut
$2512-41A Washer, spring stud 1oCK...ceceeemme . HDMC 0 3 3 48
GROUP 4301 OIL BATH AIR CLEANER
1401-42M Cleaner, 01l bath all.ccn. OAKES PROD. DIV. 618275 1 1 1 4
1406-41M Connection, CArbBUretOr..wiiccieieniennss HDMC 1 1 1 2




GROUP 4301

Number Used O
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. umber Thee ¢ 1%’O¢dUF?'
40WLA |41WLA [42WLA nits
GROUP 4301 OIL BATH AIR CLEANER - (Continued)
$
0IL BATH 1432- '

AIR CLEANERS

2807-30

o

41

0109 7223-34

o= o amf)
(@)

0266 0133

——— \ ; % ’ oy,
| < &
| 1413-41M A32-41M

1401-42M
AIR CLEANER
CPT

1417-41M
0133 14-30

=
C— S; @9 @E@m ST AT A
1406-41M 1409-41M 1425-42M 1435-41M \415-41M
1409-41M Screw, CONNECTION. e HDMC 4 A 4 ]
1411-41M Hose, CONMECTION. iiiiiiiiiiiiriiieaniiecene OAKES PROD. DIV. 611188 1 1 1 4
1-3/4" 1.D. x 7-7/8" 3 ply radlator hose )
1413-41M Clamp, NOSE..riiiiriiriereesesiiriiiinae e OAKES PROD. DIV. 611702 & 2 2 6
Ideal 2-1/8" hose clamp :
$2807-30 Bolt, cleaner mounting............ccoooeen HDMC 2 2 2 23
¢0133 Nut, mounting DOLT..eiiiiiaee HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
7/16"-20 U.S.F. x 3/8"x5/8" hexagon nut.
1430-41M Plate, MOUNTING..coiiiimmieriiiiiiienienen OAKES PROD. DIV. 611186 1 1 1 2
1432-41 Clamp, plate to framé..........enn HDMC 0] 0 1 2
1432-41M Clamp, plate TO frame........ccmine HDMC 1 1 1 2
$7223-34 Bolt, frame CLampD......cc.coommmmrmermeeens HDMC 1 1 1 4
¢0109 Nut, frame DOLb...orimiimiennans HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 7/32" hexagon nut
$14-30 BOLt, TEAT UDDET .ciiicriiiiiriminrneaieeesesannes HDMC 1 1 1 5
#0133 Nut, rear upper DOLt........ooi. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
7/16"-20 U.S.F. x 3/8" x 5/8" hexagon nut '
1435-41M Spacer, rear upper DOLlT.................. HDMC 2 2 2 4
GROUP 4301 PARTS FOR ROUND AtR CLEANER
1415-41M Cover, alr CleaNeT......ccoimmeinnn: 0AXES PROD. DIV. 611734 1 1 0 3
1417-41M Nut, COVET WING...oriiiiiiiieiins OAKES PROD. DIV. 611704 1 1 0 5
1421-41M Clamp, DOTTOM DaI...eiieriiiiiiiiiiiiieeeneene OAKES PROD. DIV. 610622 L 1 1 4
1423-41M Screw, bottom pan ClamD.........cce.eoenn OAKES PROD. DIV. 611793 L1 1 1 4
1425-41M CUD, 06 Luitioiieieniiireenre e OAXES PROD. DIV. 611004 1 1 0 4
1425-42M CUD, 06l 0AKES PROD. DIV. 612395 O 0 1 4
1427-41M Plate, baffle. .. SUUT SUTN 0AXES PROD. DIV. 611718 1 1 1 2
1429-41M Gasket, for JolnT...... OAKES PROD. DIV. 611198 1 1 1 9
GROUP 4301 PARTS FOR RECTANGULAR AIR CLEANER
1414-42 - Strainer, alr cleaner..........o. 0AKES PROD. DIV. 613346 O 0 2 4
1415-42M Plate, balffle. s OAKES PROD. DIV. 613348 0 0 1 2
i . 1416-42 Screw, baffle Dlate....mn. oaxss prop. DIV. 613318 O 0 1 4
% 1417-42 ‘Washer, baffle plate SCTeW............ OAKES PROD. DIV. 613836 O 0 1 4
i 1421-42 Lateh, 011 CUD. v oskes ProD. DIV. 613379 O 0 2 2
il 1422-42 Rivet, 011 cup latCh...n. OAKES PROD. DIV. 613381 0 0 2 2
‘ 1423-42 Clip, latch SPTING i OAKES PROD. DIV. 613380 0 0 2 2
i 1425-4 CUD, Ol diiire e OAKES PROD. DIV. 613279 0 0 1 4
1426-42 Gasket, air cleanerl ..., osxes prop. DIV. 613338 O 0 1 6
1429-42M Gaskel, 011 CUDiiriiiriiiriiiieienn oaxgs prop. DIV. 613338 O 0 1 6
28




GROUP 4304

Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 1%sgdUF?'
4OWLA |41WLA [42WLA nits
GROUP 4304 TANK GROUP
3501~-40BM Tank, right, 01l HDMC 1 1 1 2
3502-40BM Tank, 1eft, ZaS.crrimiiiieiniie. HDMC 1 1 1 2
3502-37BN SETID, TANK TODerrsereromereenmsarcrereseronsiaanies HDMC 1 1 1 0
#3508-37 Rod, 01l fank Zauge....c..eceeerermicsirenininnns HDMC 1 1 1 4
#2326-26 Plug, o1l tank drall.... HDMC 1 0 0 5
$2326~38 Plug, o1l tank drain......na. HDMC 0 1 1 9
$3504-38C Gasket, drain DLUZ..cc.commemrieiiniiiennnnienn. HDMC 1 1 1 9
$3505-37A Buffer, tank........... eeeenens reeraeaneeeianains HDMC 1 1 1 20
3507=36N Cap, £aS taNK.meriiniereerenenienns HDMC 1 1 1 42
3507-3™ Cap, 011 TaANK.imeioisimsamanieieieneniiaeannss HDMC 1 1 1 24
$3509-36 Washer, tank cap (COTK) . HDMC 1 1 1 27
3529-37
TANK  5507-37n @ E | *"@\"""’\%
S || 3534-34 ")
®0214 | T
3509-36A @ 0Nn7 ’ 3533-18
!@ 3534-34
3533
N
3502-37BN
3504-38C
ey
LA vy
ony W) @)

0214 3529-37 017 0214 3526-37 3502-40BM
$3509-36A Washer, tank cap (leather)............ HDMC 1 1 1 27
$3529-37 Bolt, tank mountinge.n. HDMC 3 3 3 12
40214 Washer, for mounting DOlT.......ccniin HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" List

5/16" x 5/8" x 1/16" plain steel washer
40117 Nut, tank mounting bolt....ccevnnne HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" List
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$3532-18 Screw, tank t0D.cciererrreiniiieinnaieneeeeaneee. HDMC 2 2 2 121
$+3532-18S Screw, tank, top (oversize)........... HDMC 2 2 2 12
$3533-18 Washer, SPring, SCIreW.....cceon. HDMC 2 2 2 30
$3534-34 Washer, DaDPer,; SCreWa.eccormeernciniris HDMC 2 2 2 4
3531-40M Plate, caution.ce, HDMC 1 1 1 2
GROUP 4304 OIL PIPES AND GAS PIPES
$3571-37A Pipe, 011 DUMD FEelummriirinmieuns HDMC 1 1 1 11
$3571-38D Pipe, 01l DUMD TELUTILecerirrerrrneieiersinnne HDMC 1 1 1 8
$3572-37A Pipe, o0il tank venbt.........n. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$3577-15 Nipple, 011l DUmMD PIDE.iweeeriiieiiminnn HDMC 2 2 2 3
$3572-36A Nipple, for BB72-=37A.cimniiiiniannan, HDMC 1 1 1 2
¥3572-36B Bolt, vent pipe Nipple.n... HDMC 1 1 1 3
¥3572-36C Washer, nipple DOLL cvcervriciinniiicininnnnnn. HDMC 4 4 4 25
$3607-40A Pipe, 2aS feelu i, HDMC 1 0 0 9
3607-41M PiDE, ZAS TEEAwmmrrriieiesenirereaenns HDMC 0 1 1 9
40140 Nut, £as pPipe....cccceenne. SRR PUUUURRPROR HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
15/32"-24 Spec. hexagon nut (o1l pipe nipple)
43612-39 NUbL, ZAS DIDEuicciriiiiirimiiiiiiiieereceie s HDMC 2 2 2 5
$3615-15 Nipple, £88 DIDEeciriiviiieiiiienn. HDMC 2 2 2 6
43623-39 SETAINGT, ZAS.iierererereerrenrseinseseesenneneees <DMC 1 0 0 5
3623-41M SETrainer, ZaS.cciiiriiiiririerrereiinereieeeeneiians HDMC 0 1 1 5}
$3624-39 Bage, gas STrainel......... HDMC 1 0 0 2
3624-41M Base, gas stralnela....nn.. HDMC 0 1 1 2

29




GROUPS 4304, 4401, 4402

Number Used On

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 1%’§duF?'
|40WLA |41WLA |42WLA nits
GROUP 4304 OlIL PIPES AND GAS PIPES
0IL PIPES & FITTINGS
@”’ QY
3607-40A
3571-37A 3571-38D 3572-37A
% % E © 000
3572-36A 3572 3633572—36C
3577-15 3636-40 @@
éasm—ag &
3635 40 3638-40
% % 3623-39 © T 3634ON
/ Z )\\ 3612-39 @ 3627739 ©
1285-33 3634-40 _
3607-41M 0140 3623-41M |
3639-40
T 0 v " 26 0
3624-41M 4764-26. 020
3615-15
3629-32 3633-40 3640-40
362732 Screen, gas Stralnel ... HDMC 0 1 1 4
$3627-39 Screen, £as STralnel.. . HDMC 1 0 0 4
$3613-39 Washer, sealing......... e ieeeerneeeeneeannaecanananes HDMC 1 0 0 20
$3629-32 Cap, £as STralnel.. . HDMC. 0 1 1 3
$3614-39 Cap, £a8 STralnel .. HDMC 1 0 0 2
$3633-32 Washer, gas Stralnel ... HDMC 0 2 2 36
4$1285-33 Washer, gas stralnerl........ne.. HDMC 1 0 0 12
$3633-40 Rod, gas valve ad]. . HDMC 1 1 1 2
$3634-40 Seal, UPDPET £aS VAlVE.rirmiinne HDMC 1 1 1 4
4$3635-40 Washer, adj. TOGemis HMe 1 1 1 4
$A764-26 Spring, adj. TOGu e HDMC 1 1 1 4
$3636-40 Cap, upper valve seal........ HDMC 1 1 1 2
3637-40N Knob, adj. TOGmirieniiiisisineenes HDMC 1 1 1 2
4020 Screw, adj. rod KNobD..coe.. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
#8-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
$3638-40 Washer, gas valve, NipDle......ceen HDMC 2 2 2 4
$3639-40 Nipple, 285 VALV . criiieireeiienireeininnnaaiens HDMC 1 1 1 2
$3640-40 Spacer, £aS VAl HDMC 1 1 1 1
GROUP 4401, 4402 MUFFLER - EXHAUST PIPES
1002-40M MUffler, COMPLETE ierieiimiiienieeieeees HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1006-35 Pipe, front exhaust.........ceen. HDMC 1 0 0 46
$1006-41 Pipe, front exhausSt......n. HDMC 0 1 1 46
$1007-35 Pipe, rear exhausSl.........ee.. HDMC 1 0 0 28
41007-41 Pipe, rear exhausSh.......... HMe 0 1 1 28
4074 Bolt, CENLer CLAMD.wirimimmnrseesaanas HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
/8” 24 U.S.F. x 3/4" x 9/16" hexagon head
bolt
40127 Nut, center clamp bOlT......ccirmmimnen HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. X 21/64" x 9/18" hexagon nut
1035-40M End, rear MUrTleTl... HDMC 1 1 1 10
41038-36 Bracxet rear end, front.............. HDMC 1 1 1 9
$1039-32 Bolt, front bracKet........ HDMC 1 1 2 3
5/16” 18 x 3/4" round head bolt.
0111 Nut. bracket bolt .................................... HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
5/16-18 U.S.S x 1/4" x 1/2" hexagon nut
1044-40M Outlet, rear muffler .............................. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$1061-32A Clamp, exhaust DIDE.....iiiiiiin HDMC 1 1 1 16



GROUPS 4401, 4402, 4600
Number Used On

A0WLA [41WLA |42WLA

Used For

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 100 Units
1

GROUP 4401, 4402 MUFFLER - EXHAUST P1PES=-(Continued)

MUFFLER & EXHAUST PIPES Frosese L\ 100735
| @ 0259 1007-41 064
% © 1039-3% Son @ o2

on7

1064-32A 0259 g =
o1 |
1061-32A | {

1006-25 or 1006-41

¥ e e

064 0259 O117

1035-40M

1002-40M MUFFLER COMPLETE

4064 BOlt, ClalDuscccecseerseerariressracnosnconsosonisuossas HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
40117 NUL, DOLbamesiiscrsesneacesonscssiosorsarnnssansnasasonacs HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F.x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$1064~32A Clamp, Tear NaNgeT....cccecessersmesenisoscons HDMC 1 1 1 16
9064 Bolt, Trear NaNgeT......cccscsesscssceesisssonnes HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
$0117. Nut, rear hanger bOlT........ceeeoinnens HDMC 2 2 2 See "0o" list
5/16"~24 U,S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
GROUP 4600 GENERATOR, FRAME AND FIELDS
$1501-30 Generator, COMPlEte...ccccvesscnarenseseecoes HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1504-32 FTAIME corerroneessssscrassesrarsssssossassssnsssoonssssnvaranaos HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1505-32 End, IIrame......cccccreecnenene crresngessnrenaenerennse HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1506-32 SCTEW, FTaAME.r.cererrrrennscansorcrcareressnarnossanaas HDMC 2 2 2 11
$1507-32 Coil, shunt fleld........ HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1508~32 Coil, regulating flelde........e.. oses HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1663-32A Insulation, field coil terminal...... HDMC 2 2 2 2
$1511-30 Piece, DOlEuweerceienne oeseternroresiensrisssassasenane HDMC 2 2 2 0
$1512~18 SCrew, DPO0le DI1eCEumccrniiioisisoninncarinniies HDMC 4 4 4 2
41520-24 Terminal, leaducocoriiooommmmianaacons HDMC 2 2 2 46
$1523-32 Screw, generator fastening........ osrene HDMC 2 2 2 40
41527-30 Gasket, Zenerator......o oo HDMC 1 1 1 140
$1528-30 Strap, generatol.........c. erereceracesersesis HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1529-30 Washer, generator StraD.......ecece.. HDMC 1 1 1 3
40117 Nut, generator StraD....c.cecccii. HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
#058 Screw, generator Strap........... verones HDMC 1 1 1 gee "0" 1list
5/16"=18 U.S.S. x 13/16" flat head sSCrew
GROUP 4600 CIRCUIT BREAKER (TIMER) AND WIRING
4154037 Shaft, timer CDL..icicicnniiiinnninniianns . HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1540=37A Housing, timer shaft........ sossossassasars HDMC 1 1 1 1
41541~37 Gasket, TImer DaSE.........comrerimnionnns HDMC 1 1 1 18
$41542-36 Bushing, timer housSing.............. HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1546-37 Shaft, timer ArivVe......cminien. - HDMC 1 1 1 1
$0214 Washer, timer shaft...ccccma HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" list
5/16" x 5/8" x 1/16" plain steel
washer
$1547-36 Gear, timer Shafl....ciine. . HDMC 1 1 1 1
31



L

GROUP 4600

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. 1058 Un?:s
40WLA |41WLA [42WLA

GROUP 4600 CIRCUIT BREAKER (TIMERY AND WIRING = (Continued)

$15468-36 Pin, timer SAft...oeoon. e HDMC 1 1 1 1
$044 Screw, ignition Timer....cccviiinnnnn HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
#12-24 x 7/8" fillister head screw
$1566-37 Plate, circult breaker......einn., HDMC 1 1 1 1
1567-36N Cover, circult breaker.......coovien. HDMC 1 1 1 14
GENERATOR GROUP, ol
B
TIMER & SPARK COIL R
- 150g;;_ 036 g E T
97 o e 1669-32A
1512-18

634-32
! 632-37
/ 1647-31D
@)_ P pas /
EG0 5@,00
it W&
= ‘2 -
1647-31B 1646-31 164430 1647-31C
[===—w)

( —m 1512-18 i E
1523-32 D) 1663-32A g @ ® @666-32
1506-32 @(al“‘,’;/m. o
G @ 1508-32 1663-32A @ oo
058  1529-30 0117  1528:30 - - - o o
_J

1674-2W
1671-26

= 010

1639-18
13

A y [seioee]
\ /
1644-18 1647-29A [t .
Y 2 1722-30N
1641-30A  1697-30 1647-32 1662-32 1641-33 037
1696-32
G2 g 0 5 —°
1597-30 , (- 5
o o
@ Y 2
1596- 30 : 1728-30 1723-29
e _
A= 5 , w
' 4 725- 107 1724-
z‘\ % “ 021 172530 0107  1724-29
- / J 1632-36 1615-36A
0 e 1569-30A 1630-36 )
/i \ ﬁm} N
(E 01541 37 044 1567-36N
) w3 1574-30
1542-36 Yy 1627-36
— ® @ ®
)N
pE— o 020 0201 0IO1
1570-30
1546-37
w (o)
= ® w Ty
018 1568-36 1629-30

1548-36 1547-36 0214

32



GROUP 4600
Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 1%’8‘”:?'
40WLA |41WLA [49WLA nits
GROUP 4600 CIRCUIT BREAKER (TIMER) AND WIRING = (Continued)
$1568-36 Retainer, breaker COVEIr..iieciivieiernnenes ‘ HDMC 1 1 1 8
$1568-36A Retainer, breaker platé......cvnn... HDMC 1 1 1 4
$1569-30A Points, set breaker...coviiiiiiariiiiniianns HDMC 1 1 1 150
$1570-30 Washer, contact plate...iii, HDMC 1 1 1 2
4018 Screw, contact DPlate..cccviiviiiiiiinennnn. HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
#8-32 x 1/4" round head screw
$1574-30 Spring, breaker 1eVer.....cccoemriviiinnnin - HDMC 1 1 1 13
$15586-30 Cable, spark Dlug — 1ONZ.irecriiininennnn. HDMC 1 1 1 28
$1597-30 Cable, spark plug - short............... HDMC 1 1 1 28
$1598-27 Terminal, SPArK DLUZ.weeireeeeioiiereenniunsnnnns HDMC 2 2 2 19
$1599-27 Washer, cable pacKing.....occcooeeeierennnnee. HDMC 2 2 2 16
$1602~37 Bracket, spark plug cable..........oooe HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1613-30 Wire, circuit breaker.....n.. HDMC 1 1 1 70
41614-18 Terminal, 1ow tension.......... HDMC 1 1 1 151
$1615-364 Insulator, stud....ccceceeeremnnnnnnn. PR HDMC 1 1 1 2
40103 Nut, low tension sStul....ececeeeiiiionnnne. : HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" 1list
#8-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon nut
$1618-30 Washer, stud=fibIe..... HDMC 1 1 1 4
$1619-30 Washer, stud-brass.......eeeeveiiiiiiiniennnn, HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1627-36 Strap, timer operating......coceiinennnn. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1627-37A Bracket, timer control.....cc HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1629-30 (070} 810 =14 1=] < 3 o OO ORISR HDMC 1 1 1 85
4020 SCTew, CONABNSET i ciieieirtrieeenreeeennieens HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
#8-32 x 1/4" fillister head ‘screw
41630-36 Strap, timer 1ever.......ccv.. HDMC 1 1 1 2
41631-36 End, lever and STTaD....ceereiiennn. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1632-36 Screw, strap end... e HDMC 1 1 1 4
$1633~36 Pin, strap............ J S SO PR HDMC 2 2 2 2
$1634-36 Stud, TImer 1evVerl. i HDMC 1 1 1 1
GROUP 4600 ARMATURE GROUP
$1636-32 Armature, with Winding........ccceceescececooncs HDMC 1 1 1 8
41639-18 Shim, armature spacing (.020")......... HDMC 1 1 1 6
$1641-304A Retainer, 01l INNET....cciiiiimmcnniiooronocns HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1641-33 Retainer, 01l OULEI....cccereiiiucnonconnsronocons HDMC 1 1 1 1
4037 Screw, 011 retainer.....cceo. HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" list
#10-32 x 5/8" fillister head screw
$1642-29. Washer, armature bakelile...c...cccoonen HDMC 1 1 1 12
$1642-30 Gasket, bearing housing......ccc.ceccccesmeecs HDMC 1 1 1 7
$1643-29 Washer, armature steel (.025")......... HDMC 3 3 3 12
$1643-30 Washer, small (.072")uccorncciemnennnenns HDMC 1 1 1 7
$1644-18 Bearing, armature, small.......ceccceemen T-201 Torrington 1 1 1 9
$1644-30 Bearing, armature, largZC....cccccrecocsscsnns T-202 Torrisgron 1 1 1 12
41646-31 Deflector, drive end oll...cccceerrnnennens HDMC 1 1 1 5
$1647-29A Ring, bearing plate SPring.....ccc...eecee HDMC 1 1 1 2
$1647-32 Housing, drive end bearing....ceeese HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1647-31A Rivet, drive end bearing housing...... HDMC 4 4 4 6
$1647-31B Spring, Arive endi...c..ccceeioossorormssioes HDMC 1 1 1 3
$1647-31C wWasher, drive end felt....comeicrcinies HDMC 1 1 1 17 %
$1647-31D Ring, drive end Spring....ccecc.ceeeseosceccncs HDMC 1 1 1 2
41647-31E Plate, drive end felt washer........... HDMC 1 1 1 2
40129 ‘ Nut armature Shaff...c.ccccvericooionsrnconens HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
5/8"—24 U.S.F. x 1/4 x 9/16" hex. nut
GROUP 4600 BRUSH PLATE GROUP
$1661-32 Holder, main brush.....ecin.. HDMC 2 2 2 2
¥1662-32 Holder, third brush.....n.... HDMC 1 1 1 2
16863-32 Insulation, positive brush holder.... HDMC 1 1 1 3
$1683-32A Insulation, field coil terminal....... HDMC 2 2 2 4
41664-32 Screw, positive terminal......ccoeiinn. HDMC 2 2 2 3




GROUPS 4600, 4605

Number Used On Used For
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 100 Unci,ts
40WLA |41WLA |42WLA

GROUP 4600 BRUSH PLATE GROUP - (Continued)
40105 Nut, terminal SCreW....oceoreioiiiiniennen. HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
#10-32 x 1/8 x 5/16" hexagon brass nut
$1665-32 Bushing, terminal SCIréeW.....ccceieiiinnnins HDMC 2 2 2 8
$1666-32 Washer, terminal insulating................ HDMC 2 2 2 8
4036 Screw, brush plate....cc..ee... errenaaaens HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
#10-32 x 1/2" fillister head screw
$1667-32 Nut, negative brush holder screw...... HDMC 2 2 2 2
$1669-32A Brushes, SeT.cccceeiririmeiieeiiniiiiniicriierioennn, HDMC 1 1 1 130
$1671-26 Brush, SmMALl.ceccereriiieieieeeiiiieeianesinineeeanes HDMC 1 1 1 2
¢1674-26 Spring, small brush......cvii... HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1674-32 Spring, large bruSh......ceiiennnn. HDMC 2 2 2 1
$010 SCTew, DIrUSh WIr€.vcriiciorereereeiannennans HDMC 4 4 4  See "O" 1list
#6-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
$1696-32 Cover, COMMUELATOT ccceiiiniriiriiiiiacinnaenanenn. HDMC 1 1 1
$1697-30 Gasket, commutator COVEeY......ccccviieerienn. HDMC 1 1 1 4
037 Screw, commutator COVET..cccoeiiiiminiinnn. HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
#10-32 x 5/8" fillister head screw
GROUP 4600 SPARK COIL GROUP
1722-30N CO11l, SPATKueeererueoisoororasoncocconmrnsorerermminnnennes HDMC 1 1 1 10
$1723-29 Bolt, spark coil (U)...coemni. eeeereieees HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1724-29 Strap, U bOlteciiirecriiiiieiiieeeie e, HDMC 2 2. 2 , 1
40107 NUG, U DOLTeitreemirieiriiiiiiiiiciiiiineicncvneceaees HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
1/4"-20 U.S.S. x1/4"x1/2" hex. nut
¢1725-30 Screw, coll mtg. plate...ciiiiiiiniiniss HDMC 4 4 4 1
$1728-30 Plate, coil mounting....ccecccomiiiieinieiinenn, HDMC 1 1 1 2
4021 Screw, coll terminal.....cccccccmeeciennnn HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" list
#8-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw.
GROUP 4600 HANDLEBAR SWITCHES
4760-26N SWITCH, NOTN.iiiiiiiiiiiieiirienii e HDMC -1 1 1 13
4760-29N Switch, headlight.cocvivimimmmiiniiiiiinnans HDMC 1 1 1 12
4020 Screw, switch MOUNTING..coiieriiememinniiinnns HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
#8-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
$4762-26 Button, horn switcChuiiimiciiiiiiannnaas, HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4764-26 Spring, horn bultton..eiiiineiiiiianiians. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4764-29 Lever, 1light switcChu.iieinn.. HDMC 1 1 1 5
$4766-26 Insulation, horn WirG.........e HDMC 1 1 1 5
$4766-29 Insulation, light switch...ierinnana. HDMC 1 1 1 3
HANDLEBAR SWITCHES
ag & 8 @ =) o 9 ;( E "Zﬂ =
\ 4762-26 4764 -26 4766-26 @ 47%35 47F7C6n,26 U" 4%-29 4[72‘;29 = a77£o-39 4771-29 47\;?29 4772',_:2'9
& & ‘aveo-zen 4768-26N ! 4 “a760-29N 4768-29N
020 020
4768-26N Housing, horn switcChu....cavin.. HDMC 1 1 1 2
4768-29N Housing, 1light switch...nn HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4770-29 Pin, light swWitcCh.nnn, HDMC 1 1 1 3
$4771-29 Spring, contact DIl HDMC 1 1 1 5
$4776-26 Plate, horn contacCT..iviniiiiiiininiennnn. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4776-29 ‘Block, light contact....iiiriniiiinnnie HDMC 1 1 1 1
$AT7T7T-26 Washer, horn SPring...coeiie HDMC 1 1 1 1
$47T77-29 Plate, light retalner...nnnnnn. HDMC 1 1 1 2
GROUP 4605 INSTRUMENT PANEL AND SWITCH
4501-41M Base, panel less speedometer........ vour HDMC 1 L O 2
4501-42M Base, panel less speedomeber.......... HDMC 0 C 1 2
4805-30N Base, panel..... teseionrianane e reneva e . HDMC | 1 1 1



GROUP 4605

Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 1%sgdUF9f
4OWLA |41WLA |42WLA nits
GROUP 4605 INSTRUMENT PANEL AND SWITCH - (Confiﬂued)
$4506-36 Stud, DANel DASE.cvicveeriiriiines HDMC 3 3 3 1
$0108 NUL, DASE StUwiewrreriicinmriniiienrarensaieneenns HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" list
1/4” 24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hex. nut '
$4927-15 BULD, DANEL.ciirierimereirerraeereretnieciiaieniinisiaieens GE-#63L 3 3 3 54
6—8V;BCP—SC bulb
$4508-36 Spring, center DULD....eeiiiiinnnnn HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4508-38 Spring, side DUlbD...eemiiiieinn. HDMC 2 2 2 1
$4509-38 gocket, 51de DULD..vciiiciiernesnnneeeeieniinnnns HDMC 2 2 2 1
$4509-384 Insulator, bulb soCKel...enrmencienen. HDMC 2 2 2 1
4013 screw, DULD SOCKET cvreeeervasescrernsssssesrsanens HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
#6-32 x 7/8" round head screw
#0101 NUL, SOCKET BCTEW....cccveerreerecssnnssesnannass HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
46-32 x 7/64" x 5/16" hexagon nut
40103 NUTL, SOCKET SCTEW..ccciirrrireianerriaeesnennens HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
4#8-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon nut
40201 Washer, SOCKET ..ieeerrerrneeneranennisraensuennnns HDMC 3 8 8 gSee "O" List
3/16" x 7/16" x 1/32" plain steel washer
$4509-38B Insulator, soCKeT..emnnueeieeiceennnan HDMC ] 9 9 1
$4510-36 Tnsulator, center SDIriNg...c....oe. HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1647-31A Rivet, contact SDPriNg.....ccremmisnnennenns HDMC 2 2 2 3
4516-39N Cover, Instr. panel....... HDMC 1 0 0 2
4516-41M Cover, instr. panel.........c.. HDMC 0 1 0 2
4516-41MA Cover, instr. panel.....cecioe. HDMC 0 0 1 2
$4518-36 SCTEeW, DANELl COVET ...eraeenerossisnrnnnenss HDMC 1 1 1 20
#4505-39A Screw, DANEl COVOT...vuirmmmeereernenennnanes HDMC 2 2 2 4
$4519-39 Plate, panel Side....c..eencceienen. HDMC 1 1 0 3
$4519-39A Plate, panel Side..inn.. HDMC 0 0 1 1
#0305 Screw, side DPlale.niniieaen. HDMC 2 2 4  gee "O" List
#10-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw
$4523-39 Shield, right panel.......n. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4A523-30A Shield, 1eft PANel.veerecceieiernnaronense HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4.524-39 Window and frame, Zre€l....eeeen HDMC 1 0 0 4
4524 -41M Window and frame, EreeN..c.cccueeeereeeecces HDMC 0 1 1 4
$4525-39 Wwindow and frame, red....... Senneocansssnesons HDMC 1 0 0 . 4
4525_41M Window and frame, TeG.....cceseee HDMC 0 1 1 4
INSTRUMENT PANEL & SWITCH
e = —
4506-36 0108 o = = )
. o] [===} )
_ ® 4518?6 020 4560-41MA [} 4560-41MA 020
8 mﬁ%:se 4506.36 01.08 4519 39 4527- 41M o
45}9 39A
% 4927_15 g 035 ? 4529-41MA
4927-15 : 02078
fw @@ 4505-39A
GG e 4505-39A 4539 MM
4509-38 4509-38 @ 4540- MM
. 4501-41M 4509—38A 4531-26N ’ﬁ?’
45006-38A  4927-15={( 11 4501-42M - —a534:36 \1 o
(eI7Jas08-38 4516-39N ﬁ 452330  S5)9)4534-41M
4508-38 — 4510-36 4516 -41M a5a1-a1M
g 013 ::j 4508-36  Fmp G 4523-39A 4515 41MA ) 4548-41 ,
...4509 3188 = &= 1647-31A . . 4509—388 )
® 0201 (27 4557-37 0201®  © 0201 @ @
4524-39~ 4525-39 O 0: 4536 41M
@ {oy 0101 OR 4539- 41MA
0103 ﬁ 4524-41M _ 4525-41M
| 05
L~:S & E j Qigiﬂ
4550-39 4551-37 4553-37 a554-37 4552-39 459;—39N 4;;;?%] 4543-41M 4545-36

35



GROUPS 4605,

4606

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Number Used On 1%’gdUF‘_”
4O0WLA |41WLA [42WLA nits
GROUP 4605 INSTRUMENT PANEL AND SWITCH - (Continued)
4527-41M Switch, i1gnition, HDMC 1 1 1 5
4529-41MA Cover, SWitCh.ersurrenies HDBMC 1 1 1 1
4531-36N COVEYr, KV NOLE.vvirienirrrereeraranonsonssoesassaons HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4534-36 RIVET ; COVET . iiiiiiirirnransacaseasoasessossesescoanss HDMC 1 1 1 1
4534-41M Key, mounting switch (Briggs & Strat-
ton #52732—H=T700, . ueeiererrrrnennsrenesnonncncas HDMC 1 1 1 22
4536-41M Base, SWItCH.iieiiiircinnieeireniniaenniananae HDMC 1 1 1 1
4539-41M Plate, switch (LOWET )..cocvceicreeeirennones HDMC 1 1 1 3
4539-41MA Plate, switch (UDDET).c.civiriiiiieenrionane HDMC 1 1 1 3
4540-411 Spring, lower cONTACT..iciiceiiieronninasnnns HDMC 1 1 1 5
4541-41M Contact, TOI1leT. i cirrireiianeseanneninns HDMC 1 1 1 5
4548-41 LOCK & KBV S.iiriirnerrerirnnenarnrienennserssssssnsenses HDMC 1 1 1 1
$020 Screw, SWItCh MEZ a.iviieeecerenmmnccsssesssocannee HDMC 4 4 4  gSee "O" List
#8-32 x 1/4" fillister nead screw
$4545.36 Holder, contact.. e ceereerecnsanasuniosen HDMC 1 1 1 1
4010 Screw, terminal CONEACE s HDMC 5 5 5 See "O0" List
#6 52 x 1/4" fillister head screw .
$4554-36 Plate, SWITCH 10CK.iiermeersnmonsosconssnes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4550-39 Switch, panel 1ight...c.icviciniiinninn. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4551_37 Bracket, panel sSwWItCh...c.cccvceeirrrmmrirnians HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4551-37A Rivet, bracket mounting.........cceceeeonn HDMC 2 2 2 1
#4552-39 Stem, panel SWitCh......erecceresescen. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4553-37 Cam, DPaANel SWITCHauiericreerenrenreesaneenns HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4554-37 Spacer, DAnel STeM.iiiieiieerereeninieeeenns HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4555-37 Washer, SPIrINg....ciiiirciinrieeiiniineiisncmeanes HDMC 1 1 1 1
40207B WasSheT, D18IN..eeeererniinieieeereenenennneans HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
260 x 9/16" x .0375" plain steel washer
4556-39N Knob, panel swWitCh....ioniinieennnnn, HDMC 1 1 1 18
$05 Screw, SWITCh KNOD....cwweeeeeeeensnnssenerssnes HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" List
#-36 x 1/4" round head screw - brass
$4557-37 gpring, switch contact....eneianen HDMC 1 1 1 1
$1647-31A Rivet, contact spring......... sererssrsrasannssas HDMC 1 1 1 3
$4558-37 Washer, £ibre insulating......eceeeeen HDMC 2 2 2 1
$4559-37 WASNET , STEEL.vitiireirriniireecirncssssrscsssiennreanns HDMC 2 2 2 1
4560-41MA Spacer, SWILCh ML aicncrniicirinniieienainnnas HDMC 4 4 4 1
GROUP 4606 WIRING
4736-41M WIring, SeT.ecimmiiieniiiiseniiniinoeen HDMC 0 1 0 3
4736-42M WIrINE, SeT.ciccicecsorosmmmmmarmiiennmiorocensnososioes HDMC 1 0 1 3
$1596-30 Cable, spark plug, front....ccecece. HDMC 1 1 1 28
$1597-30 Cable, SPaArk DLUEZ, TeaAT..ccccimeseenseonns HDMC 1 1 1 28
$1613-30 Wire, circuilt breaker......ceocomimn. HDMC 1 1 1 20
#1693-30 wire, fi1eld coil, 5-1/4". s HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1693-32 Wire, field coil, 6-1/4"..ccicrcccrnnn HDMC 2 2 2 1
$1741-386 Wire, gen. Lo relay..eommmocceso HDMC 1 1 1 2
1741-41M Wire, gen. to switch (For U.S.A.
numbers UNder 65747 )erereeereerasonnscrosonsne HDMC 1 1 1 2
1741-41MA Wire, gen. to batt. (For U.S.A.
NUMDET'S OVET B5747 ) teierrerareromvsoreesersnsons HDMC 0 1 0 2
$1520-24 Terminal, small...iercioneicosncosoonan. HDMC 14 14 14 44
$1520-39 TEYTINIAL . reeiueriirerncocnaoraonrsossossosssierscaracouarasass HDMC 26 26 26 o6
$41614-18 Terminal and eyelet. i HDMC 1 1 1 210
4701-41M Wire, CONNECTIONumiiminiiiriiioimmeononncnn . HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4702-38 Wire, head lamD....c..cereeieccmmeommumeseiiion HDMC 1 0 0 2
4702-41M Wire, marker JamMD.....cccccocecorooossnnmeisninnaes HDMC 0 1 1 2
4703-41M Wire, horn, toggle switch & B.O. 1amp HDMC 1 1 1 1
4704-41M W1re, stop & Tall lamDeerimiiionnicoions HDMC 0 1 0 1
4704 -42M Wire, stop & tail lamD....ecccennn HDMC 1 0 1 1
$1523-26 Screw, term. CONNECTioN.vuimecranninanas HDMC 2 2 2 5
#10-32 x 1-1/4" fillister head screw *
40105 Nut, terminal SCTeW......cvereiseeeon HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" List

#WO -32x1/8"x 5/16" hex. nut - brass
36



GROUPS 4606, 4607, 4608

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’3 Un?t's
40WLA |41 WLA42WLA
GROUP 4606 WIRING = (Continued)
W! R i N G 1597-30 ‘ M; 1741-41M < ‘—; 1693-30 174\'35 15255?24 15_39 i ad
) 1614-18
1596-20 7 1613-30 1741-41MA 1693-32
%ﬂ — e
> o
4702-41M 4753‘?3“?' — = 4703-41M T
e
@ 4702-38
'\ — o 8
& 2704-42M R% 4706-36 ©  4706-a1 2709-38
155326 0105 166932 wex?—ag —ses35 8 “Tosam 4709-42M
a =Y e o o S
N 4710-40 4712-36 47083%% 4%%3‘25 = 4733-39 o 4733-41M —
4730-30A
4T0536A TETE A 475742 €§Z§’/’ ERECEZTIVIN
$1665-32 Insulator, term. SCTEW......ceeereeeraees HDMC 2 2 2 7
+1666-32 Washer, termM. SCTEW ,..cccrcracremeeraennss HDMC 4 4 4 8
$1617-29 WaAShET, TIDTB..iiiiiiiiiiaereeccnecsnsannreessssnensaas HDMC 2 2 2 2
$4706-36 Wire, negative ground HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4706-39 Wire, batt., DOSITIVE...cccierrirarirreonaneaanans HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4706-41 Wire, battery ground.....ecccccomccncnenn. HIMC 0 1 1 1
4708-41M Wire, signal 1ight.....cviiininnnnnen. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4709-38 Wire, oil press. switch HDMC 1 1 0 1
4709-42M Wire, oil press. switch ~ HDMC 0 0 1 1
$4710-40 Wire, horn swiltch.............. HDMC 1 1 1o sl1208 1
#4707-39 Wire, horn SWitCH......oceooremciiimirininnnns HDMC 0 O over 611208 1
$4703-36A condult, switch panel......ceoiirnnnnneen HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4712-36 Wire, panel contach..iieeinriinniienens HDMC 1 0 1 1
4712-41M Wire, panel contact.....ereeieensiennans HDMC 0 1 0 1
$4703-38A Clamp, NOTN WITC..iiieiccoimermmnicsnnnniinnns HDMC 2 2 2 4
472742 Clip, tall light wire...ennine. HDMC 0 0 5 5
$4728-25 Clamp, 1=L1/4" ireeeeerrrrennenesnnneenrnnesesenens HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4730-30A Clamp, frame head.....ccoeoiemereneeecenee HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4733-39 Wire, stop light switch...cviionnnn. HDMC 1 0 0 1
4733-41M Wire, stop light switch...cieriiennnnnne. HDMC 0 1 1 1
4733-41MA Wire, stop 1llght switch (change over) HDMC 1 1 1 1
#4706-41M Wire, with fuse holder, (For U.S.A.
numbers under 65747) (Use 4706-36).. HDMC 0 1. O 2
*4706-41MA Fuse, 25 ampere (Use &706-36)............ HDMC 0 1 0 6
*4706-41MB Clip, fuse holder..irioriiiiiiiiininnnnies HDMC 0 1 0 1
#4706-41MC Wire, fuse holder red. (For U.S.A,
numbers over 65747) (Use 4706-39).. HDMC 0 1 0 2

#Note:-All models are being equipped with the latest Harley Davidson black-out switches,
Fuses are not considered necessary once the new black-out switches are Install-

706-41M can be replaced with plain Wire

54
1

1
167
63
30
56
2
10

ed. WNegative battery wire number 4
4706-36. Positive Wire number 4706-41MC can be replaced with wire number 4706-39,
GROUP 4607 ,4608 HEADLIGHT AND TAIL LAMP PARTS

4901-35N Headlight, complete....cccoieiiiiiiieiiinnnnnn HDMC
4904-35N Body, headlight..iiiiiiiinininnenn, HDMC
$4505-29 Bolt, headlight fastening................... HDMC
$4906-35 Lens, headlighl. e, HDMC
$4910-35 Spring, lens retalning......oceianeens HDMC
$4912-35 Washer, 1lens packKIng.......on. HDMC
4914-35N DOOT, O DEZEL.eirriiiriiieiiiiieiieiceieee e HDMC
$#4515-35 LUE, QOOT ittt eeeiieieeeciieereeeiniene e HDMC
44518-35 Screw, door fastening..............o..ooel HDMC
$4522-35 RET LB CEO it HDMC

e R L R N e
e e e =R R =T S
0

8



GROUPS 4607,

4608

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’3 Un?trs
40WLA [41WLA|42WLA
GROUP 4607, 4608 HEADLIGHT AND TAIL LAMP PARTS==(Continued)

$4925-35 Bulb, pre—~focused. i iiiniiaeans GE 2320L 1 1 1 50

32—91 CP.-6V-DC Prefocused
$4935-35 Wiring, lamp inside.....eccccccece. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4938-35 Block, terminal....oioiiionnmnenin. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4940-35 Screw, terminal, #8-32.eiiiieiiiranniienn, HDMC 2 2 2 4
$4941-35 Screw, Terminal, #10-32....ccccciviiminnans HDMC 2 2 % 4
4966—~36N Bracket, headllighTecceiiioiiiananans HDMC 1 1 To 611203 7
4966-42M Bracket, headllight & horN.....c.c.c..... HDMC 0 O over 611203 7
4064 Bolt, DPAaCcKet LOWET €Nl rrmoermerores HDMC 0 O (ver 21103 Se€ "0" 1ist

5/16"—24 U.S.F.x3/4"x1/2" hEY head bolt , - i
0117 Nut, bracket Dolt....reiiriiiiiiaeeens HDMC 0 O over 11203 See "0" 11st

g 4905-29

© o265
Oozze

4969~40M
4066

0117
40134

4901-42M
4904-42
4909~42
4909-42A
4910-42
4910-42A
491442
4918-42
4935-42

4967-42MA

4971-42M

4971-42MA

$0120A

4967-42MC
4967-42MD

4972-42
4972-42A
4972-42B
50561-34N
¢5054-20
$5056-20

4969- 40M 4

ﬁ\

O$34 4969 40M 4966 36N

5/16" 24 U.S.F.x17/64" x1/2" hex. head bolt

HEADLIGHT & TAIL LIGHT GROUP

5
4918 35

4914 -35N

4941-35 0352

b O
b oj 4938-35
=g
\& \ [e- ° - \
Be 4940-35
035

4904-35N

4912-35 4910-35

4967 - 42MA —

& © &
0120A / 4971-42M
4971-42MA

4904-42

4910-42 A

4901-42M

4909-42A

02 0 © 0 & o

5°°736 5055 25  5067.25 5054-20 s0s6.20 ~ 2081-39
= 0108
5051-34N CPT
Bolt, lamp DrackeT.......cceccsseccoenresseennns HDMC 2
Bolt, brkt. to handlebal........cccc.cc... HDMC 2
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x1"x1/2" hex. head bolt
Nut, bracket DOlt.....ccceucerercnrerenrenanes HDMC 2
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x17/64" x1/2" hex. nut
Nut, headlight fastening......e.. HDMC 1
7/16"-20 U.S.F. x1/2% x 5/8" hexagon nut special
Lamp, blackout head, less brkt..... Guide 925584 O
Body, blackout headlighb.....ccccervereennen Gulde 5935068 O
Unit, blackout light sealed......c....... Gulde 5934473 0O
Retainer, blackout sealed unita...... Gulde 5934457 O
Clip, retaliner Spring........... favernreennas Guide 5934450 O
Screw, retallNel. . Guide 171350 O
Door, only blackouT.....ccivmererssneenenes Gulde 5934562 O
SCrew, doOT.iniineiiionsienennons Guide 5934583 O
Wire, B.0, laMD.cccierrrrrrrerereceonens Gulde 5933642 O
Bracket, blackout mounting HDMC 0
Washer, B.0. DEAriNg..icniioinie Guide 921243 0
_Washer, mounting bolt 10CKeerreeeren. Guide 120382 0
Nut, mounting bolt locCK....ceiiounnnnns HDMC 0
5/8" 16 U.S.8.x5/16"x 9/16" hex. nut
Cap, B.0. lamp bracKkel.mcenrmnneeennns HDMC 0
Screw. bracket CaD...cccceeccroriesesressnos HDMC 0
Switch, B.O0. TOZEZlE..ciiiiiiirrieenineonans Guide 5935070 0
Gasket, toggle switCh....ccveererrrorrennnn.. Guide 5935087 0
Screw, toggle SWItCHuwrirmiiveriinniennns Guide 5935069 O
lamp, complete, stop and tail......... HDMC 0
lens, red....... hssenpeeanssasatacarsensasnnannns corennse HDMC 0
Retalner, red LTS o oo HDMC 0]

\74915 3

4906-35

4909-42

5082-39

HHHEOOOOO 0000000000000 H M MMM

4966-42M

=)
® =9
064  on7
<
a01a.ap A4918-42
Ry
5084-30 5088-394

COOPHHNKH HHEHFEHHFEHRHERHRRF H D 0N

See "O" list

See "0" list

See "O" list
10

CSUOPDDOPR DD D

1
See "O" List

4
8.
4
10
20
7
50
17



GROUPS 4607, 4608

Number Used On
 Used For
SOWLA [41WLAl4gwLA | 100 Unit

Part No. Name of Part - _ Unit Mfg.

GROUP 4607, 4608 HEADLIGHT AND TAIL LAMP PARTS = fContinued)

$5058-34 Bulb, rear 1amD...c.cccreeiiieirmeneseeeneen. GE#1188 0 1 0 30
21-3CP, 6V, DC, double filament bulb
$5061~-34 Plug and cap, CONNECTOT.....ieireereniocennes HDMC 0 1 6] 4
#5062~34 Cap, CONNECTOT DIULZ..cirmmmreeiermesnerennennns HDMC 0 1 0 2
$5063-30 Screw, connector DIULZ.....oveiemiioannnnnne HDMC 0 2 0 4
$5065-25 Window, for 1iCensSe......cciiiiiiiienienns HDMC 0 1 0] 20
#5067-25 Gasket, stop light, paper (thick)... HDMC 0 1 0 11
$5067-36 Gasket, stop light, thin...e. HDMC 0 1 0 17
$5081-39 Switch, stop 11ghtecviiiiiiiiiaienns HDMC 1 1 1 6
$5082~39 Bracket, switch mounting.............ceeeee. HDMC 1 1 1 2
45084-39 Spring, stop light.in, HDMC 1 1 1 6
#5088-39A Wire, stop light pull...nn.. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$051 , Screw, license DraCKeTummeiiiieienreeeeennens HIMC 2 2 2 See "0" List
1/4"-24 x 1/2" round head screw
#0108 Nut, Dracket SCTEW........ccceeiieneeiennne HDMC 2 2 2 See "0O" List

1/4"-24 x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut

Note :~ The original service tail lamps on 1940 models are being replaced with the 1942 type
(latest) black out rear lamps, bracket, and wiring harness.,

GROUP 4608 BLACK OUT LIGHTS & PARTS
4901-41M Light, MATKeT .o cennes Guide 917098 1 1 1 23
40117 Nut, for mounting lamb...........ee.eeees HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" List
5/16"-24 U,S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hex. nut
$4927-15 BULD, 1aAMD..cteerureruunerrrrreerneiiineteeiaseneiinnenn GB #83 1 1 1 54
% CP, 6-8V, SC, bulb
*4906~-41M JI=) 61 USSP PR URRPPUON Guide 5932167 0 1 0 70
*4908-41M Louvre, for 1eNS..n. Guide 5982169 0 1 0 30
*4910-41M Filter, fOT 1eNS.u.iimicineen Guide 5932165 0 1 0 30
*4912-41M Rubber, DPaACKING.ccciiiiiiiiiraiieieeeeeeees Guide 5982164 0 1 0 25
*4914-41M MOLAINE, ONLY ceerrvreirirrriremiemrnniereereeeeeeaeaene, Guide 5932170 0 1 0 12

«Note: Items marked thus (k) can easily be replaced by installing the new sealed door and
lens unit 4014-42M. The new type unit should be used wherever practicable.

4912-42M Packing, IUDDEI..cciiiriiiiiiieiane. Guide 5933075 1 1 1 12
4914-42M DOOT, COMPLIETE uereiiiiirinirieiiieeeiee e Guide 5933122 1 1 1 12
4918-41M SCTEW, QOOT uueireeirenrimririreerrnserrsieesesaasenes Guide 5932419 1 1 1 9
5052-41M Lamp, B.O., TEAT cieeevreiriierrrrnrerieenneeines Guide 927226 1 1 1 7
5052-42M Lamp, B.O, and service, rear......... Guide 927225 1 1 1 7
BLACK OUT = 7 7
GROUP /. @ Y (@ 4918-41M
& onz 4927-15 * -
Smra? ; on7 4912-42M 4914-42M

4901-41M CPT

5054-42MA o 5052-42M  5078-41M 20%2-4iM 5054-42M
5077-42M ST TvRE
5056-42M 0252 5072-41M 5060-41M 5056-42M
Eél Eﬁ 4927-15
) &2
5076-41M o2 5066-41M ; E E
5052-41M 5072-41M 5070-41M 5064-41M 5062-41M 5058-41M  5054-41M  5056-41M

EARLY TYPE

39



GROUPS 4608,

4609

mber Us n v
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfs. N 4O Used For
4OWLA |[41WLA |42WLA nits
GROUP 4608 BLACK OUT LIGHTS & PARTS = fContinued)
40107 Nut, lamp MOUNTINZ...cmiveririeeeeeeeieeaeenas - HDMC 4 4 4 See "0O" List
1/4"20 U.S.S. x 1/4" x 1/2" hex. nut
5053-41M Insulator, tall lamD..ccccciiiiiiiiminnn, HDMC 3 2 3 40
5054-41M Door, only, ................................................ Guide 5982199 0 1 0 7
5054~42M Door, B.O. lamD.cccierriieiiiiieiivinee e, Guide 5933055 1 1 1 7
5054~-42MA Door, service 1ampD ..c.cccviriviiriiniiiiiinninen, Guide 5933056 1 1 1 7
5056-41M Screw, fOr dOOT.iiiiiiniiiiiniiiiiiiriie, Guide 5982417 0 2 0 14
5056-42M SCTEW, AO0T wiiuiieeeiinieeieiceeiriteeereseniaeeeennas Guide 5933069 4 4 4 78
5058-41M Gasket, between lenses & door......... Guide 5932123 0 1 0 5
5060-41M Lens, tail lighbTe, Guide 5932361 0 1 0 16 »
5062-41M Lens, sStop lighTo.i, Guide 65932125 0 1 0 5
5064-41M Louvre, D1alC.iiiieiniiiiienian, Guide 5932186 0 1 0 5
5066~41M Filter, Teduo e “Guide 5932127 0 1 0 5
5068-41M Filter, ambeT .. eieiieneaes Guide 5982126 0 1 0 5
5070-41M Block, 1ens mounting........oeeo. Guide 5932124 0 1 0 S
$4927-15 Bulb, 6-8V, 3CP, SC BUlDuwererrrorereerenn. 68 63 0 2 0 44
5072-41M Socket, FOr DUlDaiiiieieiiieiiiiiieiniiiinans Guide 5932182 0 2 0 3
5074-41M Gasket, fOr SOCKETweiieiriiiiieinecnnn. Guide 5932134 0 2 0 5
5076-41M Retainer, for SOCKET..ccviiiiiiiinininne. Guide 5932183 0 2 0 2 ®
4021 Screw, FOT TEEAINET ceeoeeeeerreeen, HDMC 0 2 0 See "0" List
#8-32 U.S.F. x 3/8" fillister head screw »
5075-41M Bracket, stop 11ghb..iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, HDMC 1 1 1 6
5077-42M Unit, tail lamp CDU e ccnenaes Guide 5983078 2 2 2 14
5077-42MA Unit, stop 1ight CDT.ciiiiiiieiiiiiiiinennee, Guide 5933121 1 1 1 7
5077-42MB Unit, service compleTe.cecciimnniriinnnnnn. Guide 5933104 1 1 1 7
5078-41M Plug, COMMECTOT vttt iieieeciieee e Guide 1888194 3 3 3 7
5078-42 Plug, CONMMECTOr.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiaeeeiieeeas lersee Co. DC 823805 1 1 1 3
GROUP 4609 HORN GROUP
4800~42M Horn and brkt. aSSeml...ceciecemiieneeeeeens HDMC 0 "0 1o 611208 5

*Note :~ The above assembly provides all the fittings necessary to
lowered position.

4801-42M

4801-42AM
¢4809-31N
$035

¢0105

$4613-31
¢0105

$4824-31
40103

$4827-31
$4829-31
4820-42
4829-42M
¢038

40201
¢01054
$4855-42
4385642

4856-42M
4036

Horn, assembly....cieiriiiiiiiininniiiiiiniennn HDMC
HOrn, ONly.iciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e HDMC
Front, NOTM.a i, HDMC
Screw, DProOJECTOT v, HDMC
#10-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw
Nut, progector{ SCTEWernenrrneensenerannaranenns HDMC
#10-32"x 1/8" x 5/16" hex. nut, brass
Screw, adjusting....eiiiiiiiniennennnn HDMC
Nut, adJustlng SCTEW.erreeeeermererenneneserenas HDMC
#10-32 x 1/8" x u/16" hex. nut, brass
Screw, terminal... tereerreeeenas ceeees HDMC
Nut, termlnal ............................................ HDMC
#8—32 x 1/8" x 5"16" hex. nut
Bushing, termlnal SCIreéW.......ccceeeweeen. HDMC
Fibre, terminal SCreW......c..ciinnn HDMC
Plate, horn terminal. ... HDMC
Plate, horn terminal.......c..ccon. HDMC
Screw, terminal plate... HDMC

10-32 U.S.F. x 3/4" fillister head screw
Washer, terminal plate screw.. HDMC
3/18" x 7/16" x 1/32" Dlaln ‘Steel washer

Nut, terminal plate SCTeW.....c.cwe... HDMC
10—09 U.S.F. x l/Q“ x 3/8" hex. nut
Plate, bracket SDring........iunn HDMC
Bolt, horn Hracket .................................. HDMC
BOlT, horn mounting, e e HDMC
Screw horn mﬂumtl ................................ HDMC
10-32 U.5.F. X l/° fillister head
40

move the headlight to the

OO = N HOHMDNM D HpEe O OHOH

1
0
1
6
6
1
1
2
4
2
z
1
0
1
2
1
1
2

0
0

1

To 6112038
1

Over 611203

AR > 0 L [©] [ 0 ol

To 611203
Over 611203

2

—

1

2
To 611203
Over 611203

See

See

See
See

See

10
10
1

See "0" List

See "0" List

1
"o" 1ist
1
"o list
1
1
1

1
"O" 1ist
"o 1ist
fom 1ist
3

4
4

over f11208 See "QO" list

=



GROUPS 4609, 4700
: Number Use n
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. ber Used O UsgdUF?r
JOWLA [41WLA [4gwLa| 100 Unit
GROUP 4609 HORN GROUP = (Continued)
. HORN GROUP L 73 4?62_&
@ 9 . O;p:m (/01 o ] O‘Q 9/
S D ABO1-42 AM 4827‘31 0104 ' j ) O‘-"l Ol 08
' ) ém 9 ¥ S 2 4862 ) ¢
s= @ N\ \ 4829-31 . 6/42 4855-42 2% onz 4857 36A 4861-29
010948 4829-42
o= @ | 2858 42M
3 & Q020
s © g 038
: 480%42N14?2431 .
o= & > =
035 0105 Q102 L.
4825-42M
4800-42M
$0104. ©  Nut, horn bracket plate DOlt......... HDMC 4 4 4 gee "O" 1list
. 10-24 U.S.F. x1/8" x 3/8" hex. nut
@ #4857-36 Bracket, horn (LOWET )..ccceivcreerreecscanannns HDMC 1 1 1 2
: $4857-364 Reinforcement, horn brKL.....ccccceceeeoens HDMC 1 1 1o st1o0s 2
#0581 BOLt, DraCKET.wiiireerreereesrarennennnenesosoneons HDMC 2 2 See "O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x1/2" round head screw
40108 Nut, bracket DOlT...ccccccmereerrnianoeereasenoncs HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" 1list
1/4%-24 U.S.F.x5/32" x7/18" hex. nut
$4858-36 Bracket, NOTTL UDDET icricrererrecreressraeacnses HDMC 1 1 1o 6li208 3
40686 Bolt, upper bracket to forK.........c.... HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x1"x 1/2" hex. head bolt
$0117 Nut, upper bracket bolf..ccceieeeoennns HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F.x17/64"x 1/2" hex. nut
$4861-29 Spring, horn bracket.......ce.cecosenmenosns HDMC 2 2 2 20
$4862-29 Plate, straight sSpring...c.c.cn. HDMC 3 3 3 20
$4862-31 Plate, curved SPrifNg.c.ccciccorrocnccscsssnceases HDMC 6 6 6 20
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS
2202-40M Transmission, complete. e minnionn. HDMC 1 0 0 6
g 2202-41D Transmission, complete..mmein... - HDMC 0 1 1 6
2204-37N Lever, SNIftel . imnicacrsineieisensses HDMC 1 1 1 16
$2205-31 Ball, gear shifter.omeen. HDMC 1 1 1 6
$2206-3"7 Stud, shifter 1eVeT.iiemerenrenenes HDMC 1 1 1 6
40225 Washer, stud DlaiN....cc.ceceeercnenones HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
3/8" x 13/16" x 7/64" plain steel.washer
40117 Nut, stud....... Geoneenscsnes sinarnasasrisensesnssaseeness HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
. 5/16"-24 U.3.F. x 17/64" x 1/2“ hex. nut
2208-40N Guide, ShiTter.meececienessociseensesrmsorsocens HDMC 1 1 1 6
2210-36N Screw, shifter ZUld€..eccecrioerencesiones HDMC 2 2 2 6
$2212-38 ROA, ShIf el e cerrnernenisnensnearensacinnens HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2212-41A ROA, ShIifter iiiireeiiiiieiinnisnsnencnenrnecenasns HIMC 0 1 1 2
$42214-36 End, shifter Todu...ccccccmsisnesanes HDMC 1 1 1 4
$2215-41 Pin, shifter rod cleviS.......ee.. sessras HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2225-36 Bolt, shifter rod end...... HDMC 1 1 1 9
¥0117 Nut, shifter rod end bolt.....cccoemsee HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
. 5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hex. nut
$2241-38 Gear, Shifter ., HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2241-41 Gear, SHIfteT e HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2166-26 Spring, gear shifter.... HDMC 1 1 1 20
4224240 Shatt, SHITLET LeVeTl.mremomerienne HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2242-38A Spring, gear retaining................ HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2243-40 Cam, SHITEINE . eoeriiveereerieeieeee e HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2243-41 Cam, Shifting.oe HDMC 0 1 1 3
$2244-38 Shaft, shifter cam....n HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2244-41 Shaft, shifter CaMa . HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2244-38A Screw, cam shaft locK........ [ HDMC 1 1 1 1

41



GROUP 4700

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Number Used On 1%’8“”!:‘_"
40WLA [41WLA |42WLA nits
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS = (Continued)
$2245-364 Seal, cam shaft 01l.iiiviminiiiieeeenne HDMC 1 1 1 8
$2245-38 Shaft, shifting forK.u.. HDMC 1 0 0 6
$2245-41 Shaft, shifting forKe. . HDMC 0 1 1 6
$2246-33 Fork, shifting - 2nd and high............ HDMC 1 0 0 36
$2247-33 Fork, shifting - low and rev......... HDMC 1 0 0 16
$2247-41 Fork, gear shifter..inn. HDMC 0 2 2 26
$2248-36 Finger, shifting..., HDMC 2 2 2 2
$2248-39 Roller, fiNger..ciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiin, HDMC 2 2 2 2
$22490-36 Bushing, shifting forK... HDMC 2 0 0 2
$2249-41 Bushing, shifting forK.... HDMC 0 2 2 2
$2250-33 NUEL, DUSHINGitriieeiiieiiiiiriccirir e HDMC 2 2 2 2
i $2251-33 Washer, 1ock bUSNING..cccovriviiririienenine HDMC 2 2 2 9
| $2251-36 Ball, CAm DIUNEZET tireerrenrrmrriiinrinninnnneianas HDMC 1 1 1 1
e $2251-36A Spring, plunger ball..imioiienn. HDMC 1 1 1 1
i $2251-36B Screw, cam DIUNZEeY CaADecc.ireeerererenseanennnen HDMC 1 1 1 1
H $2253-33 Shim, spacer 5/64" thicKe.coomrnnnn HDMC 2 2 2 4
| $2253-334 Shim, spacer .014" thicK....n HDMC 2 2 2 4
$2253-33B Shim, spacer .007" thicK...... HDMC 2 2 2 4
$2258-40 BOX, £8aTr ONl¥iiiccimiiiiiiiinieieiiaeinienananenanns HDMC 1 0 0] 3
$2258-41 BOX, ZEAr ONl¥eiciieiumiimiiiriiiiiininiininnnne, HDMC 0 1 1 3
Ll $2260-39 Cover, gear boxX Side..ceiiiiiinn... HDMC 1 0 0 1
: $2260~41 Cover, gear boX Sld€...cieiiiiiiiniennn. HDMC 0 1 1 1
i 4047 SCrew, gear DOX COVEeT...ciwicmieenieranne HDMC 5 b 5 See "O" list
i 12-24 U.S.F x 13/16" oval counter- ‘
4y sunk head screw
! $2262-33 Gasket, S1de COVET .ttt HDMC 1 0 0 46
i $2262-41 Gasket, side COVETwimiiiiiiiniiieianenes HDMC 0 1 1 46
W $2262-39 Washer, CASE COVET.reiiiiiererennnannen. HDMC 1 1 1 8
$2270-38 Cover, inspection holé..mmenn.. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2270-41 Cover, inspection hol€a..c.viiiininnn. HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2271-38 Gasket, COVET evieieririiiiennnnnnes, eereeeannas HDMC 1 0 0 24
$2271-41 GaskeT, COVEI it iiiiinieiee e, HDMC 0 1 1 24
4032 SCrew, £ear DOX COVETwriimerernessenss HDMC 6 11 11 See "O" list
- 10-24 x 5/8" fillister head screw
$2272-33 Shaft, MaAlleee e e, HDMC 1 0 0 6
$2272-41 Shaft, MaiNe e, HDMC 0 1 1 6
4364-12 Nut, main shaft... ., HDMC 1 0 0 5
$364-37 Nut, main shafte. e, HDMC 0 1 1 5
$2278-26 Washer, mainshaft 10CK...cmiiiniinnnnn. HDMC 1 1 1 36
$2279-26 Key, main Shafb.eemneennn e HDMC 2 2 2 124
$2516-26B Spacer, mainshaft .090"....iinnnne. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26C Spacer, mainshaft .095"..vimniiinnes HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26D Spacer, mainshaft .100". ... HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26E Spacer, mainshaft 105", HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26F Spacer, mainshaft 110"..inn.. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26G Spacer, mainshaft 118", HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26H Spacer, mainshaft .120"....iiiiininn HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26JA Spacer, mainshaft 125" HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26KA Spacer, mainshaft .130"....cieiiiiiann. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-26LA Spacer, mainshaft .138"..... Y reneeeraras HDMC 1 0 0 1
¢2516-26MA Spacer, mainshaft .140"..ieioneen. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-41B Spacer, mainshaft .078".iiviiiiiiniins HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2516-41C Spacer, mainshaft .083"...ieiiinn HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2516-41D Spacer, mainshaft 088", HDMC 0 I 1 1
#2516-41F . Spacer, mainshaft 093" ... HDMC 0 1 1 1
¢2516-41F Spacer, mainshaft .098". .. HDMC 0 1 1 1
¢2016-41G Spacer, mainshaft .103". .. HDMC 0 1 1 1
¢2516-41H Spacer, mainshaft .108". ... . HDMC 0 1 1 1
¢2516-41JA Spacer, mainshaft 113" HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2°516-26A Spacer, mainshaft - (sel ). HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2516-414 Spacer, mainshaft - (Set).coiinnn HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2289-39 Reoller, countershaft..... e aee e , HDMC 24 24 24 60




GROUP 4700

Number Used On

43

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Used For
’ JOWLA|41WLA lagwLa| 100 Units
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS - fContinued)

42290-33 Race, outer bearing.......eoeeemn. HDMC 1 1 1 2

- $2306-32 Roller, mainshaf ... HDMC 1 21 1 200
$2291-33 Washer, bearing thrust...........o.... HDMC 1 1 1 9
$2292-33 Washer, Thrust...c HDMC 2 1 1 17
$22903-36 Washer, sprockel Sid€...ceieiciieiennnnne HDMC 1 0 0 20
$2203~-41 Washer, sprocket side.......ie HDMC 0 1 1 20
$2293~36A Ring, oil seal - 1In SpPKT...ccviiimennn. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$2524-36 Washer, set oilretaining............. HDMC 1 0 0 20
42512-41 Seal, clutch gear 01l HDMC 0 1 1 20
$2513-33 GEAT, CLULCHtiiiereieorireieeerisiane e HDMC 1 0 0 6
$2513-41 GBAT, CLUTCHcceeririirrrere et HDMC 0 1 1 7
$2518-41 Race, left brg. outer.nieiennnn. HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2289-26 Roller, left bearing.....ccccecccecreeroinnnne. HDMC 0 40 40 100
$2520-41 Washer, left brg. thrust.............. HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2520-41A Washer, left brg. retaining.......... HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2521-41 Bearing and balls, thrust........... HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2522-41 Race, thrust bearing............. HDMC 0 1 1 2
4220439 Gear, low Efirst) .................................... HDMC 1 0 0 8
$2294-41 Gear, 1ow (TIrST) . HDMC 0 1 1 38
$2294-39AB Washer, low & 2nd gear .029"......... HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2204~39AC Washer, low & 2nd gear .032"......... HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2294-39AD Washer, low & 2nd gear .035"........ HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2204~39AF Washer, low & 2nd gear .038" .............. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2294~30AF Washer, low & 2nd gear .0AL1"....... HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2294-41AB Washer, 2nd gear 040" HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-41AC Washer, 2nd gear 045" i HDMC 0 1 1 1
$#2294—-41AD Washer, 2nd gear 050" HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2204-41AE Washer, 2nd gear 055" ..ciiiinnnen HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-41AF Washer, 2nd gear 080" ....ccmeiiienne HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-41AG Washer, 2nd gear. .065" . iiinnen e HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294~41AH Washer, 2nd gear 070" .. HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-41A1 Washer, 2nd gear 075" s HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-39C Washer, complete SET.uiinn. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2204-41C Washer, complete Sel...ci HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2294-41B Washer, 1OW Zear eNd....ccccemremeessenes HOQMC 0 1 1 4
$2295-39 Gear, SECONA.iriririraremsenneiiieisnenee HDMC 1 Q 0 11
$2205-41 Gear, SECONG..umreesierrioniiieinaiteeienees HDMC 0 1 1 11
¥2296-33A CO011ar, SPACINGwirirrreereieeriiaiannneeneeas HDMC 1 1 1 5
$2297-30A Bushing, second gear ..., HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2297-39B BUShiNg, 1OW ZEAT..cccrsrmerriamsmaiararonsninnene: HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2297-41 Bushing, second Zeal.....ceeemrecrisneess HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2297=-41A BUshing, 1OW ZEaTl..ccccccmmrimrsraremeneeasinees HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2298-36 Clutch, 10w Shifter..... HDMC 1 0 0] 6
$2298-304A Clutch 2nd and high SNITEeT o, HDMC 1 0 0 20
$2298-41 Clutch, 2nd and high shifter............ HDMC 0 1 1 20
$2208--41B Clutch, low gear shift...cee. HDMC 0 1 1 6
$2299-39 Bracket, 2nd gedr retalining ... HDMC 1 0 0 4
$2299-41 Bracket, 2nd gear retaining ........... HDMC 0 1 1 4
$1123=-29 Bolt, 2nd gear DIKE. . HDMC 2 2 2 23
$2209-33A Washer, pracket DOl iviviamaiarenennienianne. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2300-33 COUNTETShaT T uieeeesimnnersrerenmnnrsaneneeees HDMC 1 0 0 4
$2300-41 COUNTETSNAT T uvirrericrirereemrrer e HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2303-33 Gear, countershallo ... HDMC 1 0 0 5
$2303=-41 gear, countershafl.....e HDMC 0 1 1 5
$2367=41 Shaft, 1dler Zeal ... HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2305-33 Washer, inner thruST.........ce.. HDMC 1 1 1 5
$2305-39 Washer, countershaft brg. right...... HDMC 2 2 2 3
$2306-32 Roller, countershaft - STd............ HDMC 40 40 40 200
$2306-32D Roller, countershaft ,0002"™ 0.8...... HDMC 40 40 40 40
$2306-32F Roller, countershaft .0004™ 0.8....... HDMC 40 40 40 40
$2306-32H Roller, countershaft ,OOOG“ 0.Sc..u... HDMC 40 40 40 40
$2306-32KA Roller, countershaft .0008" 0.S...... HDMC 40 40 40 40




GROUP 4700

’ Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’3 U ‘_’(’
40WLA [41WLA |42WLA e
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS - (Continued)
¢2306-32MA Roller, countershaft .001" 0.S..c.eee. HDMC 40 40 40 40
$2289-39 Roller, countershaft .114" x 3/4"... HDMC 24 24 24 60
$2308-33 Plate, countershaft gear end.............. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$2312-26 Bushing, countershaft left.............. HDMC 1 1 1 2
TRANSMISSION GROUP 0290

17 /
O 22]5—4]
m mmm/ 2212 38

214-36

2212 41A

2205-31 2204-37N @ @
2225-36
2206-37

230529 & 2305-39

0. 0© & 0

= 2168-26
0 £ .08 %"

2303 33

2262739 2306-32  Gr 2303-41 2309733 2308-33  2166-26
' g 2300-33 or 2300-4 £2920-41
2260-39 2262-33 = 0
OR OR g
2260-41 2262-41 2516 26 =
BRAEE 2298-304 257%6-41A 2289-36
047 2288-a1~_ " > ) 2521-41
5504-39C 2513-33 2522 -41 0208 255]-29 2258-41
092294—45:;_:r OR 251341 @ NS 0 0]
_ CPT — - 2461-418
22030 & T 255229 2461-36B
2204-412 @ 2295-39 229939
OR2295-41 2299 —41
! 2299-33A 2242-38A _ 2245-26
L § 2244-38A, \ y
2294 418 1123-29 2245-36A {; OO\@
2 2292—33 224 224138 5242-40
£ 2296-33A e 2244-41 2243-41 2241-41
5306-32 & 2279-26
2278-26
2291-33 ‘\033241%7 .
R -
_ 2248-390
2247-41 2248-39
2248-36 2247-41 _
2253-33 2250-33 éJ - 2251 /33
=" QE WWM& %\ I e 2 Q0000 A0 0.9
224926 5248 36 2251-33 224538 2249-36 2253-33A  2253-33 2250-33
: 2253 R334 2314-39 OR2249-41  0R2253-33B
2249 41 OR 2314-41 2245 41 &
2253338 ° B
2345-418 264—30 229 41A Qo P )
] 2251 36 g -
0344 2326 41 ® s
® sl
2297-41 2251 36A e 3 4 :3
@ @ G L 2271-38 2270-38 @ o
28-27 ' 2367-41 oR oR o %
2328-27 0230 2251-36B 2271-41 >2570-41 o o
2345-33 2518-41 0253 032

2345-41

44



GROUP 4700,4707

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’; U or
40WLA |41WLA |42WLA nits
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS - (Continued)
$2314-39 Bushing, countershaft, gear boX........ HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2314-41 Bushing, countershaft, gear boX........ HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2318-26 Stud, gear box MEZ. .ccoerrmeverrreneerrrinnnnes HDMC 2 3 3 12
$0230 Washer, stud, plaif.cccan.. HDMC 2 3 3  See "0" list
7/16" x 15/16" x .134" plain steel
washer
$2644-30 Nut, mounting stud....ccecererererererereennerennn. HDMC 2 3 3 8
$2326~-35 Plug, gear box fillleTr.ccveiiiieiiiennne. HDMC 1 0 0 11
$2326-41 Plug, gear boxX fllleTleoiinnn. HDMC 0 1 1 11
$2328-27 Screw, gear boX adj..eeriieiereiiieiennnnn, HDMC 1 1 1 12
$2345-33 Cover, SpProcket...iiiiieceicennee. HDMC 1 0] 0 1
$2345-41 COVET, SDPTrOCKET eiiieirieeeeeeeriieieieeeeeieeeeeennn, HDMC 0 1 1 1
$2345-32A Bushing, sprkt. cover, upper .............. HDMC 1 0] 0 3
$2345-32B Bushing, sprkt. cover, lower.............. HDMC 1 0 0 3
P2345-36 Guard, push rod bearing ........................ HDMC 1 0 Q 1
$2345-418 Bushing, sprocket cover....c.c..coo.... HDMC 0 2 2 1
¥2346-32 Pin, sprocket COVET.ccocvrrriirimeerererennnnnnn HDMC 1 0 0 1
$2346-33 Stud, sprocket COVET.iiirereiiieriieiennnene, HDMC 2 2 2 3
$2346-33A Stud, sprocket COVeT..cvmereeriennnen.. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2346-33R Stud, sprocket cover (2-5/16").......... HDMC 1 1 1 2
40117 Nut, sprocket COVEeI...ccvvivoiriereeviviennn. HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
¥2346-41 Pin, sprocket COVeTr..cccoiiiiireirrereinnnne. HDMC 0 1 1 1
#0344 FltTIng, ZreaSaoe e, HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
GROUP 4707 STARTER PARTS
$2165-32 Clutch, starter..ieireaninne. HDMC 1 1 1 10
¥2166-26 Spring, starter clutCh.....cceecemennne. HDMC 1 1 1 20
42168-26 Spring, countershaft....eiiiiennn. HDMC 1 1 1 12
42172-26 BOLt, TriDDET iooeieeiieeiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeneen. HDMC 2 2 2 4
¥2173-26 Nut, Tripper bolteiniiinae. HDMC 2 0 0 3
$2173-41 Nut, tripper bolt..ne. HDMC 0 2 2 3
GROUR 4707 STARTER CRANK AND PEDAL
$2076-26A Crank, starter cph...covcrvivioniiereninennene. HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2076-41A Crank, starter CPl..ccccicicienannennn., HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2076-29 Crank, STaArTer.ciiccicciereirmieiieeiiniieeainens HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2076-41" Crank, Starter....ceneenne. HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2078-26 Bolt, crank ClamD....ccccecmornmeermunnernnnannion HDMC 1 1 1 8
40129 NUt, crank DOLlt...cccccereeemirorireneeneeeannn. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list

3/8"-24U.8.F.x1/4"x9/16" hexagon nut

STARTER
CRANK &

0104 2093-17 0104

R |
2092-17 -
0 @ ((§
2086-32 2096-17 0129 A\
5 o
= O; 209817 4 208817 2099729
2086-41 \
2078-26 =
2076-26A 2076-29 L )
2084 - U A
BOWSA\A 2084-28 2076-41 0104  2093-17 0104
2084-41

45




GROUPS 4707, 4903, 5706

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfa. Number Used On Used For
4OWLA |41WLA |42WLA 100 Units
GROUP 4707 STARTER CRANK AND PEDAL - (Continued)

$2084-28 Spring, starter cranK........aeooee... HDMC 1 0 0 100

$2084-41 Spring, starter cranKu....eceee. HDMC 0 1 1 100

$2086-33 STud, starter SPIriNCe.cccececssceconseens HDMC 1 0 0 2

$2086-41 Stud, starter Springac.eceececssioseees HDMC 0 1 1 2

$2091-16 Pedal, Startera...cveroomimnserreonsannne HDMC 1 1 1 28

$2092~17 Rubber, pedal....ccccromececenscreransoncrrenarerans HDMC 2 2 2 76

$2093-17 Rod, pedal TUuDDer...cccovicrecierinrronocennnens HDMC 2 2 2 28

¢0104 NUT, P00 iiiieiccerinisernrancirecnsrenonscsescesaronsnen. HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
#10-24 U.S.F. x1/8"x 3/8" hexagon nut

$2095-16 Pin, pedal....cccconreeseerconnnonnn emeeroraneearanans HDMC 1 1 1 4

$2096-17 Cover, pedal DIN.iiiieieeninnrrneniceneennes HDMC 1 1 1 2

0129 Nut, starter pedal DiNevereirireeenn. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F.x1/4"x 9/16" hexagon nut

20224 Washer, pedal DiN.c.eeccnseecns rorsesesenniace HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
3/8" x 13/16"x1/16" plain steel washer

$2098~17 Plate, pedal eNdui.ccicccccesciccrsnsnscosereeconnes HDMC 2 2 2 8

$2099~29 Cover, pedal eNd.i.ccccceicerrerimecrrnecseconnns HDMC 1 1 1 18

$2100~-16 BO1T, DEAALl DIleceercssacreooorssncasassenoeonsansne HDMC 1 1 1 27

$2101-31 Bushing; pedal Dilfcecciccmscorearcosranncon HDMC 1 1 1 11

$2102-20 Washer, pedal pIn SPring.c.ccciceeceene HDMC 1 1 1 30

GROUPS 4903, 5706 DRIVE CHAINS AND REPAIR LINKS

$2001-29 Chain, 100 11nKS, froft........ececeeee Duckworth 1 1 1 35

$2003-15 Chain, rear, 58~3/4" . ciieeiiiiiirsiosoeans Duckworth 1 1 1 114

$2007-15 Link, connecting, I'eal.......ceeeen Duckworth 1 1 1 250
For Duckworth 171 chain.

$2007-29 Link, comecting, fronta...cccccn Duckworth 1 1 1 14
For Duckworth D35 chain.

$2008-12 Spring, conn, 1ink, Ieal......cceees Duckworth 1 1 1 27
For Duckworth 171 chain.

$2008-29 Spring, front comn. 1inKe..coivorereines Duckworth 1 1 1 6
For Duckworth D35 chain.

$2011~15 B1loCK, Trear TOllel.i.cciecrcomimmonnieronnns Duckworth 1 1 1 9

: . For Duckworth 171 chain.
42011-29 Block, front Iollelarmnma. Duckworth 1 1 1 9

For Duckworth D35 chain.

200120 2003-15 2007-15
o= 44 = &5 i 7 = o G‘:fi-“ o w23
500729 200829 2011-29 2008-12 oo
2015-29 2007-15

uy 2279726 {0

S 57 ;
¢ ;
s J f:"?i |

36112 (@} ;‘@ﬁ} 3«@@ ¢ |
AN 2

2050712
203533 2035-41

2039-40M 2039-41A

2043-35



GROUPS 4903, 5706, 5200

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10‘3 U ‘,’t's
: 40WLA [41WLA |42WLA "
GROUPS 4903,5706 DRIVE CHAINS AND REPAIR LINKS = (Continued)
$2013-15 Link, rear 0LfSetl.ccccnicmiimion .. Duckworth 1 1 1 10
For Duckworth 171 chain.
$2015-15 Link, double repalr, real.....sen Duckworth 1 1 1 10
For Duckworth 171 chain. . :
$2015-29 Link, double repalr, front......... Duckworth 1 1 1 €0
For Duckworth D35 chain,
GROUP 4903 SPROCKETS
$2031-29A Sprkt., motor = 3Bl=T...cccerrrerrivicnnees orese HDMC 0 1 1 6
$2031~29B Sprkt., motor - 33=T..ccerriicorennnennannn. HDMC 1 0 0 6
$361-12 Key, motor sprocket........ rorersoensenranane HDMC 1 1 1 64
$2050-12 Nut, motor SProCKeT....escemoimieioisnicses . HDMC 1 1 1 18
$2035~33 Sprocket, countershaft - 16~T.......... HDMC 1 0 0] 52
$2035-41 Sprocket, countershaft - 17-T......... HDMC 0 1 1 52
42279~26 Key, countershaft sprocket HDMC 2 2 2 124
. 2039-40M Sprocket, clutch ~ 58~T...... HDMC 1 0 0 2
$2039-41A Sprocket, clutch = 59=Tuccrerirrcrsieenne HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2043-35 Sprocket, rear wheel -~ 41~T...covenn HDMC 1 1 1 42
$4033-35 Rivet, sprocketi....... rarssscarseasesssocasennns HDMC 24 24 24 1400
GROUP 5200 REAR WHEEL BRAKE PARTS
$4026-35 Screw, wheel MOUNTINZ.ciiieiecisonenrioncons HDMC 5 5 5 140
$4026-35S Screw, wheel mounting (oversize)... HDMC 5 5 5 55
4029~37AN Brake, real..... aeetonsennerensnatnnnsracantteseansans HDMC 1 0 0 1
4029~41N Brake, IEaT..csceccrcscscsmrsanscarisasarnconscarnonns HDMC 0 1 1 1
4032~37N Shell and sprkt., Drake€..ccccccescesoes HDMC 1 0 0 2
4032-37AN Shell and hub; 1less Sprkb.......c.ec.. HDMC 1 0 0 2
4032-41N Shell and sprkt., IeaT....cccsorceosssassenes HDMC 0 1 1 2
4032-41AN Shell and hub, 1esS SPrkb.....cecwen HDMC 0 1 1 1
#4033-35 Rivet, brake Shell.......ececenconiieon HDMC 24 24 24 1000
$4034-35 Ring, brake shell....csieo. HDMC 1 1 1 5
$4035-37 Dowel, brake NuD...cccceciimcssncioeneiaaon HDMC 5 5 5 23
4036-37AN Cover, brake S1A€..civiorcmmniiiiiiennns HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4111-31 Shoe, cpt. brake, UDDET...ccecrrericenns HDMC 2 0 0 18
$4112~-31 Shoe, ¢pt. brake, LOWET....wwerieennnnn HDMC 2 0 0 18
9403841 Shoe, cpt. brake. UDPDET..ccecseserionecccnns HDMC 0] 1 1 18
$4039-41 Shoe, cpt. brake, LOWEeT..cieieenn . HDMC 0 1 1 18
$404.6-31 Rivet, brake L1INING.c.cccccmmmonmeioioscens HDMC 26 26 26 100.
$4114-35 Lining, set rear brake.........oo. HDMC 1 0 0 37
$4114-41 Lining, set rear brakiw....ccciooonis HDMC 0 1 1 25
$4125-28A SPring, Drake.e..cccscemmeccoiscoccsncananocssasaence HDMC 2 2 2 58
$4054~35 Shaft, brake operating.............. HDMC 1 1 1 5
#0129 Nut, operating shaft....ecceen. HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$4055-35 Washer, spring shafl...cecoee... . HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4056-35 Lever, brake operating......c.co. HDMC 1 0] 0 1
44056~-41 Lever, brake operatIng......ce.ccmmooens HDMC 0 1 1 1
$4118-35 Stud, brake shoe DPIVOT.cwiieeiiiionann. HDMC 1 0 0 1
94058-41 Stud, brake shoe DIVOT.w.iiiiiioionaes HDMC 0 1 1 1
$4119-35 Plate, pivot Stud..ecniiiiin HDMC 1 1 1 3
40127 Nut, DIVOT STUGiirrieimricirrernivenirieennaas HDMC 1 1 1 See "Q" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F.x1/4"x 9/16" hexagon nut
44065-35 ROA, rear braKeC...cscoiemi. HDMC 1 1 1 9
40117 Nut, rear brake o, HDMC 2 2 2 See "QO" list
5/16"-24 U.S8.F.x17/64" x1/2" hexagon nut
44067-30 Clevis, rear brake roQu....cceeene. HDMC 1 1 1 8
4242330 Pin, brake rod CleviS....ccccemesn HDMC 1 1 1 94
40207 Washer, CLlevisS DI HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
1/4% x 7/16 .035" plain steel washer
40212 Washer, brake TOGu...ecmermienrnn. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
5/16" x 9/16" x 1/32" plain steel washer
$4037-35 gtud, brake arm anchor.. .............. HDMC 1 1 1 2




il 6ROUPS 5200, 5300

Number Used O
Parc No. Name of Part Unit Mig, amoer Ted —n Used For

AOWLA [41WLA |49WLA | 100 Units
I GROUP 5200 ' REAR WHEEL BRAKE PARTS = (Continued)
1 $0127 NUt, anchor Stude.......... e HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1ist
| 3/8"-24 U.S.F. x21/64" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$4073-39 Rod, foot pedal brakfu.cceoeeereeeens HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4075-35 Shaft, brake CroSSOVET..cierrieiicrrernnee HDMC 1 1 1 1
GROUP 5300 REAR WHEEL AND PARTS
3951-36N Wheel, cpt. 1e88 Tirt.ireniiniaieennnns HDMC 1 1 1 8
3958~36N HUD, COMDI1ETO.ccvieieerrannrarncooaoacereramansnrenacan HDMC 1 1 1 2
3960~36N Shell, NUD ONl¥.ccciiciiieromonmnenceeeroraonnnnens HDMC 1 1 1 4
$3963~35 Sleeve, roller bearing.....c..oveiveene. HDMC 1 1 1 7
$3965~35 Ring, lock retaining.....cceceeevemoeennonenns HDMC 2 2 2 4
$3966-39 - Washer, brake thrust.......... HDMC 1 1 1 3
$3967=35 Retainer, roller large HDMC 1 1 1 9
92280-25 = ROLIETuiiuccecicrococnsscronncoscasassoocancononssansssnnsos HDMC 14 14 14 200
$3968~35  Washer, sSprocketl S1de...cccccoscorsoosrasancos HDMC 1 1 1 9
¥l
- @
- 0129  4055-35 4054-35 %
LA \
@ @ =) CN
0127 41ig3s 405841 (S
4118-35  4039-41 -4
OR
| 4112-31 4111-31
I =) =D =D
=) == = ) =
- = =)
— = = ) =
4046-31 === g
4032-37;\’\?“:“ ~t ? g_;; s =7 4026-35 40353‘;;
oR v 0 4034-35 4032-41N
4032-41AN Q 0207
_ 4067-30 q 5 g
(r 206535 S ) g @
! o7 o2 O 407339 4037-35 4075-35
1 2423-30/
Sl = =
=4 =B

3970-35 3965-35 =

=005 00 09 e |

ome 3965-35  3968-35 3966-39 = 3067-35 396335 3982-35
(=]

==
o 0344 - o
2026-35 & 417-30 = = S A
| 3972-35

| = = 3982-35 -
? == 3982-35 & e
Eg = = e 4 @R
= = b @
= | -
e 0363 050

3951-36N
, 4004-35 OR 4004-4) 400535
3995-35 OR 3995-41 400738 Lo0T-35 rocBas 3634304

48

iz
Fora
x



GROUP 5300

Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. UsedUF?r
: JOWLA|41WLA|4gwLa| 100 Unit
GROUP 5300 REAR WHEEL AND PARTS = (Continued)
$3970-35 Retainer, cork washer........ee.. HDMC 1 1 1 4
$3972-35 Cover, outer Dearing.......e.wmomn. HDMC 1 1 1 3
$050 SCTEW, OULET COVET wicvrerscsssersarsossarsnances HDMC 5 5 5 See "0¥ 1list
1/4"-24 U.S.F.x 7/16" round head screw :
#0363 Washer, OUter COVEr SCIeW.......c.cees HDMC 5 5 5 See "O" 1list
#14x 1/4" internal tooth shakeproof wa,sher
$3974-35 Cover, inner bearing........c.cecoee. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$3975-35 Gaskel, INNET COVET.wmicrerrrimmemmmsisncnonnes HDMC 1 1 1 7
$3976-35 Washer, SMaAll—COTKauioeomsesceosiiooenmonne HDMC 1 1 1 10
$3078=-35 Sleeve, hub thrusST. oo HDMC 1 1 1 3
$#3980-35 shims, thrust adj. .002"...eiioeennno HDMC 7-3  7-9  7-8 22
43982-35 washer, thick thrusT..eeoesn. HDMC 2 2 2 9
$417-30 Retainer, small DEAT INZuw.iericiscrniones HDMC 1 1 1 7
$2289~25 RO11ET, SMALL.cciccienrironirnmonsarssscsssssasannnes HDMC 12 12 12 150
$4026~35 Screw, wheel mountINGuueceiemeceiorcns HDMC 5 5) 5 220
$4026-353 Screw, wheel mounting (oversize).... HDMC 5 5 5 25
GROUP 5300 REAR AXLE AND FITTINGS
$3995-35 AX1E, TOAT . wireerorerriarsrnsenssnassosssosssssssnns . HDMC 1 0 0 2
$3995-41 AXLE, TEATimiwceriserermerssarnossseeiosssisssnsnasanses HDMC 0 1 1 2
$2634-30A NUT, TATr aX1€.eeiiierrsaressoscassssensansncranans HDMC 1 1 1 10
$4001-35 Spacer, rear axle........c. arrreeosos avsnnserecs HDMC 1 1 1 3
$4006~-35 Washer, axle NUL 10CK.wiionmecmmmnoncea HDMC 1 1 1 11
$4004~35 S1eeVE, BXLCucrrrsirmrmrerromsnnreissrssanisranacscs HDMC 1 0 0 3
$4004-41 S1EeVE, AX1Cumeiirsrerrernorssssissnanrenasoonanoncsss HDMC 0 1 1 3
$4005~35 Nut, axle sleeve HDMC 1 1 1 18
$4007-38 SDACET, AXL1Caevurersrrcerscresseorsssssorneonsanisseosne HDMC 1 1 1 2
GROUP 5300 RIMS AND SPOKES
3940-35N Rim, 18", IeaT.eerirremsciosermnnisnionnoses HDMC 1 1 1 10
3941-30N Rim, 18", fronteccceeecmecicisin. HDMC 1 1 1 6
3943~30N Spoke, front wheel, 8-3/8".....cccceus HDMC 20 20 20 300
3945~-30N Spoke, front brake, 5-5/16"..c..c.c.... HDMC 20 20 20 300
3943-36N SPOKE, TEAT wseecsesrssmsassuimnarssssnnsconsencssann HDMC 40 40 40 760
3947-16N Nipple, front wheel.w..cce..: HDMC 40 40 40 400
394 7~29N NIDDLE, TBAT wmeeercemsriersararoresarreoiisssssnannnans HDMC 40 40 40 900
GROUP 5300 FRONT WHEEL AND PARTS
3901~-30N Whee! and brake shell, front....... HDMC 1 1 1 2
3906-20N Hub and brake shell, front........... HDMC 1 1 1 2
3909-30N Shell, front hNube..ceece. HDMC 1 1 1 0
40344 FLTTING, EreasS. .. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
$3910~30 AX1e, TTONTuruoericiirimiimnessneeissiinissnasscone HDMC 1 1 1 31
$3910-37 Nut, front axle.... HDMC 2 2 2 14
$3921~30 Sleeve, front axle. HDMC 1 1 1 8
$3923-30 Cone, Tront NMub..e.ecececsesneon HDMC 1 1 1 9
$3925-30 Ring, spring, for cone HDMC 2 2 2 5
40282 Ball, Tront NUD..icececeeesscssoosimomninmsnnee HDMC 26 26 26 See "O" list
5/16" steel ball
$3926~320 Washer, CONe 1OCK...oreerimioiiosennnanasnnes HDMC 1 1 1 9
$3929-30 NUEt, CONE LOCKamiimioererieorrsiunmrnnnnnanasacons HDMC 1 1 1 4
$3932~-30 quard, left imner Airt...c..cceeecen. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3935-320 Flange, for spokes, Tighl........... HDMC 1 1 1 0
#0308 Rivet, brake Shell.......cccscsmeersoeninnns HDMC 10 10 10 See "O" 1list
3/16" x 1/2" round head rivet
GROUP 5300 FRONT BRAKE PARTS
4108-31AN Cover, Drake S1A€..mmmesroeneneins HDMC 1 0 0 2
4108-41N Cover, brake SId€....i, HDMC 6] 1 1 2
Shell, front brake.........eoo... HDMC 1 1 1 2

4110~30N




S6ROUP 5300
Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mg, 10’: Unci‘trs
40WLA |41WLA |42WLA
GROCP 5300 FRONT BRAKE PARTS = (Continued)
$4111-31 Shoe, cpt. brake, UDDET.w.c.ccvierornnenn. HDMC 2 1 1 5
$4112-31 Shoe, cpt. brake, 1OWET.....ccccceeeeerennns HDMC 2 1 1 5
$4046-31 Rivet, brake 1ining....c..ceceen.... HDMC 26 26 26 126
$4114-35 Lining, set front brake.............. HDMC 1 1 1 37
$4116-30 Bushing, side cover.. HDMC 1 1 1 4
44117-30 Plate, center, stabil1zer..,,;...“..,.,... HDMC 1 1 1 5
$4118-29 Washer, Spring, stabllizer... .. HDMC 1 1 1 8
$4119-29 Washer, inner, stabllizel......c.. HDMC 1 1 1 12
$4120-29 Washer, outer, stabilizer............. HDMC 1 1 1 12
$4121-29 Cover, StaADIlIZEI cricenirerrneenrecennconnne HDMC 1 1 1 4
$4122~30 Stud, stabillizer collar....ccceeiinne. HDMC 2 2 2 10
40104 Nut, stabllizer sStuQ.......ccceeeerveereeonen HDMC 2 2 2 Bee "0" list
#10-24 U.S.F.x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut
$4118-35 STud, DIVOTueiiieeniiiriconinieeiecssresesssnnanne HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4119-35 Plate, DIVOT StUdecrereciorssrarocanemoncorannne HDMC 1 1 1 1
40127 NUt, DIVOT STUGiecccreereieeconencararermeomeeesesnes HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x21/64" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$4123-31 Lever, brake operating.......c.coen. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4124-31 Stud, brake operating....c.ccccceeseeecennons HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4124~384A Nipple, STUQ ZIreaSE.....ccceerrorrioonorsssencs HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4125~-28A Spring, brake SHO€........cccceeeeereomcerioons HDMC 2 2 2 20
G6ROUP 5300 FRONT BRAKE CONTROL PARTS
$4130-40 Shackle, front DrakKe........eceeececseenes HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4131-28 Bushing, brake shackle.....ccceeeerreernenss HDMC 2 2 2 24
FRONT WHEEL GROUP
3925-30 P\
3926-30 P \ : . e 392530
‘ . X \ o d/ 0344 3910-37
3923-30 »° , ) 3921-30 ° & 23g93p-30 391037 3910-30
3929-30 0282 ; N, \\\ 0282
0308  3906-30N ¥
4120-29  4118-29  4122-30
3901-30N 4\24 38A \ @ -
pf A 0) (! .
= T O (o @ ¥ e Q @ @ Y ==
VR \ 4124-31 412331 0347 0104 4119-29  4117-30
&'O £125-28A 10 412129
o \q o 05@
\\3 | 4118-35 " o1p7
& W , 4119-35
411-31 4112-3] 41Ssé1T~35 410841 N
&
4140-29 G L) (o) 2 N
& 4131-28 4]37)20 4141-39  4142-39 4143-30
0344 __ ) N
(; o = 02s ”BfosA i N\
& 4131-28 4133-36
piaa  4130-40 4142-38A 414300 4145 30n 414430 4143308 47 284]46
rgc Caa
»4152-41 : &7\ 4151-28 o o () .
> g U % 418336 @
@1643‘99 4153-28N s 4165-28 _ 4166-28
4156-41 , 4162-30
. S O ( 053 e _ 417129
é‘%é”; P /3 Qjﬂ i i e & k/",i X ) O‘:Qj [ 03] o= =
49 28N 4150-28N  4151-41N 033 Q0108 0108 4160-28 4163-40  4165-41 O 4069-26 4170-28
414341 N 4150-41N

0



GROUPS 5300, 5404

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. Number Used On U‘edUF?'
‘ JOWLA [41WLA [agwLA| 100U
GROUP 5300 FRONT BRAKE CONTROL PARTS - (Continued)
$4133-36 Stud, brake shacCklé....cosemccmmiiiiisiioiines HDMC 1 1 1 20
$4133-40 Washer, fork stud loCK.....coiiieiionens HDMC 1 1 1 5
$4137-30 Stud, shackle bant.....e. HDMC 1 1 1 10
40128 Nut, £ork STUGwiiiiereeieriiinieiiniiicinniiicenn HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
z/8"-24 U.S.F. x 15/32" x 9/16" hexagon nut
40344 NiDDL1E, ETEASE.mmrciimirianronemenoeieieiens HIMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
$4140-29 Extension, NiDPDLle..ciceiimrerennceiomeomnnions HDMC 1 1 1 3
$4141-39 Body, control €oil 011 CUD-weeereearornranen HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4142-39 Plunger, 011 CUDewcerrrrrrecereiriiomimmaniiniiionos HIMC 1 1 1 1
$4142-39A SPring, 0Ll CUD.iiiiercierescocnmmesinnniinnniias HDMC 1 1 1 1
4035 Screw, 011l CUD DOAY.wrieseeneecsorussiinnnianns HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
#10-22 x B3/8" rillister head screw.
$0105A NUE, DOAY SCIEWniieiverserconeenenrssssnsnsssssans HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list
#10-32 x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut.
$4143-30 COL1, CONTTOLiiiciiniiiiiieriiinersennassssssnonsoneas HDMC 1 1 1 40
$4143-30A Coil section, 38-1/4".irnniooenne HDMC 1 1 1 3
94143-30B Coil section, 10M.icmmimennniennicocnns . HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4144-30 Ferrule, control collio....in. HDMC 2 2 2 6
$4144-30A Nut, washer pacKing...........oceoinions HDMC 1 0 0 1
$4144-30B Washer, felt.aio. treoerensaa HDMC 1 0 0 1
$4144-41 Washer, felluaiommmmioncioneeiionee HDMC 0 1 1 1
$4145-28 Wire, CONTIOL..iiiiiiooneiiriiieieeneineens HDMC 1 1 1 240
$4146-15 End, control Wire...c.io. HDMC 1 1 1 14
4149-28N Lever, complete hand........cccmmeoiooens HDMC 1 0 0 S
4149-41N Lever, complete hand..........c..... ereroronones HDMC 0 1 1 9
4150-28N Lever, Nandu....om s HIMC 1 0 0 3
4150-41N Levar, Nand.....ceiiemeeniioiioieas HIMC 0 1 1 3
44151-28 Bracket, hand 1evVeTl.........cnen. HDMC 1 0 0 6
4151-41N Bracket, hand 1eVeTl......c..ciceeecmoensecesene HIMC 0 1 1 6
$4152-41 Bushing, hand 1evel.........ceseen . HIMC 0 1 1 6
4153-28N Clamp, hand lever DKL« .....coiiicien HDMC 1 1 1 18
4033 Screw, bracket CLAMD....c.eoesimmsnns HIMC 0 2 2 See "0O" list
4#10-24 x 3/4" fillister head screw.
$4154-28 Screw, bracket ClamD.....cccoereeimecieis HDMC 1 0 0 71
4032 Screw, bracket CLaMD.........ccocoosmermeees HDMC 1 0 0 See "O" list
#10-24 x 5/8" fillister head Screw.
$4156-28 Screw, hand lever DIVOT.....cccicenicnns HIMC 1 0 0 20
$4156-41 Screw, hand lever PIVOT.....commenn HDMC 0 1 1 28
44157-28 Washer, DLVOT SCIreW..... e HIDMC 1 0 0 30
$4160-28 C1lip, handlebar.....cicceeecoceomimnmmmmmasnses HDMC 1 1 1 5
4053 Bolt, handlebar CliD.ccceceescensnsmmoorocoroooes HDMC 1 1 1 See ng" 1list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4" round head sCTew.
#0108 Nut, CliD DOITueiiciicrreonsnanssesiosneesaanaosnnos 1 1 1 See "O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F.x5/32"X 7/16" hexagon nut
#4162-30 Clip, control COllaimciommiinueaiooioccoe HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4162-36 Clip, conftrol COI1l.iiceeeoriesmnionnneiiconses HDMC 1 1 1 20
$4163-40 Clamp, COontTol COIliiciriscrcorsnorosoraaoors HDMC 1 1 1 2
$4165-28 Sleeve, control coil adj.....ccemmeens HDMC 1 0 0 10
$4165-41 Screw, control coll adje.eeesercennncrecsns HDMC 0 1 1 10
$4166-28 Nut, adjusting sSleevVe.......cicoromee HDMC 1 0] 0 10
#0111 Nut, adjusting SCreW..cceieusessrimommesen HDMC 0 1 1 See "O" 1list
5/16"-18 U..S.8. x 1/4" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$4170-28 Connection, control Wirt.......eeee HDMC 1 1 1 10
$4171-29 Nut, conn. ClampDiNg.......cccoommmmmrenciceoros HDMC 1 1 1 10
$4069-26 Pin, lower COMMECTION..cccicmmmmmirnioosiorns HDMC 1 1 1 24
GROUP 5404 HANDLEBAR AND CONTROLS
3302-37 AN Hendlebar, cpt. (SOt ).cwceccccoeinn HDMC 1 1 1 2 °
3302=37N Handlebar, cpb. (1ONEG).weeeercrceronies HDMC 1 1 1 2
2307 -36AN Handlebar, bare (Shorf)..cccecemn. HDMC 1 1 1 2
3307 -36N Handlebar, bare (1oNZ)...ee s HDMC 1 1 1 2



?F GROUPS 5404, 5406

Number Used On Used For

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 100 Units

40WLA [41WLA 42WLA

h GROUP 5404 HANDLEBAR AND CONTROLS - (Continued)

HANDLEBAR & CONTROLS

&

3333-31

31235 3330-36 9‘ >>>>>>
3312-35N  \§ 33 3312-35N
/ @ 3330-36 o e o @ % f 3344-26
_S), 3316-36 N J - » %
t,/;axo-asa B \ 305-15 0] 334526 szzp
' ovd § 30215 332131 ¢ 33223 3303-38 2371.36A
7 3322-31 ® 332131 Ny @
(ﬁ* ©3320-10 3320-100 0~ % <
i 3393-37 1627-37A 337-37 1634-36
i
i #6033-30 Bolt, handlebar....iiiiiioneieeesresnnns HDMC 2 2 2 6
i $3310-35B GriD, TUDDET.ciiiiiiiieeiiieieiecciee e HDMC 2 2 2 250
i 3312-35N SPITaL. cciieeiiieeeet e HDMC 2 2 2 5
$3316-36 PlUNGeT e HDMC 2 2 2 4
$305-15 o o T o B = oINS HDMC 2 2. 2 46
$3320-10 Roller, Dlallflciiieiiiiiiieeieeieeennen HDMC 2 2 2 44
il $3321-31 BLlOCK, T0L1leTuiiieiieiierieieiiiiiiineieenenenenenes HDMC 2 2 2 5
i $3322-31 Screw, wire fasteningu......o.eweren. HDMC 2 2 2 4
$3324-09 End, control Wire..iiiiioiiiiieeciaden HDMC 2 2 2 4
| $3326-09 Wire, control.eiiiieeiincenrenne HDMC 2 2 2 84
t $3330-36 Nut, handlebar eNG.....ccccceceomeoreoreerronnnnne HDMC 2 2 2 10
; $3332-36 Plug, control COlluiiiierenneearinnas HDMC 2 2 2 4
| $3333-31 SCreW, DIUL SETuiiieeeuereeconriorroreerrroensessens HDMC 2 2 2 4
$3334-32 Coil, control and DIUC...ccovoeeorereeeersrencn HDMC 2 2 2 14
$3338-32 Coll, control only......... teecrceeoraoecenrens 2 HDMC 2 2 2 4
i $3344-26 Clamp, control coil, left.ceniiinn HDMC 1 1 1 5
1 $3345-26 Clamp, control coil, right........ HIMC 1 1 0 2
b 4035 Screw, control coil clamD......cccceseernen.. HIMC 2 2 2 See "0O" list
! #10-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw,
i ¢ 3370-36 Connection, carb., control......n.. HIMC s 1 1 1 8
L ¢ 3371-36A Clamp, carb. Control.....c.eeioeereeine HDMC 1 1 1 2
6 3371-37 Bracket, carb. CONtroleieennnnn. HDMC 1 1 1 2
L $1627-37A Bracket, timer control.ccce..cconsens . HDMC 1 1 1 1
v $3393-37 Clamp, timer control frame.............. HIMC 1 1 1 1
i $3393-38 Clamp, timer control CYl....ccccreereenns HDMC 1 1 0 3
‘ $1634-36 Stud, timer Control COMM..e..eorororseerons HDMC 1 1 1 1
L
il GROUP 5406 FRONT FORKS AND FITTINGS
. © 2602-40M Forks, complete, Sét..cccimrmirreiennnn.n. HDMC 1 1 1 3
i 2605-40M Fork, rigid - See note following...... HDMC 1 1 0 3
i 2607-40M Fork, spring - See note following.... HDMC 1 1 0 3
11 Note:— When elther fork (2605-40M Rigid, or 2607-40M Spring) is requested to repair
| a 1940 or 1941 WLA Model, replace with the following three parts. These part
f numbers provide the necessary change-over to install the 1942 style shorter
‘ forks on previous models:-
4 : 1 2605-40N Fork, rigid
i ORDER 1 2607-40N Fork, spring
i 1 4857-36N Bracket, lower, horn
2605-40N Fork, riglda et HDMC 0 0 1 1
2607-40N FOrk, SPIINguciuiiiiiiiieiieiiiieeiieeee s vensonens HDMC 0 0 1 1
$2618-30A SDIINg, UDDET i iieieeiieeeeiiiiieereeevee e eeeeavnen HDMC 2 2 2 10
$2620-37 Spring, cushioNu.ciceieiiiioeecreeenriiininieas HDMC 2 2 2 16
$2622-30 Spring, bumper (3-1/8" 10NZ).ccuiiun.n. HDMC 2 2 2 5




GROUP 5406

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfs. 10’3 U ?;
40WLA |41WLA [42WLA "
GROUP 5406 FRONT FORKS AND FITTINGS - (Continued)

$2622-36 SPring, DULTET . iiiiiriererionnnecaneseessas HDMC 2 2 2 5

¥2631-36 ROA, SDTINGeueeriiiriiimirerianeciaiianaanasess errreesonss HDMC 2 2 2 5

$2632-31 Bushing, spring rod.... HDMC 2 2 2 8

$2633-304A Nut, spring rod, bottom end.............. HDMC 2 2 2 5

$2634-30 Nut, spring rod, flat.......n. HDMC 2 2 2 2

2634-36N Nut, spring rod, aCOTN...ciirseesse osone HDMC 2 2 2 5

92636-30A P1late, TOCKEI.ccoimiimrerernnnnareraeoreocssosnnonsanan HIMC 2 2 2 16

$2640-30A Stud, left front, roCKeT...ccc.ccmoe HDMC 1 1 1 50

42640-30B Stud, right front, TOCKeIr.......cwiee HIMC 1 1 1 50

2640-40M Stud, rear rocker platl.......ccccniies HDMC 2 2 2 100

42642-40 Lock, STud NUT..ccoimiiereimiicnnenianroinnsocecrenanse HDMC 2 2 2 28

$2641-30 Nut, rocker stud, large.......c... HDMC 2 2 2 100
$0127 Nut, rocker STUQ..iiieiiomereemrommmecoriirones HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" list

3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 21/64" x 9/16" hexagon nut

4264430 Nut, rear stud, SDACEI.ecwcrimnssrecnsnes HDMC 2 2 2 4

$2645-30A Bushing, rocker plate.....commnn HIMC 4 4 4 180
40344 Fitting, grease, straighb............. HDMC 5 5 5 See "O" list
#0345 Fltting, grease, angleé.....ccoccmerece HIDMC 1 1 1 See "Q" 1list
#0231 Washer, rocker stud, Dlall...c...eceseees HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list

7/16% x 1-1/8" x 3/22" plain steel washer
GROUP 5406 FRAME HEAD BEARINGS

#2752-30 Cup, head bearing......... evrusesseanssoossonse HDMC 2 2 2 20

$2753-40 Guard, cone Dearing....c.coeomcmmien. HDMC 1 1 1 1

$2754-40 CONE, UDDET corruseersnraonsasacooreesssssosssssassnnneasas HIMC 1 1 1 14

$2756-39 CONE, LOWETeeiirorrurreerinrrnmsseraesoaacassnsiossnsas HDMC 1 1 1 23

FORKS, FRAME HEAD BEARINGS & STEERING DAMPER

3 2759-40N
) 2631-36 ) =
o 7N =
= 2634-36N 2634-36N @ 2759-36N
Qg E 2634-30
a - S
] ||
= 2618-30a B
'(3 ! 2632-31 0344
P
- 2622-30 2622-30
o L
= % 0344 %
= 7 = Q
) N e ®)
g W 2633-30A = OpdiS
2620-37 2622.36 5622.36 2636-3CA 2650.37 2753-40
B - & (@ 0344
3 3
o 0282~
2645-304 @@00 @060
@90 900 @
B 0345
.
2641-30 Q®' < //
30 @ S fo 0127 & 2756-39
264t i 2636-30A B 05 9 P
2642-40 g’:é) S} 2642-40 @, (@0344 o 2oz
&) 023 Q 0231 &) 3 0265
223 ) 0231
0231 (& 55 30m ;
2640-308 % A gzeao—am N 2640-40M
2607-40M
sepeao o I 2605-40M  2640-40M

'\ 2790-30 oR

N\ (\ 3\865018 2605-40N
| |

S 2N B A T 16 TR

\VAVAWY, Y

7
2792-40 2791-30

2778-36N

2784-30

¥
® @ G @ ‘0’) '@( sy Q)

0129 2787-30

2776-40N
2785-30 2783-30 | / 2781-37 2788-30 2779-40 CPT

53



B

BROUP 5406, 5506

Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. ber Used 1%‘3‘”:?'
40WLA |41WLA|42WLA nits
GROUP 5406 FRAME HEAD BEARINGS - (Continued)
2'759-36N Plate, upper cone 10CKing................. HDMC 1 1 1 2
2759-40N NUT, cOone ClampPiNumeecoeeremerreeeeseessesnnnn, HDMC 1 1 1 2
$0282 Ball, head Dearing....ccoeeeeeeevvomoneoennnn, HDMC 30 30 30 See "O" list
5/16" steel ball
GROUP 5406 STEERING DAMPER AND PARTS
2776-40N Damper,steering ChT.oivcicrerervorvnnrrsons HDMC 1 1 1 2
2778-36N Lever, steering damper.........cccoeu..... HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2779-40 Plate, rod and frictioN.. v, HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2781-37 Screw, steering dampeT.........ooeeeen...... HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2782-39 Washer, steering damper rod............... HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2783-30 Washer, steering damper plain............ HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2784-30 Washer, adjusting....eereesrressons HDMC 1 1 1 1
#6650~18 Washer, spider frictioN................... HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2785-30 Nut, adjuSTinge i iicemimicreieeeeeeeaeeeserennneins HDMC 1 1 1 1
40129 NUT, TOQuuiiiiiiiirronrreninnnreriirrrenean RN HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$2787-30 Spring, release.....cieeeiceeenionns . HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2788-30 Washer, release SPriNg...c.ceereoneonnen HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2790-30 Washer, fibre frictioN........ceeonn. HDMC 2 2 2 3
$2791-30 DiSC, STeBL.uenciierrrereeeriennirierioiianeeieeeses HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2792-40 Bracket, frame head....c.eereennnnnn, HDMC 1 1 1 1
GROUP 5506 FRAME AND FITTINGS
2802-37N FIaMe e uiciiriiienirirereieeeeeeecceeet e e e e onne HDMC 1 0 0 1
2802-41N Frame. e e HDMC 0 1 1 1
2806-40M Bracket, Cylindera..moceneeeunennn, HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2806-404A Spacer, cylinder DrKb..eeceeeeeeeeveeenennenn, HDMC 2 2 2 3
$2807-30 Bolt, cylinder bracket...ooene HDMC 1 1 1 23
$2641-30 NUT, bracket DOLltucioriiieiemoniircoeaerernnan HDMC 1 1 1 3
40231 Washer, cylinder bracket bolt............ HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" list
7/16% x 1-1/8" x 3/32" plain steel washer
$2823-26 Bolt, rear mdg. DracCe....eiiieinenonns HDMC 2 2 2 12
¢0129 NUt, Drace DOLt.iieeieeeereonnennrneinens HDMC 2 2 2 See "0O" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut “
$2827-30 Screw, rear axle adJ....o.oneonn. HDMC 2 2 2 %3“
$0117 Nut, axle adjusting SCréW.........co...... HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" list
5/16"-24 U,S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" nhexagon nut
2810-40M Plate, sKiGuoeiiiiiiieeiieceeeenonennans HDMC 1 1 1 2
2811-40M Clamp, right front....ceiiinninnan.., HDMC 1 1 1 2
4066 BO1t, ClamD..iveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee oo, HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
¢0129 Nut, clamp bOLT..cciereeeeooeieiees e, HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
3/8"-24 U.8.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
2811-40MA Clamp, 1eft front.ceeoeeeeeeiiineiinn, HDMC 1 1 0 2
2811-41M Clamp, skid plate.cocooovoooooneeeeeeeienn. HDMC 0 0 1 2
$3529-37 BO1t, ClamD.uieie oo HDMC 0 0 1 2
0117 Nut, clamp bOlt.ieeieeineneseeeensennion, HDMC 0 0 1 See "O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
2812-40M Bracket, 1eft suDDOTrT.cecveeivierioeeeoeoeinn, HDMC 1 1 1 2
2813-40M NUt, support bracket.....coooveeeevnnnne HDMC 1 1 1 4
€064 Bolt, skid plat€.uiiiiiioneinaninnennnnn, HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
0117 Nut, skid plate DolT..ccrvoerioreeeeriinoon, HDMC 2 2 2 3ee "0O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
2818-41M Carrier, lUZBAZE.....ciriirninieirieeieees HDMC 0 1 1 2
#050 Screwi luggage carrier clamp.............. HDMC 0 3 3 See "0O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 7/16" round head screw
¢0108 Nut, clalp SCIeW...cceveeeririersversuernns HDMC 0 3 3 See "O" list

1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hex. nut
54



GROUPS 5506, 5701

Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 10’; U ‘_’t’s
4OWLA [41WLA [42WLA "

B 3529-37 x
2812-40M
o ® = 2&rglggg%

B 0117 064

GROUP 5506 . FRAME AND FITTINGS - (Continued)

FRAME, SKID PLATE
&
LUGGAGE CARRIER

¥  2807-30

L)
- @ &
2823-26
) D 0129
= 2806-41M &
® obo 2811-40M
2641-30 ®® e S
2826-40A 2826-40A 0108 066
2818-41M
2820-41N1
2820-41MA
OR
2820-42
2802-37NOR 2802-4 1N 0129
2820-41M Stud, luggage carrier, (right).... HDMC 0 1 0 4
2820-41MA Stud, luggage carrier, (left)........ HDMC 0 1 0 4
$2820-42 Stud, luggage Carriel ... HDMC 0 0 2 4
40129 Nut, luggage carrier sStud.....c.ocemeese HDMC 0 2 A See "O" list

3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16"
hexagon nut

40131 Nut, luggage carrier stud....cccccoceeionns HDMC 0 2 0 See "O" list
7/16"-24 V x 1/4" x 3/4" hexagon nut

GROUP 5701 MUDGUARD (FENDER) GROUP

3702-40M Mudguard, complete ITONT..o.ccceininen HDMC 1 1 10 6]120s 10
3702~42M Mudguard, complete front......ece.. HDMC 0 O over 811208 5
3710-40M Mudguard, complete Irear.........co... HDMC 1 0 0 4
3710-41M Mudguard, complete Iear............. HDMC 0 1 0 4
3710=-42M Mudguard, complefe Iear............e.. HDMC 0 0 1 4
3712-40M End, rear mudguard.....oeonnn.. LoC 1 0 0 1
3712-41M End, rear mudguard Ieal....c...eo.... HDMC 0 1 0 1
3712-42M End, rear mudguard rear...ceeee.... HDMC 0 0 1 1
3726-40M Brace, front mudguard front.......... HDMC 1 1 1 1
3727-40M Brace, front mudguard rear............. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3730-36 Clip, mudguard bracCe......cecememens cvivmennnn HDMC 2 2 2 1
$3732-34 Lock, right brace CliD..cacemcirnnnenn. HDMC 1 1 1 21
$3732-34A Lock, left brace ClID...coeieiimiiiiicnnnns HDMC 1 1 1 21
4373635 Brace, rear mdg. TOD.ceeeremiiiimiinininninn. HDMC 1 0 0 1
$3736-41 Brace, rear mMAgZ. TOD..c.eccrorercreciiionninnnins HDMC 0 1 1 1
4373934 Brace, rear mdg. €N, HDMC 2 0 0 1
$3737-36 Brace, rear mdg. enG....cceemeiriesiennne HDMC 0 2 2 1
$3741-34 Bracket, rear end Drace....c...ccceceeeennnin HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3743-23 Bolt, brace bracket... HDMC 2 2 2 18
#0308 Rivet, for braces and ClipS...c......... HDMC 8 8 8 See "O" list

3/16" x 9/16" round head rivet
40314 Rivet, mudguards £O DracCeS......e..cee HDMC 10 10 10 See "O" list

3/16" x 3/8" truss head rivet
$3746-36A Clip, right, rear MAg...ccccccceromsonceccrnniens HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3746-29 Clip, left, rear MAZ..c.ccccomeconeenoecmcocncnses HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3748-26 Bolt, rear guard SUDPDOrT.....cccccceeisinnne HDMC 2 2 2 9
40117 Nut, mudguard support boll.....cc.ccemsee HDMC 4 4 a4 See "O" list

5/16"-24 U.S.F.x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$4417-29 Plate, rear DOlT....cccicicooremiiiine. HDMC 1 1 1 1



GROUPS 5701, 5705

Number Used On Used For

100 Units

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfsg.

40WLA |41WLA [42WLA

o GROUP 5701 MUDGUARD (FENDER) GROUP - (Continued)

MUDGUARD GROUP
@ ? 3750-40MA 175726 o o ol == 032 3751-41
3750-40M ® o104 3736-35
® 3736-41
3727 0205
i 371
3726-40MA ,A 3748-26 4417—29
i 30736 \ = 8 &2
N \ ony
,,“‘ii f=m
2702-40M CPT T ng; % (P 2823-26 0129 3743-23 6P
3702-42M CPT 3732-34A 3749-30 064 0117 3710-40M, 3710-41M OR 3710-42M CPT
$3749-30 Bolt, front mudguard head..........cc... HDMC 2 2 2 12
40117 Nut, front mudguard head bolt......... HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" li:
5/16"-24 U.S.F.x17/64"x 1/2" hexagon nut
3750-40M Bracket, frt. guard right....cc.e... HDMC 1 1 0 1
3750-40MA Bracket, frt. guard left.....cccnmerncnn. HDMC 1 1 0 1
$3751-39 Hinge, rear mudZUATrd.eccceecreececncocnncons HDMC 1 0 0 2
i 3751-41M Hinge, rear mudguard......c.ccoceomsmmsorcenns HDMC 0 1 0 1
(9 . $3751=34 Hinge, rear mudguard HDMC 0 0 1 1
Ao $3752~30 Pin, rear mdg. hinge......cce.. HDMC 1 1 1 4
0314 Rivet, rear mudguard hinge.......c..... HDMC 6 6 6 See "O" 1li:
3/16" x 3/8" truss head rivet
4064 Bolt, rear mudguard lower end......... HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" 1lic
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
$0117 Nut, rear mudguard bolt....c.ceeseecennns HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" lit
5/16"-24 U.S8.F. x17/64"% x 1/2" hexagon nut
$2823-26 Bolt, rear mdg. DraCC.c....cosescomssoescocens HDMC 2 2 2 6
0129 Nut, rear mudguard brace bolt.......... HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" lit
3/8"-24 U.S.F.x1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$3757~-26 Flap, front mudguard.....cccoeemeoeesesnmenone HDMC 1 1 1 22
4032 Bolt, mudguard flaD..ccceeercoreonoonienes HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" 1lit
#10-24 x 5/8" fillister head screw
40104 Nut, mudguard flaD.....ccccermmmcerecnmeonenne HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" 1lis
#10-24 x1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut
40205 Washer, mudguard flaD.....c..coeomoeonnenns HDMC 3 3 3  See "O" lit
7/32%" x1/2" x 1/16" plain steel washer
GROUP 5705 FOOTBOARD GROUP
$2928-38 Rod, front fo0ThOoArd....c.cowcirniorennanionnns HDMC 1 1 1 6
$2529~32 Rod, rear fo0Tboard...cc.coesceiecoonsanscannne HDMC 0 1 1 4
$2932~14 Nut, front rod, larg€...c..c...coen. HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2032-32 NUL, TEAT TOueeeorrrorerercenereerserseossarons HDMC 1 1 1 2
$2932-~38 Nut, front oG e, HDMC 1 1 1 7
2934~39N Sidebar, right footboard.....ccccommeeeen HDMC 1 1 1 4
40344 F1tTIng, Breasua.cccmnon. HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1lit
2936—-38N Sldebar, left footboard......... HDMC 1 1 1 2
$0129 Nut, sidebar ClamD....cccceereserorsrioereescrsens HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" lits
3/8"-24 U.S.F.x1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
¢0105 : Nut, foOL1leVer ToCu.ciioiiisienenns HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" lis
#10-32x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut
$2938-~40 Footboard, cComplete..cicrosemconienccocan. HDMC 2 2 2 22
$2940~40 Pad, footD0AIdumciemcaiorerrneerrasncononnesans HDMC 2 2 2 56
$2941~14 Rivet, footboard DaC.....ceceemsicoruconaas HDMC 26 26 26 600
$20944-40 Hinge, footboard, right........ue.... HDMC 2 2 2 1

56




EROUP 5705

Mumber Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 1%’(‘}‘&”;?’
4OWLA |41WLA |42WLA nits
GROUP 5705 FOOTBOARD GROUP - (Continued)
$2944-40A Hinge, footboard, leff.....c..comnn - HDMC 2 2 2 1
$2045-14 Rivet, footboard hinge......cc.cceeenieonnes HDMC 8 8 8 2
$2949-35 Sstud, footboard - 3-7/32" right..... HDMC 1 1 1 8
42950-35 Stud, footboard - 2-5/8" left...... HDMC 1 1 1- 9
4295124 gStud, footboard - 2-15/32" left...... HDMC 1 1 1 (S
$2951-35 Stud, footboard - 2-29/32" right... HDMC 1 1 1 7
40225 Washer, footboard stud.....ceewcon HDMC 4 4 4 See "Q" list
z/8"x 13/16" x 7/64" plain steel washer
$2952-35 Washer, footboard sSpacing....ccceeeeecesne HDMC 2 2 2 5
#0129 Nut, footboard stud.......ceseececsseieins HDMC 4 4 4 See "0" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$2954~14 Bolt, footboard hingeee...ccessssseersaoscas HDMC 4 4 4. 18
$0108 Nut, footboard hinge DOlT.......cccc... HDMC 4 4 4 See "0¥ list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
$2956-39 Lever, T00TDrake. . cimermamooosssasonasas HDMC 1 1 1 6
$2958-35 Lock, cpt., brake roda.... eeonensasnosannes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2958~35A Stud and nut, rod L10CK.....ccccmecnacecoroes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$2960-36 Stud, Drake leVeT....c.ccriscomeionen HDMC 1 1 1 10

FOOTBOARD, REAR STAND & JIFFY STAND
@2932-32

0129 0129 A
'\
202932 2936-28N @
= @ 0 © ) comm— A
2951-35 /0129 0129 2951-24
® 0225 0225 ® Qo
0108
2R84 205444
@0108 0225 0225 @ o108
o o N
2944-40  2934-39N N\ Cimm® 0@ ) e 2944-40A 2938-40
\ 2949-35 T 0129 0129 2950-35 2932-28
. 0
&y 0129 295235 202828 2952-35 @&%p
SN
b o ) 8 CRES
¢ & 2932-14 Q 0129 )
{7 = 0344 3
, 0232 q
Q &« [ &Y
204114 R =43 5056-30 2960-36 &
- -14
s 205835 29587354 20411
2940-40 -
11331-32A
OR
11331-40M f?
1723-30
Posi®?
®
& > 0109 &
51-36AN
202153 0133 13202-30
3051-41N ' ®
®o108” ' 0229
@\ 13203-30A
3067-36A LY
SoeTA2 13205-30
(=)
/e Eern 12200-32
306028 13201-40M
(Jpom @oi2e oizo@® 0 «d

87

N



P
g

" GROUPS 5705, 5706

Number Used On

Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 1%’:%!:?'
4OWLA |41WLA [42WLA nits
GROUP 5705 FOOTBOARD GROUP - (Continued)
0129 Nut, brake lever STul......ieeceorcsesccnns HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
3/8"=24 U,8.F. x1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
40232 Washer, brake STUG.......cccecnemiveniennns HDMC 1 1 1 See "0" list
7/16% x 13/16" x .095" plain steel washer
$2964-35 Spring, brake 1eVerl...eccommenn. HDMC 1 1 1 28
GROUP 5705 REAR STAND GROUP
B30851-36AN STANA, IBATicircrsisccracsresscersensisernssseersniosses HDMC 1 0 0 2
3051-41N STANA, TeaTwiirenrrsariorcssonsiossssonsossssseeraanas HDMC 0 1 1 2
$3060--38 Bolt, stand shoulder......cccececcsoecenneicns HDMC 2 2 2 8
40129 Nut, stand shoulder DOlt.....cecvevrrens HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" 1list
3/8%-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
$3067~364A Catch, stand......cccceen. cessssnmessasorans HIMC 1 1 0 14
306742 Catch,; stand.....c.cccceermmscerieercnnsereecnnnoneens HDMC 0 0 1 .14
4051 Bolt, stand CatClie..cccoiervcnreiccrrenerannns HDMC 2 2 2 See "(QF list
1/4%=24 U.S.F. x1/2% round head bolt
#0108 Nut, stand catch DOlT.ccccreenrereesnenen. HDMC 2 2 2 See "0O" list
1/4"-24 U.8.F. x5/32"x 7/16" hexagon nut
GROUP 5705 JIFFY STAND AND PARTS
11331-40M Stand, complete JiffV..cccccrriorreeronenancs HDMC 1 1 0 4
¢11331-324 Stand, complete J1ff¥amieiiiormocrsnnnanne HDMC 0 0. 1 4
€13200-32 Brackel, 1eZ..ccceiicoimsiimmnioicoseressnosaes HDMC 1 1 1 1
13201-40M leg, JIfLy stanu.ccccccecccrmsmecmceeenioeconos HDMC 1 1 0 4
$13201-304A Leg, J1ffy stanQu...cccccccecsemmcinicissnnnnons HDMC 0 0 1 4
$13202~30 SPriINng,; 1€Geeccseireecmririsiniisnessassisanseassoncs HDMC 1 1 1 36
$13203-30A Plate, SDTINZiimicciccccieeorecrencesonsssooroonsons HDMC 1 1 1 7
$13205~-30 BUShING, 1eLeeccereroerrovosesnnnncrneoceasaonneanens HDMC 1 1 1 1
0133 NUt, FOT 1eEZ...cccirirercorrsaraseossosncerrcsssasrannns HDMC 1 1 1 See "QO" 1list
’7/16"-20 U.8.F. x3/8"x 5/8” hexagon nut ‘
#0229 Waaher* o) o =T SO HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list
7/16" x.,800x 1/16% plain steel washer '
$1723~-30 Bolt, 1&Z..cccceseares seasosssnsssssosesnens cesseecronne HDMC 1 1 1 4
¢0109 Nut, *U* bolt ........................................ HDMC 2 2 2 See "0% 1list
1/4"--24 U.S.F.x7/3% x 7/16% hexagon nut
GROUP 5706 CHAIN GUARD
3801~32N Guard, chain OUTeT.....civimsicsorennnsonne HDMC 1 1 1 3
3804~32N Guard, inside, upper half..........ceeee HDMC 1 0 0 4
3805-32N Guard, 1Inside, lower half........ crovasons HDMC 1 0 0 4
$3804~-41 Guard, INS1d6u....cccoommseccronmarcossrseasoncenns HDMC 0 1 1 4
$3805~30A Screw, 1mner guard....c.ecc. HDMC 2 2 2 30
$3805~30B Lock, 1mmer guard SCIreW........eeeees HDMC 2 2 2 48
$3805-~39 Plug, 1mmer guard SCI'eW.......cccceeeeeeomnee HDMC 2 2 2 1
$3805~32D Washer, SCTeW DIUZu...ccecocessmereecns coreorens HDMC 2 2 2 1
$3806-41 Bracket, 1nner guard rear.......c.... HDMC 0 1 1 2
$3807-26 Bracket, outer guard Iear............ HDMC 1 1 1 2
40306 Rivet, for DrACKET uecrvonronseeronressarasananens HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" list
3/16" x 5/16" round head rivet.
4053 Screwg rear, front chain guard....... HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4" round head screw
40108 NUt, fOI' I'EaAr SCTeW..cceereesmeierierrarieeas HDMC 1 1 1 See *#0" 1list
1/4"—-24 U.S.F. x5/32" x'7/16" hexagon nut :
3811~29N " Cover, chaln InspectioN.....ccccroornens . HIMC 2 2 2 3
4048 SCTEW, GUATA COVET.reirierersrerarsescacsaneen HDMC 4 4 4 See "0O" list
#12-24 x 3/8" oval countersunk head screw
$3812-29 Cover, imner guard SloT........cceeeeeennn. HDMC 1 0 0 1
€030 Screw, slot cover.. HDMC 2 0 0 See "O" list

#10-24 x 3/8% fileter head so;ew

58




GROUPS 5706, 5800
Number Used On
Part Mo. Name of Part : Unit Mfs. or Used O 1U”dUF?'
4OWLA |41WLA [42WLA 00 Units
GROUP 5706 CHAIN GUARD - (Continued)
CHAIN GUARD GROUP
(<)
385;.(:%%/% 35’8 =on 215
524-25 5108 =
P 152
030 ==
3804-41 I ?'aoe—m
T 9 % % 048 ogoﬁsﬁ 3746-36A 1429
3805-30A 05-3 -
50132N NG 3805-39 3812-29 @(3}08 952 ® 3;3:_&2)938\5-29
8 @ @ B S ® ) >
~ 3805-32N 3805-308 3805-32DL 3811-20N 0104 380726 0108 0215
$0104 Nut, S1OL COVET SCIEW.ecrernserseesercssosanss HDMC 2 0 0 See "0O" list
#10—24 x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut
; $3813-29 Bolt, inner gualQ.....coeeccsseoeie HIMC 2 0 0 12
i #0108 Nut, inner guard DOLlT.....eceseeesecsussis v HDMC 2 0 0 See "O" list
, 1/4" -24 U.S.F. x 5/32" =x 7/168" hexagon nut
$3814~29 Spring, inner guard DOlt.....eceees HDMC 1 1 1 12
$3815-29 Washer, small SPriNGe....ceccsesroreocseisnnnes HDMC 2 0 0 6
$0215 Washer;' SMAll SDTINGeeeccoreonconresonsreonnonnnn . HIMC 2 0 0 See "O" list
5/16" x 15/16" x ,0625" plain steel washer
3818-36N Guard, rear chall...me. HDMC 1 1 1 10
$524-25 Spring, rear guard front stud.......... HDMC 1 1 1 8
$0108 Nut, rear guard front Studea.......e... HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
/ 1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
! $3746-36A Bracket, rear chaln guard............... HDMC 1 1 1 1
; $3828-36 Stud, rear DIACKE T ereererrnenescacseersesaosesanon HDMC 1 1 1 1
40108 Nut, FOT DIACKET.ceeorsmsrersrmnsieirsssnenacasesae HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
1/4“ 24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut
GROUP 5800 BATTERIES, BATTERY CASES, RELAY
9430329 Battery, 16SS DOXuw.cwewressesreeconcossisinsas . HDMC 1 1 1 46
$4381-29 Plug, battery Lillel....nie HIMC 3 3 3 1
94383-28 Washer, f£11ler DLUZ...ccccsmrmeeecosonsonns ssen HDMC 3 3 3 1
4404~-29N BOX, fOT DAtTEIY.wmreemiiemorcriieriirinininncaanss HDMC 1 1 1 1
4407-29N Cover, battery DOXucieeesesserorososurnesasanas HDMC 1 1 1 30
$4409-24 Nut, wing, battery COVeT.......c.cwwew HDMC 2 2 2 23
94411~24 Bolt, COVET ClalllD...ceerecsorssmonmisosaannanaanse HDMC 2 0 0 1
9441141 Bolt, cover clamp.. HDMC 0 2 2 1
9441 3-24 Pin, clamp DOlT....cccomueren HDMC 2 2 2 1
$066 BOLt, ITONTueecaesassosarsarsuerarsaasnssussssseosasanas HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list

5/16"—24 U.s. F x 1" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt

BATTERY & RELAY

4433-23A . W \ o %
@ L S ?4433—23 440924 H N aa17-29 3Tom
\n/@ v 4433-23A Qy 3748-26
4427-15 B4434-23 } ] 4409-24 4407-29N
% 4411-24 | 4786-38
adfrar, 441124
27 % e OR A785-38
443;2 \q 441324 aaira O
4434-23 = \}G/Q % 44L'|=::>_ 4 @3 018
z = \\9\ i i - o
S S | R
o8 onz .
31 : 3
4427-15 430329 N 0861 4404-29N 061 066 478726 AT87-26



GROUPS 5800, 5804

‘ Number Used On Used F
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mig. 10’3 U ‘.’:
40WLA |41WLA |[42WLA s
GROUP 5800 BATTERIES, BATTERY CASES, RELAY - {(Continued)
€3748-26 BOlT, TEar UDDET.iiiiiiiiieeereinnnreiannnesessnnnnss HDMC 1 1 1 5
4061 BO1ET, TEAT LOWET..iiiiseeereieeeeenieensaeaenens HDMC 2 2 2 See "O" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F.x1/2"x1/2" hexagon head bolt
40117 NUT, DALEETY DOLT.iiiririeirenrannnesseesansnnns HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" 1list
5/1 6"-24 U.S.F. X 17/64“ x1/2" hexag;on nut
$4417-29 Plate, rear Doll...ccccciiiciniciieniiieiieenncinn, HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4427-15 Mat, TUDDETwoiiiiciiee e, HDMC 2 2 2 42
$4433-23 Screw, battery terminal..ceccieneeenenes HDMC 2 2 2 170
$44.33~23A Felt, battery terminal...cceoveeeeerennn. HDMC 2 2 2 85
$4434-23 Nut, terminal SCIeW...ovcvcoeereonnnn, HDMC 2 2 2 170
$4785-38 Relay, COMDIETEuiiiimriiiiiiiieriiiieiieeieeeeeeiienes HDMC 1 1 1 20
$4786-38 COVEr; TOT TElaF.mitiririeciareeereeeereaerenseninres HDMC 1 1 1 1
$4787-26 Screw, relay and bracket.....e.......... HDMC 2 2 2 4
¢0108 Nut, rglay MOUNTING.ceeiiieirieeenrenreeenrenenenes HDMC 2 2 2 See "Q" list
174" 24 U.S.F. x 5/32" x 7/18" hexagon nut
¢016 Screw, contact DladCueeeercerereenneennan HDMC 2 2 2 See "Q" 1list
#6-32 x 3/8" round head screw
4020 Screw, £ETMINAL WITC.oorueoerrrrrrrersrrsrrons HDMC 3 3 3 See "O" list
#8-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw
GROUP 5804 SEAT POST GROUP
$3101-26 Bracket, S€at barl..ciiciiereereiionnsnnsons HDMC 1 1. 1 1
0344 F1tting, greast.ciieeenins HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
$3103-29N Plate, S€at DaAT.ccciiiccciiriiiieiicoioreensenos . HDMC 1 1 7o si1208 4
3103-41N Plate, s€at DaAl....ccveeeeiirrriicenrceiierenennes HDMC 0 O oOver 611208 4
0318 Rivet, 58t DAT.iiorcrioniieiierieaseeoreenens HIMC 3 3 3 See "O" list
1/4" x 9/16" round head rivet
3105-30N Bar, S6aT.iiccorieerriccrimmmiriirnririeenireniessenanaaes HDMC 1 1 1o slises 3
3105-41N BAT, SE&T.iiiireirierreirenreieeneeereeeesreenneosens HDMC 0 O over §11208 4
+068 Bolt, seat bar, frofb.....eeeccioe HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 1"-13/16" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt
¢0117 Nut, seat bar DOLlT.iicccicieiiieieeieenens HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" list
5/18"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
$3110-37 Bushing, seat bar (Set).....cceceene HDMC 1 1 1 3
€3111-29 Pin, seat bar cleviS...eicervnnnnn... HDMC 1 1 0 20
$3111-12 Pln, seat bar cleviS.einrienee. HDMC 0 0 1 80
$3112-29 Spring, clevis DiNeiciioiiiiiiieeniinnniion HDMC 1 1 1 30
$3113-29 Bushing, seat DOST.ccccvivrcccrricreriionnunenaas HDMC 1 1 1 3
$3115-29 Plunger, seatl..c.ceiceiiisiersiiiiierieeneenes HDMC 1 1 1 2
$3117-29 LInK, DIUNEET.ciiiiiiiiiiieeaeieriiieerenaecrenannnes HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3118-29 Rivet, plunger 1inK....ccccooemireeiiermmronnicen HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3119-13 Bushing, plunger linK........cccccoconnnn. HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3121-30 Plunger, assembly (150 to 230 1bs.) HDMC 1 1 1o slizes 2
$3123-30 Plunger, assembly (130 to 150 1bs,) HIMC 1 1 10 611208 2
3122-41M Plunger, assembly.......ciiiiiieeienens . HDMC 0 O 10 611208 2
3122-42M Plunger, asSembly.cccccorieeniirerieerenenananen HDMC 0 O  Over 611203 2
$3128-29 Springs, ST LOWETiciriiiiriiiieieerriecinnans HDMC 1 1 1 26
$3128-31 Spring, cushion, flat.......... HDMC 2 2 2 40
$3129-31 Spring, CUSNION.iiviiiiiiiiiiiiirrrieeerenaee HDMC 1 1 } 9
#3133-30 Spring, seat post recoil.....ce HDMC 2 2 {;:féﬁgs} 4
$186-10 Spring, seat post auxiliary (2-3/4") HDMC 1 1 1o eilaon 4
$3135-30 Spring, seat post auxiliary (3")...... HDMC 1 1 1 10
¢3137-30 ROd, S688T DOStuivereiiieeriieieciieitecie e cerennee HIMC 1 1 1o 611208 2
3137-41M ROA, 868t DOSTurervereerirrecieirereneeereieesinens HDMC 0 O over sl120 2
$3138-31 Collar, gulQe.ccccccceiriiiiruiireennens becessraesosrscanne HDMC 2 2 2 4
$3141-29 Nut, plunger l1OCKu......cimeerrineeeeocrionnnnios HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3143-25 Nut, seat DOST TOQu.ccciiiiiiiiciiionrnreneannones HDMC 1 1 1 1
$3144-25 Nut, rod 10CK.ucirriiriemiiiieniiiiereiieeeeroaons ee HDMC 1 1 1 3
$3147-20A Nut, spring adjusting....ccccceeeecereneerinrenee HDMC 1 1 1 "2"
0129 Nut, adjusting NUT 10CK..cieivioniernininnrooenns HDMC 2 2 2 See "0" 1llst

3/8"-24 U. S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut
60



GROUP 5804

Number Used On Used F
z Part No. MName of Part Unit Mfg. 1053 U ?t's
4O0WLA |41WLA [49WLA n

GROUP 5804 SADDLE GROUP
3181-40M Saddle, SOL0.iiiirmriieriioeeicnereieses HDMC 1 1 1 9
$3182-25 POIINE L. eeereseineseeessaeenenrnssasasssssssssrossssssnsssaassses HDMC 1 1 1 1
40314 RIVET, DOMME Lieeierrrrrreeeornoresoeeesssissnsessannnes © HDMC 4 4 4 See "0O" 1list
3/16" x 3/8" truss head rivet
$3187-34 Bolt, front saddlé.....ccoomie HDMC 1 1 1 8
$3189-34 Washer, front bolt, curved............ HDMC 2 2 2 7
40129 Nut, FTONE DOLEuwmresereseesereesmenseresassssaens HIMC 1 1 1 See "0" 1list
z/8"-24 U.5.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" nexagon nut
0224 Washer, POMMEL DOLT...cocvereniiiciinnnanin, HDMC 1 1 1 See "0O" list
z/8" " x 13/16" x 1/16" plain steel washer
S| 310329 SEAT POST,SADDLE & BUDDY SEAT
=] 2103-41
E‘ﬁ = _ S T B e S ey e
I 3121-30 , 3122-41MOR 3122-42M N144-25
Q‘;;m 1 @ @ @N
= 311229 3147-29A 0129 3143-25
OR AR @ o @WP = )< Ovm— — TN
3171-29 186-10 3133-30 3141-29 313831 SRR
3105-30N 3137-41
05 A 1N
cPT 2= u— () )} }}))03000) @mm (ERARRARRRRRED
U 0344 0117 3115-29 3128-31 3128-31
(DD i S @ ) 0=}
068 31@302.37 39 315413 311629
3101-26 g
0117
o @
017 3181-40M 32%9'3‘
o . _ .
3203_3\ 13306-33N 01@59
0129 @ Eaaos 34
= 0224@
@ LI qm @ 0\29{@ }13304 33 _
g 4 3189-34 @ %, 13300-33 11240-29N CPT
1205-34 0314 318225 3187-34
13314-33 — s ——— 1331423 69
o/ g B g p 13331-33N . E g
4409-26 4409‘26
)
@ @ ¢ = @ == G
o7 &= &= ) 0117 13316-33 0117
1331633 13310-33 13212-33 2,82 1331233 13310-33 2 \
=) E e 13349-33
% oos 13330-26 11241-29
@) 13322-33N 13328735 i \\
13331-41N 13328-41 @) B »\
—.@ Na ° \\
) 2 11241-29
% % 066 13342-38
=) 13322-33N . _
~ 13327-32N ‘ . 5 5
13331-41N 13340-33N | °
® ‘—___‘133207?41 N ‘ op 0 13313-38
L 264130 L_2641-30 13340-41N




" GROUPS 5804, 5806

f Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. Humber Used On 1UsgdUF?r
1 4OWLA |41WLA |42WLA 00 Units
i GROUP 5804 SADDLE GROUP - (Lontinued)
$3205=34 Stud, rear saddle.ccccecosimimonaoe HDMC 2 2 2 2
$0117 NUt, rear StUdi...cccccommmmonenes HDMC 2 2 2 See "(Q" list
5/16%-24 U.S.F. x17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
‘ $3209-31 Spacer, rear Stul....ccccccosscorscoreeonnes HDMC 4 4 4 1
§ GROUP 5804 BUDDY SEAT PARTS
i 11240-29N Buddy seat, complete...ccnniinivene HDMC 1 1 0 1
: $13300~33 Top only, buddy SeaT.w.....cecorcrsesoscesses HDMC 1 1 0 1
€13304-33 Clamp, SEAT DAl...seceeecescrcissomesnsissonnes HDMC 2 2 0 ) 1
40129 Nut, front bracket and handles...... HDMC 6 6 0 See "O" list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hex. nut
13306-33N HANALE cereeennaeneereceesosseneonnsnmanosoesimessnsanne HDMC 2 2 0 3
$13310~33 Clip, heavy auX. SDrINZ.c.c...c.ccccsceens HDMC 2 2 0 7
$13312-33 Clip, light auX. SDI'iNGe..cecrerecronsenss HDMC 2 2 0 9
¢ $13313~38 Spacer, Clip DOlticcceircmsrsonsess ceosasosseosa HDMC 2 2 0 3
'% $13314~33 Bolt, CLID (1=3/8")uriccrricecerrsarerocsnnns HDMC 2 2 0 9
i $13316=33 Bolt, CLID (7/8")iccceccreccucriucrisieisuenns HDMC 2 2 0 8
$0117 Nut, for clip DOlbuweeiinesooronsaninnen HDMC 4 4 0O See "0" list
5/16 .24 U.S.F.x17/64" x1/2" hex. nut
$4409-26 Nut, Clip DOLIL WINZeorcerrarensereanienannns HDMC 2 2 0 30
13322~33N Spring ..................................................... HDMC 2 2 0 48
13327=33N Yoke, Spring"" ...................................... HDMC 1 0 0 1
i 13327=41N YOKE, SDPTINGuaruieieursiorssoiesnoiissnirrrerannsansenes HDMC 0 1. 0 1
i $2641-30 Nut, . Spring.......... poeenesarnisettaneiranaaans HDMC 4 4 0 36
il $13328~35 BOlt, SDIriNg....cccicmiemumiiiimieriennanerenannienees HDMC 2 0 0 4
| $13328-41 Bolt, SPIiNgecccccsismermisircernirrasarononareieanes HDMC 0 2 0 4
$0116 Nut, SDPring boll..c.ieesemcocmmsemmaseiennn HEMC 2 2 0 See "O" 1list
5/16%-24Vx 17/64" x 5/8" hex. nut
$13330~36 Stud, SPTrINLuceseecessencaresonsiaransonnes osvacens HDMC 2 2 0 3
13331~33N Bracket, auX. SDTINZiciicccrmnieeninincances HDMC 1 0 0 3
13331~41N Clamp; auX. SPTING...ccccccieemireeenonnienacans HDMC 0 4 0 1
4066 Bolt, clamp DlaTBuucecciceireucsrssenaronnannces HDMC 0 4 0 See *0" list
5/16"-24 U.S.F., x 1" x 1/2" hex. head bolt
$069 Bolt. auxiliary spring bracketb........... HDMC 2 2 0 See "O" list
5/16%-24 U.S.F. x 1-3/8" x 9/16" hex. head bolt .
0117 Nut, brackel DOlT....ceeuiiinieonnenns oso HDMC 2 2 0 See "0" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hex. nut
$13337-41 . Spacer, spring yoKC......ee seseacerssessenns HDMC 0 2 0 1
v $13340~33N HOOK, SPTing YOKE€..cwoirersrrsrsessarsnarseess HDMC 1 0 0 3
i 13340~41N HOOK, SDIiNg YOKE.wuemorririvermrisesrisns HDMC 0 1 0 3
i $13342-38 Plate, spring hooK..... revvseorsossassannsan HDMC 0 1 0 2
i) $11241-29 FOOLTESt, COMPLETEamuiiiiieremirinieressaens HDMC 2 2 0 4
i $13349-33 Bumper, fender rubber.......ccceeeerens HDMC 1 1 0 3
i GROUP 5806 TOOL BOX GROUP
3452~35AN BOX, TOOLl.icsieierreecmussnsonnneiocsuccsssrsoosssenssos . HDMC 1 0 0 1
3452—-40N BOX, T0O01lenseeeiriirermmnersssonenscacanassssmocescnons HDMC 0 1 1 2
3456-35N CoVET, TOOL DOXewiierrsrrrsrersrararersroononconens HDMC 1 0 0 1
| 3456-40N Cover, TOO0Ll DOXuuiieerrrrrummsnsrnesinnenossonne HDMC 0 1 1 1
i $3457-40 Spacer, t00l DOX MEZe.ucrevserriiieerensuens HDMC 0 1 1 2
i $3458-40 Screw, t00l DOX MEZ..wsresesnsescaerns HDMC 0 1 0 4
A $3805~204 Screw, t 001l DOX MEZeweiiremessesrensennans HDMC 0 2 2 30
#0117 Nut, TOUNTINE 8 CTEWanmorreerereianeerereaninne HDMC 0 3 3 See "O" 1list
i : 5/16"—24 U.S.F. x1'7/64"x1/2" hex. nut
e 4058 SCTew, TOOL DOXuewesreerrensrinaaivasoraenanas HDMC 2 0 0 See "O" list
i 5/16"-18 U.S.S. x 13/16" oval counter sunk head screw
1 ¢0111 Nut, TOO01 DOX SCIEWeeiirriseersrersssnsnsas HDMC 2 0 0 See Y0¥ list
5/16"-.18 U.S.S.x1/4%x1/2" hex. nut
$3464-26 Key, t0o0l DOXuirerreroniessorcarsuommmnennsannnns HDMC 1 1 1 70
3467~35N Bracket, tool box HDMC 1 0 0 1
2467-41N Bracket, tool box HDMC 0 1 1 1




GROUPS 5806, 6100

Number Used O
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfs. L e T Used For
4OWLA |41WLA [42WLA nits
GROUP 5806 TOOL BOX GROUP - (Continued)
_TOOL BOX GROUP )
7 o] 6 o
G @
058 Ol &B 060 P
(]
O @ 246426
058 Ol . onz
3467-41N 3467-35N

g ®
— @® 3805304 0117
3457-40 @ ® & 3464-26
=—_=—‘—-@==> o117

— = D 3478-35

3458-40 0117

i 3456-40N
3452-40N
$060 BOLt, £00L DOXurereruesimrmnresessensesnessunaasanas HDMC 1 0 0 See "O" 1list
5/16"-24V x 9/16" x 7/16" hex. head bolt
40117 Nut, t00l DOX DOLT.cieiieivimiriiieansiene HDMC 1 0 0 See "0" 1list
5/16"-24 U.S.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hex. nut
$3478-35 Washer, t001l DOX SCTeW......cecccicwmeuen HDMC 2 2 2 8
GROUP 6100 SAFETY GUARDS AND FITTINGS
13020-35N Guard, front Safety.....cce. HDMC 1 1 1 4
13030-29N Guard, rear safely....co. HDMC 0 1 1 4
$13051-X U bolt, front guard.....nn HDMC 2 2 2 11
$0129 JA11 D R G = o i I v HDMC 4 4 4 See. "O" 1list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 1/4" x 9/16" hex. nut
SAFETY GUARDS & SPEEDOMETER GROUP %“*ﬁﬁ

13051-X

13020-35N

T T T
11134-37 OR 11134 -41

030 M45-37A g \@
%1:—"—\95 i © =3 C—— \Z@?

Ny
11136-41 11128-37 Ny 11139-37 1M144-37 g
83



GROUPS 6100, 6203
Number Used On
Part No. Name of Part Unit Mfg. 1%’56UF9"
4OWLA |41WLA [42WLA nits
GROUP 6100 SAFETY GUARDS AND FITTINGS - (Continued)
$13051-38 U bolt, rear guard....iiiceennnannn, HDMC 0 2 2 4
40127 NUL, U DOlT i e, HDMC 4 4 4 See "O" 1list
3/8"-24 U.S.F. x 21/64" x 9/16" hex. nut
$6114-386 Bolu, rear safety guard.one.. HDMC 0 2 2 8
13052-38 Spacer, rear safety guard.............. HDMC 0 0 2 3
40127 Nut, rear safety guard bolt......... HDMC 0 2 2 See "0" 1list
'3/8"—24 U.S.F. x 21/64" x 9/18% hex. Nut
GROUP 6203 SPEEDOMETER PARTS
11126-41 Head, speedometer..iiinreernnessanens . HDMC 1 1 1 1
$11132-37 Cable, COMPLETE.ivrirririiiiiieriieiiieiineenians HIMC 1 1 1 1
$11134-37 Cable, ON1Y (COTE)ummniineneeressssrene HDMC 1 1 0 1
$11134-41 Cable, ONlY (COTE)ummnrerrereensenns HDMC 0 0 1 1
$11136-37 ClID, CADlCuieiireriiirereeeirenneesencsresannrene HDMC 1 1 1 1
¢11136-41 Bracket, CabDleé....cveeeeeenerreeeremsnsiesnsioene HDMC 0 1 1 1
€11138-37 Unit, drive.. HDMC 1 1 1 6
$11139-37 Retamer, drive umt...... ...................... HDMC 1 1 1 2
4030 SCTew, TeTalNeT . iiiinrenneeeeeaeeses HDMC 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
#10—9A x 3/8" fillister head screw
$11144-37 Gear and shaft, ArivVe.icenieenennnns HIDMC 1 1 1 33
$11145-37A Gear, drive, Drake Shell.rreeniene. HDMC 1 1 1 2
¢11150-37 C011ar, NOUSING..icmrireeeeracerrsrerereeressansenanne HDMC 1 31 1

64



GROUP 2306

65

Federal
Part No. MName of Part Stock Unit Mlg. Used For
Number
GROUP 2306 SPECIAL TOOLS
List of Special Tools necessary for the servicing of U.S. Army
' Model W L A Motorcycles.
$11662~40 (Gun, alr operated ZreasSe.......coemmees 40~-G=-498~25 HDMC Base Service
11 ~31 Field Service
$11806-31 Wrench, vVAlVe COVEI..c.ccrecerecssronomooscrnssenns HDMC Rase Service
HOYT ELECT. \
$11828~X  Volt-Ammeter, combination......ccceeseees INSTR. WORKS Base Service
FRANCIS L. FREAS
$11831-X Hydrometer, DatTer Ve emmoisorssnmasannes 18-F-1242 QLASS WORKS Base Service
$11840-X  F1ile, TUNZSEEN DOINTerrmierormommssonoomne 41-D=1410 W.I.S. T# 405 gggédsgﬁiggge
$11844~X  Hone, piston pin bushing.......ccesceeeeses 41-H~2382 HALLMFG; COC. Base Service
$11845-X  Abrasives, SeTaiisicecsimimioniissoncennnns 41-A-10 HALLMFG; CO. Base Service
$11846-X Grinder, eccentric valve sSeat.....c... 40-V-530 HALL MFG; CO. Base Service
$11849-X Puller, gear & beariNg......c.cccoeen 41-P-2903 HDMC Base Service
Fleld Service
$11882~39 To00l, tall lamp &SSeNl..cecicesersororoncscns 41-T-3369-20 HDMC Base Service
$11890-29 Cutter, valve seat clearancCe............. 41~C-2822~30  ALLOVER MFG. CO. Base Service
$11898-X  HOLder, CULTOT ceicorccrrusreonnmsmocorocosoronsmonsaons 41~H-2270 HDMC Base Service
#11904-X  Wrenches, set tappet 8dJ. .. 41-W-3573 HDMC fleld Seryice
$11915-X Reamer, special exXpansSiOluc..eceeeess HDMC gigédsgﬁﬁ¥i§e
$11920-40 Wrench, SPark DLlUe.....oeeoeeeonn. e A1-W-3334 HDMC fiold Seryice
$11944-X Arbor, comecting rod lapping......... 41 -A-337-10 HDMC Base Service
$11950-X  Wrench, lapping arbor............. ceconssenns 41~W—-475 J.H.WILLIAMS & CO. Base Service
$11952-36 Remover, cam gear bUushINZ.......cceee. . 41-R-2372-20 HDMC Base Service
$11954~40 Lap, crankcase main bearing.......... woo 41=1~203 HDMC Base Service
$11960-38 Puller, tappet guide....ccccccrsconsveonnennans 4] -P=2956 HDMC Base Service
$11962~X  Truing device, flywheel....ccccrsrscoronnccns 41-8~4970 HDMC Base Service
$#11963-X  Center, extra, stationary for
11962=Koteseaeorcesssrscassecionsssmsosnasonarsronsnsrnanon 41~C-488~60 HDMC Base Service
$11964~X  Center, extra, movable for 11962-X.. 41-C-468~50 HDMC Base Service
$11967-38 Gauge, endplay..c..ccicisimcioisisrsrnienniaens 41~G~198 HDMC Base Service
$11969-X Indicators, extra set for 11962-X.... 41~1~125 HDMC Base Service
#11970=X  HAIMEY , CODDET .cereercrnrescrsrossrescrssansrsrasnsanass 41~H-265 HOMC Base Service
$11973-X  Copper Jaws, set, for ViSe€........cee.. 41-J-325 HDMC Base Service
$11974-X  Gauge, ThiCKNESS...wmmicccreicninnnoninons 41-G-407 SN?gEON;gggLS gégédsggigéfe
$12003-X  Wrench, manifoldu oo 41-W—1570-10 HDMC field Service
$12012~-38 Tools, set carburetor clean=uUD......... 41-T-3081-45 HDMC Base Service
912022-41 Puller, 1mer ClULCh G1SCummmmmmrrnn 41~P~2905-80 HDMC fleld Service
912025-35 Wrench, wheel mounting socket screw 41-W-3832 HDMC gé:édsg?§¥ége
$12028~X Stand, wheel trulnG.c.ccssccicescenoisnenne . 41-8-4995 HDMC Base Service
$12032-X  Wrench, front wheel spoke nipple...... HDMC g;gédsgiggége
$12033-39  Wrench, SPOKE N1DDLE.wwemomsrmmmermreens 41 -W—3340 HDMC field Serwice
$12034-X  Mallet, TaWniQuce reresereeeeseene 41-1-486 CHICAGO ROWHIDE  Base service
$12039-X  TOOL, CHAIM.wmmmsrsserrrrrrsnnen S 41-7-3320 HDMC fleld Service
$12043~36 Tap, handlebar énd...c.ccceevcerremencremomonens 41-T7-1026 HDMC Base Service
$12047-30A Wrench, head DOLteomrressoseeone. 41-W-1525 HDMC field Servece
112052-32  TOOL, LOCK TINZurrrremererreorremrssossemmsssrens . 41-T-3260 HDMC Field Serviee
$12053~30 Compressor, valve SPIriNZ..c.cocecn. 41-~1-~1410 HDMC gégéds§§§¥ége
$12054-30 TOO0L, VE1lVE KeVerieorrrereorrrnmssserrsrasossrsscnsases 41-~R-2403 HDMC Base Service



? GROUP 2306

Federal
Part No. Name of Part Stock Unit Mfs. Used For
Number

| GROUP 2306 SPECIAL TOOLS - (Continued)

SPECIAL TOOLS

o 1849-X
12058X

ST NN

W —12012-38 \__12065-X o 11950-%
11967-38 11882-39 840-X 11904-X

12043-36
‘:‘ R )
M V4
- o 11890-29
1265526 / =
) 12621-26 '

\f;,.A '. . N~ =
—— on
11806-31 12622-26 T2660-26D
@ 12003-X
@ / 12063-%
- 1262326

i 12660-26B

i 1274741, q

| 412057-X  Tool, pilston pIn BUSHINZ.w.emeeeeennn.. 41-T~3305 HDMC Pt oryioe

ﬁa $12056-X Fixture, comnecting rod clamping..... 41-T-3091 HDMC P eed SoTlese

¢ ¢1l2059-X Flusher, o1l siphon and tanK........... ARQO. EQUIP. CO. Base Service

~ €12062-X Micrometer, "0" to "1" outside........ . 41-C~225 ANY TOOL DISTRIBUTOR Base Service
$12063~X  Micrometer, "2" to "3" inside......... . 41-C-233~50 ANY TOOL DISTRIBUTOR Base Service
$12065~X Micrometer, "2" to "8" inside.......... . 41-C~304 ANY TOOL DISTRIBUTCR Base Service
$12067-42 Jig,; rear sprocket riveting............. HDMC Base Service
$12082-X Bar, frame and fork straightening... 41-T-3205 HDMC Base Service

66




GROUPS 2306, 2304

Federal
Part Mo. Name of Part Stock Unit Mfg. Used For
. MNumber
SROUP 2306 SPECIAL TOOLS = {(Continued)
$12082~X4 Handle, stralghtening bDar.............. HDMC Base Service
$12132-36 Reamer, oller drive and pinion........ 41-R~-2303 HMC Base Service
$12132-42 Reamer trans. ClUtCh ZeaT.......ccoecosssens HDMC Base Service
#12133-37 Reamer, cam gear and timer drive... 41-~-R~-2265 HDMC Base Service
#12135-37 Reamer, pinion shaft bushing.......... 41~R-2304 HDMC - Base Service
912621-26 Pilot, standard size valve gulde...... 41-p-412 HDMC Base Service
$12622-26 Pilot, oversize valve guldé............ 41-P-410 HDMC Base Service
$12623-26 Reamer, valve ZUld.....cecioiorcenioieiosns 41-R-2309-65 HDMC Base Service
$12645-29 Wrench, flywheel shaft nut........... 41-W-1410 HDMC Base Service
- ' = Field Service
$12650-29 Wrench, cylinder base Nul....ce.cooen 41-W-872-~10 HDMC Base Service
Field Service
. —-26 Plate, piston SQUaring.......cceeeeeeceenes ~P- -
$12655-26 Plate, piston squaring.. 41~P-1550-25 HDMC Rase Service
$12660~26B Reamer, clutch gear bushing............. 41-R-2268 HDMC Base Service
_ Fleld Service
$12731-29 Wrench, sprocket NUT.......ccomcismsnceieiannn HDMC Rase Service
_ Field Service
$0127485~26 Wrench, ClUTCH.eriiicrimiiimioniiciaienaienisen. . HDMC Base Service
Fileld Service
$12745~41 Wrench, inner clutch disc nuft....... . HDMC Rase Service
$12735-42 Puller cpt. clutch gear oil seal..... HDMC Base Service
$12747-41 Tool, clutch gear oll seal.........cew 41-3-1255 HDMC Base Service
| Number Used On

Unit List Used For

Part No. Name of Part . :
Mis. | OWLA |41 WLA 4awLa| Price Ea 100 Units

GROUP 2304

NUMERICAL LIST OF SCREWS, BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS, COTTER PINS,
BALLS, RIYETS AND GREASE NIPPLES

These "0 numbers cover items that may be used in many places on the motorcycle, Except when
marked "Special," these 1tems can De classed as PARTS COMMON if you have identical sizes in
your PARTS COMMON stock. The sizes must check exactly, however.

Where parts are marked 7gpecial” in this "0" 1ist, they are heat treated, ground, or otherwise
finished so that ordinary parts should not be used to replace them.

o g e (BB @ O o= = 8 8 ©

ROUND HEAD FILLISTER OVAL COUNTER- HEXAGON  HEXAGON  PLAIN BALL ROUND TRUSS 0344 0345 SHAKEPROOF

SCREW  HEAD SCREW SUNK HEAD HEAD NUT WASHER BEARING HEAD HEAD GREASE GREASE  LOCK
SCREW BOLT RIVET RIVET FITTING FITTING WASHER

GROUP 2304 SCREW AND BOLTS
405 Screw, round head(Brass) 4-36U.S.F. x 1/4" HDMC 1 1 1 .01 45
#010 Screw, fillister head, 6-32 U.,S.F. X 1/4" HIMC 14 14 14 .01 85
4011 Screw, fillister head, 6-32 U.S.F. X 3/8" HDMC 1 1 1 .01 10
#013 Screw, round head, 6-32 U.S.F. x 7/8" e HDMC 1 1 1 .01 2
#016  Screw, round head, 6-32 U.S.F. X 3/8 .o HDMC 2 2 2 .01 10
#018 Screw, round head, 8-32 U.S.F., x 1/4"...... HDMC 4 4 4 .02 22
9020 Screw, fillister head, 8-32 U.S.F. x 1/4" HIMC 13 13 13 .02 130
9021 Screw, fillister head, 8-32 U.S.F. x 3/87 HIMC 4 4 4 .02 115
#9024  Screw, fillister head, 8-32 U.S.F. x /4" HDMC 1 1 1 .02 10
#030 Screw, fillister head, 10-24 U.S.F. x3/8" HDMC 7 7 7 .02 55
$032 Screw, fillister head, 10-24 U.S.F. x5/8" HDMC 24 24 24 .02 130
4033  Screw, fillister head, 10-24 U.S.F.x3/4" HDMC 0 2 2 .02 130 -
#035 ~ Screw, fillister head, 10-32 U.S.F, x3/8" HDMC 17 17 17 .02 70
9036  Screw, fillister head, 10-32 U.3.F. x1/2" HDMC 8 6 6 .02 50
9037 Screw, fillister head, 10-32 U.s,F.x5/8" HIIMC 5 5 5 .02 175
4038 Screw, fillister head, 10-32 U.S.F. x3/4" HDMC 1 1 1 .03 5
9044  Screw, fillister head, 12-24 U.S.F. x 7/8" HDMC 2 2 2 .03 40
9047  Screw, oval countersunk head, 12-24 »

U.S.F. x 13/18". Special.ociniiiininannns HDMC 5 5 5 .05 50
$048 Screw, oval countersunk head, 12-24 ’

U.S.F. X B/8 et HDMC 4 4 4 .02 - 80



#GROUP 2304

Number Used On
. Unit List Used For
Part No. Name of Part Mig. 4OWLA | 41WLA | 49WLA Price Ea. 100 Units
% , GROUP 2304 SCREW AND BOLTS = (Continued)
I ¢050 . Screw, round head, 1/4“ 24 U.S.F. x 7/16" HDMC 8 8 8 .02 80
. ¢051  Screw, round head, 1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 1/2".. HDMC 7 7 7 .02 110
° $052  Screw, round head, 1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/8".. HDMC 3 3 3 .03 35
| ¢053  Screw, round head, 1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 3/4".. HDMC 2 2 2 .03 92
i #056  Screw, oval countersunk head, 1/4"-24
i U.S.F. x 1-1/8". Special.uuereeueeveanannen. HDMC 11 11 11 .05 95
4057  Screw, oval countersunk head, 1/4"-24
U.S8.F. X 13/16". 8peCialuviceeeiivurerrsrrenssoonens HDMC 8 8 8 .05 25
4058  Screw, oval countersunk head, 5/16"—18
j BRRC S FC P Qi R4 K 1 OSSP HDMC 3 3 3 .08 10
; 060  Bolt,hexagon head,5/16"-24Vx 9/16" x 7/16" HDMC 1 1 1 05 25
' 4061 Bolti hexagon head 5/16"-24 U.S.F. X
R S LSOO HDMC 6 6 6 Nelst 16
i 4064 Boltﬁ hexagon head, 5/16"-24 U.S.F. X .
L B/AT X L/2T reeriirensaransaersrararinssersenssssnessesosnsraes HDMC ] 9 ] .05 65
i $066  Bolt, hexagon head, 5/16"~24 U.S.F. X
17 X L/ cerereerenitincinsaeseesnaieenressesssnesensassanasens ’WwMC 10 10 10 .05 50
i $068 Bolt, hexagon head, 5/16"—24 U. S F. x
i 1-—-13/16" X 1/2%,. Specialuiceereeeeeeereonsenconinne HDMC 1 1 1 .10 20
e ¢069  Bolt, hexagon head, 5/16"-24 U.S.F. X
] ® 1-3/8% x 9/16". SpPeClaluiiicrcricriccresrcrvennnens HDMC 2 2 2 »10 33
¢074 Bolt‘ hexagon head, 3/8"-24 U.S.F. X
B/AT X G/ LEM. . eereerenrereensssaressssessressessnssesnsessssnne .. HDMC 1 1 1 .10 5
GROUP 2304 NUTS
#0101 Nut, hexagon, 6-32 U.S.F. X 7/64" x 5/16".... HDMC 9 9 9 .01 45
40103 Nut, hexagon, 8«32 U.S.F.xX1/8%"x 5/16"...... HDMC 6 6 6 .01 30
#0104 Nut, hexagon, 10-24 U.S.F.x1/8%"x 3/8"..... HDMC 20 20 20 .01 250
40105 Nut, hexagon, (brass), 10~32 U.S.F. X \
1/8% X B/ LB M necnreninnereiirnuenieennsssessesersossasasns mMe 17 17 17 .02 130
#01054 Nut, hexagon, 10-32 U.S.F.x1/8"x 3/8",... HDMC 2 2 2 .01 17
40107 Nut, hexagon, 1/4"-20 U.S.S.x1/4"x1/2".. HDMC 8 8 8 .05 25
. 0108 Nut, hexagon, 1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 5/32"x7/16" HDMC 34 34 34 .02 250
| 40109 Nut, hexagon, 1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 7/32" x
i 7/16%.  SDECIALiccerenrirerrrceeererannmonseacecoesneransonns HDMC 6 6 6 .05 85
¢0111 Nut, hexagon, 5/168"-~18U.S.8. x1/4" x 1/2".. HDMC 5 5 5 .03 10
#0116 Nut, hexagon, 5/16"-24V x 17/64" x 5/8".... HDMC 2 2 0 .05 10
0117 Nut,hexagon,5/16"-24 U.S.F. Xl'7/64"xl/2" HDMC 62 62 62 .05 20
$0120A Nut, hexagon, 3/8"-16U.S.8. x5/16" x 9/16" HIMC 0 0 1 .05 35
¢0123 Nut, hexagon, 3/8"-24 U.S.F.x1/2"x 9/16" HDMC 8 8 8 .05 25
¢0127 Nut hexagon,3/8"-24 U,S.F. x21/64" x 9/16" HDMC 11 11 11 05 90
¢0128 Nut hexagon, 3/8"-24 U.8.F. x 15/32" x
9/16" SPECIAL e ccrranneesiinninsssnsiorcrnsernsasesnsonrasonnes HDMC 5 S S .08 70
#0129 Nut, hexagon, 3/8"-24 U.S.F.x1/4" x9/16" HDMC 28 28 28 .08 200
0131 Nut, hexagon 7/16%=24V-1/4" X 3/4".eeccns HDMC 0 2 2 .05 10
#0133 Mut, hexagon, 7/16"-20 U.S.F.X 3/8% % 5/8" HDMC 6 6 6 ,08 40
40134 Nut hexagon, 7/16"-20 U.S.F. x 1/2" x
5/8" SPEC 181 e ccecersraircrrecaeeraieiaenraressnnresesarenee . HDMC 1 1 1 .10 35
40140 Nut; hexagon (oil pipe nipple), 15/32%~
24, SPEC 1AL cccerarororsnscsisnsnseeresonaressnsiorasssasarasssasass HDMC 1 1 1 .10 4
$0142 Nut, hexagon, 5/8"-24 U.S.F.x 7/33" x 7/8% HDMC 1 1 1 »10 17
GROUP 2304 PLAIN WASHERS
¢0201 Washer, plain steel, 3/16"x7/16" x 1/32".. HDMC 11 11 11 .01 72
¢0205 Washer, plain steel, 7/32" x 1/2" x 1/16" HIMC 3 3 3 .01 72
¢0207 Washer, plain steel, 1/4" x 7/16" x .035" HDMC 1 1 1 .01 35
$0207B Washer, plain steel, 260 x 9/18" x .0375" HDMC 1 1 1 .02 10
40208 Washer, plain steel, 1/4" x 5/8" x 1/16".. HDMC 1 0 0 .01 25
0212 Washer, plain steel, 5/16"x 9/16" x1/32"™ HDMC 1 1 1 .01 27
¢0214 Washer, plain steel, 5/16" x 5/8" x 1/16" HDMC 4 4 4 .02 70
¢0215 Washer, plain steel, 5/16" x15/16" x .0625".. HDMC 2 2 2 .05 40
¢0224 Washer, plain steel, 3/8" x13/16" x1/16".. HDMC 6 6 6 .02 80
$0225 Washer, plain steel, 3/8" x 13/16" x
7/B4" . SDPECIAL vttt HDMC 5 5 5 .05 28
#0229 Washer, plain steel, 7/16" x .800" x 1/16" HDMC 1 1 1 .02 28

68




: ™
GROUP 2304

Number Used On
Unit List Used For
Part No. Name of Part ; :
Mig. SOWLA | 41WLA |49WLA Price Ea. 100 Units
GROUP 2304 PLAIN WASHERS - (Continued)
#0230 Washer, plain steel, 7/16" x 15/18" x
LIB4AT . SDECIAL et ra s HDMC 3 3 3 .05 20 :
40231 Waiheg, plain steel, 7/16" x 1-1/9" x ¢
B/32"7 . SPeClaliiviiiisiriiirireieii e HDMC S S5 5 .05 35 .
#0232 Washer, plain steel, 7/16" x 13/16 x ' i
L0057, BpecCialeiiiieiiiiiee e HDMC 1 1 1 .05 83 ot
GROUP 2304 LOCK WASHERS
40251 Washer, lock, No., 6 x 3/64" X 1/32".cuccenes . HDMC 1 1 1 .01 35
90253 Washer, lock, 3/16% x 3/8" X 3/64".uueen. HmMC 22 30 20 .01 80
90254 Washer, lock, No. 10 x 21/64" x 3/64"........ HMC 23 17 17 .01 80
#0255 Washer, lock, No. 12 x 23/64" x 3/64%...... HDMC 9 9 9 .01 60
#0256 Washer, lock, 1/4" x 1/2" %»1/16““; ............ HDMC 54 54 54 01 170
40259 Washer, lock, 5/16" x 9/16" x 1/16% evrrrnss HDM 61 61 61 .01 320
#0261 Washer, lock, 8/% x 5/8 X 1/16 sanssenmimasons HDMC 43 43 43 .01 200
#0262 Washer, lock 3/8" x 13/16" X 1/16"..ccccemnueee HDMC 1 1 1 .01 90
90265 Washer, lock, 7/18" x 11/16" X 1/16".ciiises HDMC 10 10 10 .01 165
#0266 Washer, lock, heavy, 7/16" x13/16" x 3/32" HDMC 4 8 6 .02 55
#0268 Washer, lock, 1/2" x.7/8" X 3/32"..eeerrrene HDMC 2 2 2 .02 20
40269 Washer, lock, 9/16" x 15/16" X 3/32" .. HDMC 2 2 2 .02 15
GROUP 2304 STEEL BALLS
#0279 Ball, Steel, B/18M e HDMC 0 4 4 .01 140
90280 Ball, Steel, 1/4" . HDMC 8 14 14 .01 130
%‘ #0282 Ball, steel, 5/18". i HDMC 56 56 56 .02 225
f GROUP 2304 COTTER PINS
| 90250 Pin, cotter, 1/16" X 1/2M s HMC 9 6 6 per oz, +O5 300
‘ #0291 Pin, cotter, 3/32" X 5/8" e HDMC 18 11 11 per doz. ,05 165
] 90292 Pin, cotter, 3/32" X 1M HDMC 2 2 2 per doz. .05 175
| GROUP 2304 RIVETS
- #0304 Rivet, tubular (brass), 1/8" x 5/32"..... HDMC 8 6 6 .01 8
: #0806 Rivet, round head, 3/16" x 1/4". . e HDMC 4 4 4 .05 35
40308 Rivet, round head, 3/16" X 9/16"rieeeeene HDMC 18 18 18 .05 100
#0310 Rivet, round head, 3/16" X 1. .iiviiiniirinnens HDMC 4 4 4 .01 10
#0311 Rivet, countersunk head, /16" x 7/16"...... HDMC 4 4 4 .02 22
#0314 Rivet, truss head, 3/16" x 3/8"........c.... HDMC 36 36 36 .01 85
#0318 Rivet, round head, 1/41 X 9/1§" .................... HDMC 3 3 3 .01 33
#0319 Rivet, round head, /4" X BIA e, HDMC 3 3 3 .02 22
GROUP 2304 GREASE FITTINGS
90344 CGrease fitting, zerk--straight. Special.. HDMC 9 ] S .10 44
40345 Grease fitting, zerk--angle. Special.. HDMC 1 1 1 .12 28
GROUP 2304 SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHERS
40352 wﬁsher, 1oc§, %nternal tooth shakeproof,
0. 8 X 15/3B2 iirieiieeiriieeiniiiiisu i sisencerasaens HDMC 1 1 1 .01 2
#0354 WaSher, 1oc§, qxternal tooth shakeproof,
NO, 10 X B/ L8 iiiieieiieeeeeeeeeeenrva e HIMC 7 7 7 .01 55
40356 Washer, 1005, %nternal tooth shakeproof,
NO. 10 X B/ L8 eiieiiieeninirineseneenertinisanencrernaanens HDMC 9 9 9 .01 50
40363 wﬁsher, lock,"external tooth shakeproof,
0. 14 X 1/4 e HDMC 5 5 5 .02 20
40365 wisher, locf,"countersunk shakeproof,
NOo 14 X 1/ e creesia e esranee e HDMC 8 8 8 .02 25
#0370 Washer, lock, countersunk shakeproof,
NO, 18 X 5/168M i s e HDMC 1 3 3 .02 14
69 4



NUMERICAL LIST

Gov. Price Gov. Price

part No. Group No, page Each part No. Group No. Page Each
1-40Mueereereanann 4100 17 $155.50 4111 24 .05
2=40Mueeerervnrannen 4100 17 16.00 4111 24 .05
Z=40Muurerreeenennens 4100 17 16.00 4111 24 .05
9=40M.uererrerreerens 4100 17 8.00 4111 24 .05
10-40M..ueiveeneanens 4100 17 8.00 5404 52 .06
11-3%.uiiceeniernns 4100 17 .20 4103, 4104 18-24 .06
14-301eereererrasennns 4301 28 .10 4103, 4104 18-24 .08
14=A0Mueeerereennnns 4100 17 .10 4103, 4104 18-24 .06
14~40MA.uecrenneene. 4100 17 .15 4103, 4104 18-24 .08
15-30uuiiereereennens 4100 17 .05 4103, 4104 18-24 .06
29-20.uceieererranes ..14100 17 .10 4103, 4104 18-24 .06
B7=09Cueerecverrennans 4100 17 .85 ...|4103, 4104 18 2.80
B39=26.0euecrrercnces ~ 14100 17 .05 ..|4103, 4104 18 2.80
40=08..ueecurerrrans 4100 17 .05 4103, 4104 18 2.80
46-29uuueecrerarenns 4100 17 025 309=29Hueerueererenne 14103, 4104 18 2.80
53=40.0ueeurerrareerens 4100 17 1.25 [309-29K Aeererenn.. 4103, 4104 18 2.80
163-32.uccccreerenen 4105 19 1.50 ||B09-29MA.ueerrereenes 4103, 4104 18 2.80
165732 1recnnerecaranans 4105 19 1.50 [ B3L=B7uuuureeererrrerens 4109 22 14.00
166=32ueccreerrerancnene 4105 19 .60 || BB8=B2...ueeurerrennanee 4109 22 4.50
166=41uueeererercreenens 4105 19 .60 || B39=37u0reerereranne 4109 23 4.50
167=38...eeeeeruerrens 4105 19 .05 || B48=29.uuurrereereennnne 4109 23 1.70
168=32uecreereeenannens 4105 19 .25 [[B52=29..ccurervemnee .. 14109 23 1.40
168=41uucerecreereennne 4105 19 30 {|B55=370ucreereeneannnn 4109 23 2.25
1700301 ueeeeenreneeseane 4105 19 .10 ||B55=37Bucreeccrnnnnnn. 4109 23 .10
172~30eeueerearessanns 4105 19 .20 [[B55=39uuuiiuerracranns 4109 23 .25
1783 Leereeerecreeneane 4105 19 .25 [|B57=26A..ccrerrennens 4109 . 23 2.00
1734 ueeeeeeniieenanns 4105 19 25 [|B61=12uuerurerrnrenens 4109, 4903 | ~ 23-47 .05
B2t 4105 19 B0 [|364=12.cu0creereerconnen 4700 42 .10
17528 uuecrennen. e | 4105 19 .05 [|BB4=29..ucreereerenene 4109 23 .10
176-26.ccueeereennarans 4105 19 02 [|BB4=37 reereraenennnn 4109, 4700 23-42 .15
185-41M...vorerrrennne 4105 19 .15 [|368-12...cuueuvernne. 4109 23 .05
186-10uueeerereereennene 5804 80 .20 [|B68-29.uuicurerinnnnen. 4109 23 .05
200-40.u0ecuerrerenraes 4105 19 2.00 [|372-2L.ueerurerrerennen. 4109 23 .20
208=28.veeueereereneens 4105 19 .25 |[40B3=F7 eerrerererannen 4111 23 34.00
212-28.uricrirrerennn 4105 19 15 |406=37Auueereereennen. 4111 23 14.50
214-2%uuuueeeirerrenenn 4105 19 .10 [[410=37Auuueereneeee 4111 23 21.50
22140.ucueererereens 4105 19 .15 411737 4111 23 .50
22Bm3Buucererreereirans 4105 19 .10 [421-37 A 4111 23 .05
234-30uecueerreeraenans 4105 19 1.70 [[413-3%A vueereerennnne. 4111 23 1.00
235=30uureeerrreneneans 4105 19 1.70 1414737 ucuveerecneene 4111 23 1.30
237-301eueeuerrerrenenns 4105 19 .02 [|414=37Duverrererrenenn 4111 23 1.30
253-29A.ueererueane 4103, 4104 17 6.00 41437  urererreenann 4111 23 1.30
258=29C.ecureerrnnens 4103, 4104 17 6.00 [[414~37Heeeuerennnn 4111 23 1.30
PASGE1] ) N 4103, 4104 17 6.00 [[414-37KA...ccuvune.. 4111 23 1.30
253=29Fueuurereernenne. 4103, 4104 17 6.00 [[414~37MA.....ccveuene 4111 24 1.30
258-20F eurrreerearens 4103, 4104 17 6.00 [[414~39A ueerereerenne 4111 24 .30
253-29C0uueereerenrens 4103, 4104 18 6.40 [[415=37uuecreereererenne 4111 24 .30
261=38.ueeeeerrerrenean. 4103, 4104 18 1.50 [|416=-39uucciueeirerranne 4111 24 1.20
261=38A.uerrerrrenns 4103, 4104 18 1.50 [|417-29.uurueerrennenn. 4111 24 .30
261~38Buu.ccrereenennen 4103, 4104 18 1.50 |417=30ucereeccrerenans 5300 49 .35
261-38C.uurereereenees 4103, 4104 18 1.50 [[4192%9uucerecriennenn. 4111 24 1.20
261~38Dueerererennans 4103, 4104 18 1.50 [|419-29D.ucueereennnnes 4111 24 1.20
261=38F..uereeeeraanns 4103, 4104 18 1.50 [[419=29F uurerenennn 4111 24 1.20
275321 urrerreeerrrens 4103, 4104 18 .50 [|419-29H.cuereereenn. [4111 24 1.20
275=32C 0uecnrerrenns 4103, 4104 18 .50 [[419-29KAuuriurineane 4111 24 1.20
275-32D..cucuirrirenns 4103, 4104 18 50 [[419-29MAuueuerenieen. 4111 24 1.20
275=32E.c0urcerrernen 4103, 4104 18 50 [1421-30..uuuueereenreneen 4111 24 .25
275=32F..uuicricrrann. 4103, 4104 18 50 [422=3Cuuuiiirierirrene 4111 24 .10
275-32G........ P 4103, 4104 18 .50 [[423=39...uuervenrenen. 4111 24 .08
280=32.u0ceuericrrennans 4103, 4104 18 .15 43726 4111 24 .10
283=321ureeneeriereannn 4103, 4104 18 5,50 [[442-10uuireeerereevanne 4111 24 .05
284-32....coirierrennn. 4103, 4104 18 4,50 [442-37 urrerrrerrann 4111 A4 .10
289-32.u v 4103, 4104 18 14.50 [|443=37 .uvvrrereerenenn 4111 24 .10
293~36...cuuevrnen... |4103, 4104 18 35 (44437 ueurrrrenenne. 4111 24 .10
B01=29ueceerrenrnnnn. 4103, 4104 18 30 45137 verrerverrenenne 4111 24 .05
B04=15uereerreerarnnes 4111 24 05 [[453-11ccureereeereene 4111 24 .10
B04=15D.eeueereenrrene 4111 24 05 [[480=38..veecueneecnnen. 4111 24 1.25




NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov. Price Gov, Price

Part No. Group No. Page Each Part No. Group No. page Each
S T 4111 24 $ .25 || 711-36uucreeensereens 4106, 4107 21 $ .35
484-38.ueuruerrerreronns 4111 24 05 || 71141 ueeeeeeeeenne .| 4106, 4107 21 .15
S T 4106, 4107 19 2,00 || 713=87weccerreerrerens 4106, 4107 21 .10
G 4106, 4107 19 (B0 || 71341 4106, 4107 21 .10
504-30.uciinenrniine 4106, 4107 19 V10 || 71537 e 4106, 4107 21 .10
52425 cuerereeerenenns 5706 59 .05 [ 1002~40M.uecverenns 4401, 4402 30 10.00
s oG T 4108, 4107 19 .50 [ 1006=35uuuucreererenne 4401, 4402 20 2.50
s G PO 4106, 4107 19 40 1006=41 ereeerereeenes 4401, 4402 20 3.00
BAL~FT eaueieoooessennnns 4106, 4107 19 205 1 1007=35....00e0emeennns 4401, 4402 20 .70
S Y SRR 4106, 4107 19 12.50 |1007=41.ucuereererenee 4401, 4402 20 .90
4106, 4107 19 .15 [ 1035=40Mrereeerences 4401, 4402 20 6.00

.| 4106, 4107 19 .10 [ 1038=36uuceeeererens 4401, 4402 20 .25

.| 4106, 4107 19 .05 103932 uueereeeneee 4401, 4402| 17-30 .05

4106, 4107 19 6.50 [|1044~40M.eeresoseesnee 4401, 4402 20 2.00

4106, 4107 19 9.00 [1061~32Aucccererence 4401, 4402 20 .25

4106, 4107 19 9.00 [1064~32Ac0cccceeene 4401, 4402 21 .50

4106, 4107 19 .05 [1102~36Aucseceriurens 4108, 4301 21 3.60

4106, 4107 19 .05 [1107-36hucreeeececns 4108, 4301 21 2.25

4106, 4107 19 .05 110941 ueerereerenene 4108, 4301 21 .75

4106, 4107 19 L05 [ 1111~36.erereeerseneens 4108, 4301 21 .15

4106, 4107 19 .05 [1112-32uereeeeeemceene 4108, 4301 21 .35

4106, 4107 20 L05 [1115=32ueeccrsercrnees 4108, 4301 21 .25

4106, 4107 20 .10 [11118=30Acueencenen- 4108, 4301 21 .15

4106, 4107 20 1.50 [1121=21.cereeecuenvens 4108, 4301 21 .05

4106, 4107 20 4,50 [1121-3%ueerererenesee 4108, 4301 21 .05

4106, 4107 20 4,50 [1123-29 veren | 4700 43 .05

4106, 4107 20 4.50 [1123=-30ueeuceeseersenes 4108, 4301 21 .05

4106, 4107 20 4.50 [|1123-41crmersencerene 4108, 4301 21 .05

4106, 4107 20 1.70 [1133=41Muceceuerenns 4108, 4301 21 13.50

4106, 4107 20 .25 11152-11ueerecccncsnsne 4108, 4301 22 .25

4106, 4107 20 1.50 [|1153=11eereeeserencscs 4108, 4301 22 .10

4106, 4107 20 1.50 [1154=11uvereeememsnens 4108, 4301 22 .05

4106, 4107 20 02 {|1196-11mcceereuenenes 4108, 4301 22 .15

4106, 4107 20 230 [ 1197-16uueeeerneurnenes 4108, 4301 22 .10

4106, 4107 20 .02 |1226=40M.suecececnenes 4108, 4301 21 7.50

4106, 4107 <0 .40 |1226-41M. 4108, 4301 21 7.50

...| 4106, 4107 20 .40 |1231-33....... 4108, 4301 21 .60

4108, 4107 =0 VA0 (1123224 eueerennenes 4108, 4301 21 .15

4106, 4107 =20 A0 [ 1283-38Arereneerenns 4108, 4301 21. 1.00

4106, 4107 =<0 40 [11233-41Mueeceeerrnnes 4108, 4301 21 .80

4106, 4107 <0 .02 | 123424 urueuenerennee 4108, 4301 21 .10

4106, 4107 20 40 [ 1288737 uenreneeneenns 4108, 4301 21 .80

4106, 4107 20 .10 124324 uueceeeeeenenne 4108, 4301 21 .50

4106, 4107 21 .05 [|1244-24uuecreeereees 4108, 4201 21 .15

4106, 4107 21 01 124524 meeeeeenens 4108, 4201 21 .25

4106, 4107 20 B.40 [|1247-32uuceerreencnenes 4108, 4301 21 .10

4106, 4107 =20 5.00 [|1248~40Muurereeeeesi 4108, 4301 21 .30

4106, 4107 20 3.40 [1249-38D..cecererenene 4108, 4301 22 .20

4106, 4107 20 1.70 124941 ueererersenene 4108, 4301 22 .20

4106, 4107 20 2,00 [|1251-33uueerecccens 4108, 4301 22 .20

4106, 4107 20 1.25 125241 crereruerercens 4108, 4301 22 .25

4106, 4107 20 1.25 [|1252~41 Aserocossesonne 4108, 4301 22 .05

4106, 4107 20 .05 [|1254~40Mauuceerrenns 4108, 4301 22 .60

4106, 4107 21 .05 [1257=33...ccuerrarene 4108, 4301 22 .10

4106, 4107 21 .50 125833 .uccurrrererens 4108, 4301 22 1.00

4106, 4107 21 205 1261727 eeeeeerniinans 4108, 4201 22 .50

4108, 4107 21 1.00 [1262-27c0eeerrencereee 4108, 4301 22 .15

.................. 4106, 4107 21 .90 126324 seeseereerenene |4108, 4301 22 .10
.................. 4106, 4107 21 4108, 4301 22 .10
.................. 4106, 4107 21 4108, 4301 22 1.25
.................. 4106, 4107 21 4108, 4301 22 1.25
.................. 4106, 4107 21 4108, 4301 22 6,00
.................. 4106, 4107 21 4108, 4301 22 3.50
.................. 4106, 4107 21 .20 [1268-29.cuerereeenene [4108, 4301 22 .35
.................. 4106, 4107 21 .10 [1269-28uurusireeeeenens 4108, 4301 22 .05
.................. 4106, 4107 21 .10 [1269~39.....coerurennne | 4108, 4301 22 .15
.................. 4106, 4107 21 L15 [1271~33uumerereanees 4108, 4301 22 .75

71



NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov, Price Gov. . Price

part No. Group No. page Each part No.. Group NO- Page Each
12723300 ureesivennns | 4108, 4301 22 $ .40 4800 33 $ .05
1273-33heneeeeenne 4108, 4301 22 1.25 4600 33 .20
1275=33 e crrireranne 4108, 4301 22 .30 4600 23-36 .50
1285-33... .| 4304 22-30 .05 4606 33-36 .02
1292-27... .|4108, 4201 22 1.00 4600 33 .10
129327 ueeereeeranne 4108, 4301 22 .20 4606 37 .05
129626 ueccreennnnns 4108, 4301 22 .05 4600 33 .05
1297-26uuucueiienennn. 4108, 4301 22 .02 4600 33 .05
1401-42M...cunnnnen. 4301 27 9.50 4600 33 1.20
1406=41M....ccveene 4301 27 1.50 14800, 5404 3352 .20
140941 Mouuereeunnnnee 4301 28 4600 33 .60
1411-41M...ueeenee. 4301 28 . 14600 33 .20
1413-41Muereieeeene 4301 28 . |4600 33 .20
141442 i 4301 28 4600 33 .05
1415~41M....cveuee. 4301 28 .35 ||1633-36uuueeerrrennns 4600 33 .02
1415-42Meeereennenn. 4301 28 A5 [11634-36.ccuuriinnrennen 4600, 5404 33-52 .20
1416-42uucceereennnn. 4301 28 .15 |1636-32ueuiecrenenen 4600 33 10.00
1417=41Moueeeereene 4301 28 .05 ||1639=18.ucccureerenens 4600 33 .05
141742 e 4301 28 01 {{1641-30Auueuunenneen. 4600 33 .10
1421=41Mu.eeneee. 4301 28 .35 1641-33B.ueuireeein. 4600 33 .20
142142 ueeicrererenn. 43201 28 .15 |11642-29.niiinnnenn. 4600 33 .10
142242 4301 28 .01 ||1642-30uuceceeennes 4600 33 .05
1423-41M ceeeeneenne 4301 28 .15 [1643-28......uveuee 48600 33 .05
142342 uuueveneenn |4301 28 .10 [[1643-30...cceeeeenen. 4600 33 .05
1425-41Muuueenrnn, 4301 28 B0 [|1644=18.uuiiieenranns 4600 - 33 1.10
1425-42M.....ccevvene 4301 28 .60 ||11644=30.ueueeeenrnns 4600 - 33 1.10
1425-42MA. ..o 4301 28 .35 |[1646-3Bl.uierererrenns 4600 33 .20
1426=42urecceverrnanne 4301 28 .10 ||1647-29A.uu.u........ 4600 33 .05
142741 Muue e 4301 28 .60 [|1647=3LAureeerrannne 4600 33-35-36 .02
1429-4]1M......ceu.e.n. 4301 28 .05 [1647=31B...ccrerenen. 4600 33 .05
1429=42M....cecrene 4301 28 .05 [1647=31Cuueererurennen 4600 33 .05
143041 Mueereennnene 4301 28 1.00 |1647=31Duucueecienine 4600 33 .05
143241 uviieeerneens 4301 28 4600 33 .05
1432-4]1M.....v.euu..n. 4301 28 4600 33 - 1.00
1435-41M....c..u....ne 4301 28 .. |4109 23 .05
1501=30usueecrreennenne 4600 31 .|4108, 4107 20 .05
1504-32uuueieeirnnnnns 4600 31 4800 33 .50
1505321 uuerrecnnnens 4600 21 4800 33 1.00
1506m32..uueecreenreens 4600 31 4800 33 .10
1507=B2uuueeererrrene 4600 31 4600 31-33 .10
1508=32..cccerererenns 48600 21 4600 33 .10
1511=30uuueiererearnns 4600 31 4600 34-37 .05
1512-18uuuiicrerennens 4600 31 . 4600 34-37 .05
1520=24 weuriierreennns 4600 31-36 02 1667324 cceerennen. 4600 34 .05
152039, .cerrieernenes 4606 26 .02 ||11669=32Auuuecuneenne 4600 34 .75
1523-26.uueieveennenne 4606 36 .02 1167126 ireenreenns [4600 34 .25
1523=321uieiieiinnnens 4600 21 .05 167426 uucureeerennn. 4600 34 .05
152730 cuuccrenrenne 4600 31 .05 [ 16874=32uuceureeerenanne 4600 34 .05
1528=30uuccisreeenneen. 4600 31 .75 | 1893-30ueeurecerernene. |A606 36 .20
1529=30uuceerrerenenns 4600 31 .05 [1693-22.... 4606 36 .20
1540737 uuceceiureenennn 4600 31 4,00 |l1696-32.... 4600 34 .50
1540=37A..rererenene. 4800 31 2.50 ||1697=30.euueireerrenens 4600 34 .05
1541-37 ceuecrernnns 4600 31 .05 [1722-Z0N..ueeceeenee.. 4600 34 8.75
1542-36.uccuricerennnn 4600 31 .25 |1723-29.uuuneeennnen. 4600 34 .20
1546=37 uecceeecrenens 4600 31 2.40  [1723=30uueecrveereens 5705 58 .20
1547=36ucceieerreenne 4600 31 1.00 [|1724-2Sueueervrieeene 4600 34 .10
1548=36.uuecuierreanns 4600 22 .05 [[1725=30.0ireererveennns 4600 34 .05
1566=37uuuerreierveenne 4600 32 2,00 {{1728=30uecuvererrvennne 4600 34 .35
1567=36N.....00ccuenn 4800 32 40 [1741=36....eneenreene 4606 36 .15
1568=36.u.cccrrrinnens 4600 33 30 |[1741-41Meeeenreennee 4606 36 1.00
1568=36Mu0umerennee. 4600 33 .50 [1741~41MA.u.ee.eeee. 4606 26 1.00
156930 Auucerrereenen 4600 33 1.00  {|2001~2%.euurierrenns 4903, 5706 46 4.00
1570=30cuecrreeneenne 4600 33 - .05 [[2003=15uuceruerecnnnnne 4903, 57086 46 5.90
1574=30uceureeeennns .14600 23 .05 |2007=15.uc rrreenenne 4903, 5706 46 .15
1596=30uuceuriervenne 4606 33-36 40 12007229 ccuireenenns 4903, 5706 46 .15
1597=30..u0eeeeenrenne 4606 33-36 .25 |2008-12uccciureiennenn 4903, 5706 46 .05
1598=27 eeieeeiennen 4600 33 .02  [|2008-2%.u..ccuvreenn. 4903, 5706 46 .05

72




NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov, Price Gov. Price
Part No. Group No. Page Each part No. Group No. Page Each
2011-15uecemreen.nn | 4903, 5706 46 $ .15 [12249-41.ivieennns 4700 42 $ .50
20112 sueeeeeenenae 4903, 5706 46 14 225033 . 14700 42 .08
2013=15ueieerccransnnns 49503, 5706 47 30 12251mB30iineniiienans 4700 42 .05
2015-151mcvererennns 4903, 5706 47 AD | 2251=36uuneeeerieecens 4700 42 .05
201529 eurrierreenne 4903, 5708 47 .40 12251-36A.............. 4700 42 .10
2031-29A..0eeeeenenne 4903 47 1.50 [|2251=36B......co....... L4700 42 .20
20312981 cereerene 4903 47 1.50 ||2253-33................ | 4700 42 .10
203533 uuerreerroones 4903 47 1.80 | 2253-33A ... | 4700 42 .10
203541 uueeerreereenne 4903 47 2.00 | 2253-338 4700 42 .10
2039=40Muevrireenne 4200, 4903 27-47 7.00 |1 2258=40...ceeruerneene 4700 42 20.0C
203941 Auerereennnans 4200, 4903 27-47 8.00 |12258~41.....cc0euvenee .|4700 42 20.00
2043350 cereerennne 4903 47 3.00 12260=39....cccoueue... 4700 42 8.00
2050=12uueerneerrrenn 4903 47 .10 112260-41..uueueeeunneee .|4700 42 8.00
2076=26Au.uuecorueens 4707 45 3.00 [12262-33..ueeeruereens L4700 42 .10
207629 0w serererarens 4707 45 2.00 |12262-3%uccecrcrrennne 4700 42 .10
207641 eeuuerereonenen 4707 45 2.00 (1226241 urreeerennnnn 4700 42 .10
207641 Aeenereeerans 4707 45 3.00 |12270=38..ccuuereerene 4700 42 .40
2078726 ueercreearnenne 4707 45 .10 12270047 e 4700 42 .40
2084-28.uueeeeereeaeann 4707 46 235 [12271=38eereerereeennns 4700 42 .05
208441 ueeeeereeenene 4707 46 235 12271l eereennas 4700 42 .05
2086=33uucerrvreererens 4707 46 20 {1 2272-3Buiicveernens 4700 42 4.50
2086=41..eueerencennces 4707 46 220 122724 eeeeereaeiinns 4700 42 4 .50
20911 6uueeeeererarnns 4707 46 1.75 ||2278m26.uccuerreenens 4700 42 .05
2092=17ererurrerennne 4707 46 <15 1227926 uueuierennnens 4200, 4700 | 26-42-47 .05
209317 eerevererreoeeen 4707 46 .15 12289-17. v 4103, 4104 18 .05
2095=16.ccerreerarne 4707 46 75 (122891 7Deeenreeerone 4103, 4104 18 .05
209617 ereeeeeraenns 4707 46 20 11228917 .eerreeerens 4103, 4104 18 .05
209817 eeeerernens 4707 46 20 |1 2289-17Hoeouveoreeenns 4103, 4104 18 .05
20992 v eereeeranne 4707 46 20 | 2289-17KAuwereeruennen 14103, 4104 18 .05
2100~16uueeererennnens 4707 46 .10 1228901 "MA . uuenee |[4103, 4104 18 .05
2101-31. i 4707 46 .10 1 2289m25.uuuiiierereenes 5300 48-49 .06
2102=30uecereeeerene 4707 46 .03 |l 2289-26........... veee | 4200, 4700 27-43 .05
2165-32uueeeererrirenns 4707 45 1.50 |fo2g9-30................ 4700 42-44 .05
2166-26uuueererrareen 4700, 4707 41-45 :10 11229033 4700 43 1.50
2168=26ueeereennnnens | 2707 45 05 112291 -33....vennne 4700 43 .20
217226 uueeeereererenns 4707 45 10 1220233 4700 43 .20
217326 ueeererrreens 4707 45 05 112298-36.ureerenens 4700 43 .30
21734 ueererererneenns 14707 45 <05 1229336/ uueerenene 4700 43 .30
2202~40Mauueveeruenen 4700 41 90.00 ||2293-41......c.ocou.e. 4700 43 .30
2202-41Duueeeererorns 4700 41 90.00 | 2294=3G.ccrvererreens 4700 43 3.50
2204=37Nueuereenrreene 4700 41 2.00 [12294-39AB.....c..e... 4700 43 .15
2205=3Lueererreearrons 4700 41 .25 || 2294-39AC.......... 4700 43 .15
2206=37ueeieererrernns 4700 41 -25 || 2294-39AD.....ceneen. 4700 43 .15
2208=40Nuuueveevvenns 4700 41 2.25 ||2294~39AF............ 4700 43 .15
2210=36N.eueeereenne 4700 41 .10 12294-30AF............ 4700 43 .15
2212~B8uuueervrrreeres 4700 41 :35  |12294-39C .uuerineeens 4700 43 .75
221241 Aeeerrverrenne 4700 41 70 11 22944 uereerreeenes 4700 43 3.50
2214-36....... R 4700 41 .30 |12294~41AB..ueeeunene 4700 43 .10
221541 eeereerenerrenes 4700 41 210 1 2294-41AC..uueeiennen 4700 43 .10
2225=36uueecorrsiosens 4700 41 .15 | 2294-41AD............ 4700 43 .10
0241 =38 eeeeeeenenons 4700 41 1.25 || 2294-41AE............ 4700 43 .10
04Tl oo, 4700 41 1.25 {{2294-41AF............ 4700 43 .10
2242-38A...ureeeerune 4700 41 .10 || 2294-41 AG............ |4700 43 .10
224240 uureereeen, 4700 41 1.00 ||2294-41AH............ 4700 43 .10
DBAT A0 2700 a1 5.50 [|2294-41AT ereeeeenn.. 4700 43 70
O24B AT e 4700 41 5.50 || 2294=41B.ccciccrcnees 4700 43 .10
DOALAZS oo 4700 a1 1.00 2294 ~41Cirieniecncens 4700 43 .75
DBAL_ZRA. 4700 a1 05 | 2295-39.uiciienenee 4700 43 350
22444 eerreeverrnns 4700 41 1.00 [ 2295-4l...ccrcenrcnnen 4700 43 2.50
224536 eeunerernns 4700 42 ,05 || 2296-33A...uccvveenen. 4700 43 .40
224538t 4700 42 1.40 [ R297-3%A. . ccien 4700 43 .50
22454 errerrrerrennn 4700 42 1.40 ||8R97=39B.ccrcucrene 4700 43 .50
224 6"53 ............... 4!’700 42 . 60 2297—41 ................ 4700 45 ., 50
o432 2700 42 ‘60 [|2297-41A e, 4700 43 50
""""""""" 2208=36.ueeeeeerennns |4700 43 :
22474 oo, 4700 42 .60 3,00
224836, eereerene. 4700 42 .75 || 2R98-3%A.....cuue. 4700 43 Z.00
224830 ..rerenenn 4700 42 05 || 22984l 4700 43 2,00
2249=36eneerireeanreee 4700 42 .50 :

73



R T

NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov. Price Gov, Price

Part No. Group No. Page Each Part No. Group No. Page Each
2298-41B....cccvrene 4700 43 $ 3.00 [2461~41Aueruernnnnnn 4200 26 $ 0.10
229933 Aueriiorancsoos 4700 43 (15 1246141 Buuunnrirnnnas 4200 26 .05
229930 .uueuorncsnnane 4700 43 .60 2461~41D.ccerrrennenne 4200 26 .75
229941 uieiireenneeen 4700 43 .60 4200 26 .10
2300=331ecenerecescsras 4700 43 2.50 4200 26 .10
2300-41..ccueennnncnns 4700 43 2.50 ... 14200 26 .05
2303=3310uus00nsscenns 4700 43 8.00 . 14200 26 .10
2303=4)eeeeereacencnnes 4700 43 8.00 4200 26 .10
2305=33.ueruraeensians 4700 43 20 [|2472-41 A uueeevennnnn 4200 27 6,00
2305=3% 0ueresecssaonos 4700 43 210 ||2472~41Bucuueceriinens 4200 27 01
2306=320uusnerrnsnoeees 4200, 4700 27-43 05 1247341 Auueurerenee. 4200 27 .30
2306=32D.0eruonnenrnns 4700 43 .05 |2475-4T Auuenrieeenen 4200 27 .35
2306=32F uererreeennne 4700 43 205 247740 Auevenrenoonns 4200 27 .20
2306=32H.cc0rens0e0eee 4700 43 .05 12478=41 Acerenrorenenns 4200 27 .15
2306=32KAueercnnnonns 4700 43 .05 1247941 A uuuueeen. 4200 27 1.25
2306-42MA.ceerseenes 4700 44 .05 || 248141 Auerenerenneens 4200 27 1.20
2308=33uuueeeernncences 4700 44 .25 ||2481=41C.ciirrerenaenn 4200 27 1.20
2312~26.uuiceeeneaceans 4700 a4 A0 |1 2484m29. e erernennens 4200 27 1.40
2314=39u.ucerecncnnees 4700 45 .60 (| 248441 Aueveneenenn 4200 27 2.25
2314-41 4700 45 .60 || 2485=12uuuueerrennnonns 4200 27 .01
2318-26 4700 45 «10 ||2485=40aureerreeeennee 4200 27 .01
2326-26 .| 4304 29 .15 [[2485-4]....cciveennnnne 4200 27 .01
2326-35 .[4700 45 .25 || 2485-41A....cueuuveee 4200 27 01
2326~38 4304 24-29 .15 || 248741 A .ccuvenneenn 4200 27 1.00
2326-41 4700 45 .25 [|248841..cceiiennnnens 4200 27 .30
2328-27 4700 45 .20 || 2505~41A...ciurrenenen 4200 27 .50
2345=32Au00ecucncacons 4700 45 .20 || 2511=30.u.ueereennonnes 4200 27 .10
2345-32Bucerscocernes 4700 45 15 2511 ~41...ucereeroncncs 4200 27 .10
2B45=33eeueaerversenen 4700 45 3.50 ||2512~4]....cc0nmmmmones 4200, 4700 26-43 .60
2345-36.u.uiereoaceenns 4200 26-45 «35 || 251241 Aueiereeraronee 4200 ‘ 27 .05
2345-41...... enerrenns 4700 45 4,00 || 251333, cereeerorsoeee 4200, 4700 26-43 7.00
2345-41Buueerecnsonns 4700 45 .15 [|2513~41....cc000000m000 4200, 4700 26-43 7.00
2BLE=32.errinraeecnones 4700 45 .05 || 2514-33...cc00ueevonens 4200 26 40
2346=33uuureeracnnases 4700 A5 15 || 2514~4]...ciicenenocene 4200 26 .40
2B46-33Auueernrennes 4700 45 .15 | 2515=41l.uueerereaconne 4200 26 .50
2346=33B.ucerrcnneonns 4700 45 .10 || 2515~41A...ccuneeen... 4200 26 .05
2346=LTeeueeeerronnene 4700 45 .05 | 2516-26Aucureeeerece 4700 42 .50
2367=4]euierconsecoass 4700 43 .50 || 2516~26B...ccrrereenee 4700 42 .05
240241 cuuueeennnarnnn 4200 24 22,00 | 2516-26C.... .14700 42 .05
2409-38B...ccconencaes 4200 24 2.50 ||2516~26D.... eee | 4700 42 .05
2409-38CNucccrsnnrens 4200 25 .60 [|2516-26E.00eeecenscecn 4700 42 .05
2410-36Au0cecuneriens 4200 25 .30 || 2516=26F .cceercrarcene 4700 42 .05
241140 u.eeeenoreoens 4200 25 .10 12516~26G.cccumanncoces 4700 42 .05
2412~36Nueneeeccenes 4200 25 .20 || 2516=26H.u0eecereoens 4700 42 .05
241338 uurercorssocees 4200 25 1571251 6=26T Arareeeoneens 4700 42 .05
2416-36....ccevunenrcns 4200 25 .25 [[2516=26K Avuesercecens 4700 42 .05
241738 uuueeerennnns 4200 25 .20 | 2516-26LA..... ..|4700 42 .05
241 7=36Buueuererconsos 4200 25 .20 |2516~26MA. . 14700 42 .05
2419-36.ucerieorscncons 4200 25 .15 ||2516=41 A ccennnenseos 4700 42 .75
2419-36A.. .1 4200 25 .20 |2516=41B...uccesoesoes 4700 42 .10
241 9-36B..0ucesrcocses 4200 25 .05 |2516-41C...cccc000000 4700 42 .10
2422=36uurennereracnes 4200 25 025 [[2516=41D.cueemronoons 4700 42 .10
2423-30.uuennenen .| 5200 47 .05 || 2516~4]1E.ccuuricreenee 4700 42 .10
2424=3Brrerreennienen. | £200 25 25 [[2516=41F uueerireeanen 4700 42 .10
242441 ....covurnnnnnes | 4200 25 2,00 [[2516=41G.ereeereroooen 4700 42 .10
242541 urrrneennnnen| £200 25 005 [|2516=41H..cuvuveennnen 4700 42 .10
242641 vererreranranone 4200 25 1.75 [|2516~41JAereeeueoonn 4700 42 .10
2427 =40 ueeeecenneenes 4200 25 2030 ||2518mB30iirencerrnrane 4200 26 2.00
2431 =41 .uiiieiranens 4200 26 .10 [[2518=41.ciircuvennenne 4200, 4700 26-43 2,00
24324 eueeiienanaes 4200 26 .05 [ 2520m33.ccereranenneons 4200 27 .25
2432~41A. ....| 4200 26 .05 [[2520=41.cieeucernnncen . 14200, 4700 27-43 .15
24 36-286... ...| 4200 26 .50 |2520~41 Auenrereronnnne 4200, 4700 27-43 .20
2446-33..c.00eiinonennes 4200 26 230 1252133 cerrnresnnnes 4200 27 .35
244647 vuueerernnnaens 4200 26 1.50 [|2521~41....ceirveennens 4200, 4700 27-43 .35
2A48=36.ueureirennnnnon 4200 26 1.00 [|2522=33.uuurereceeeccns 4200 27 1.00
2458=38.uuieniinnenines 4200 26 .05 [|2522~41 . cuuceiereenenns 4200, 4700 27=-43 1.00
2450—41 A.ueeerearennns 4200 26 .10 [|2524-36.uuuuieeneeasses 4200, 4700 27-43 .60
24681 =36B.cccercersenns 4200 26 10 [[2528=33..cieeerenrennes 4200 27 6.00
24614 eeeerernenines 4200 26 .10 [[2530=330eceeecerarences 4200 27 .10

74



NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov. Price N Gov. Price

Part No. Qroup No. | - F2ge Each part No. Group NO. Page Each
2881=33.uuerrereeconns 4200 27 $ 0.25 ||2813=-40Mrenrenennns 5506 54 $ 0.10
2533286 aeeverisosornes 4200 27 .35 || 2818=41Me.evererecnnn 5506 54 6.00
253420 e vermnnnnn, 4200 27 .35 5506 55 .20
25353 eeeesereerncons 4200 27 .50 5506 55 .20
258633 0ccnsensaonss 4200 27 .75 5506 55 . .20
2587 =33Bu0eeeressresees 4200 27 1.25 85506, 5701 54,56 .10
2838=33...cc000000000es 4200 27 .25 5508 54 .20
2539=33.useceecceenses 4200 27 .25 5705 56 1.00
2540m33.ereececsnionens 4200 27 .01 5705 56 1.00
2543-31 i ivniinenn] 4200 27 1.25 5705 56 .10
2BLA=3BA . eneneennenne 4200 27 5.50 5705 56 .25
2847=34.,. o] 4200 27 250 || 2932-38...ce0eevrennes 5705 56 .10
2548-40... ..| 4200 27 «30 || 2834=39N.....ccc0reene 5705 56 1.580
254934 ..cccunvnonenon 4200 27 «10 || 2936=~38N..cuererereees 57085 56 1.80
2550=34....cecennveenes 4200 27 1.00 || 2938~40.0cccruerreneens 5705 56 1.60
2551 =2 cuerererceonsens 4200 27 205 | 294040 0ccreernnrennse 5705 56 .30
255229, 0.ceerconmevnce 4200 27 .05 | 2941-14...uuueuuenen.e. 5705 56 .01
2602=40M...ceumevenene 5406 52 38,00 || 2944~40...ccerereeonens 5705 56 .25
2605=40M.....co0neeene 5408 52 19,00 || 2944 ~40A..c.eeeune.. 5705 57 .25
ceee| D406 52 17.00 | 294514 ...eeenivenens 5705 57 .02
.| 5406 52 8.00 || 2949=35aueneerieeenes 5705 57 .25
5406 52 6.00 || 2950=35uuerurenerranen 5705 57 .30
5406 82 A0 || 2951 ~24...c.veennenene 5705 57 .25
54086 52 B0 || 2951 =35.uccuciceccnncen 5705 57 .25
54086 52 .20 [ 2952=35ereracasscrcens 5705 57 .05
54086 53 .20 || 2954=14..cueevucevecnen 57085 57 .10
5406 53 .80 || 29568=30...c0000u0cn00e 5705 57 1.50
5406 53 .50 || 2958=35...c000000muenne 5705 57 .50
5406 53 .05 | 2958=35A.c.c0reurenens 5705 57 .15
5406 53 210 || 2960=36.aierecerirenees 5705 57 +35
5300 49 L0 || 2964=35....cc000ne0eee.| D705 58 .15
54086 53 «30 || B0OB1=36AN.eccrreene 5705 58 3.50
5406 53 1.80 || 3051=41N...cceeerenren 5705 58 3,50
5406 53 230 || BOB0=38..ceveessoeoeene 5705 58 .20
54086 53 «B0 | BOBT7=B6A.cececerrenne 5705 58 .20
54086 53 0 B0 | BDB7=42ueeercroerconnne 5705 58 .20
2641-30.euueueeencocnnel 5406, 5806| B3=54=62 .10 || 3LO01=26...ceuerenenenne 5804 60 .25
264240 uuerenieacerons 54:@6 . 53 05 || BLOB=29...00runececnne 5804 80 .25
264430 eurenrosencnse 4700, 5406 45,53 .10 || B103=41....ccveeerrennee 5804 60 .25
2645=30A..ccceencrene 5406 83 220 || BLO5=30Nuerserernenee.| 5804 60 4,50
2752730 eneseseassnes 5406 53 1.00 || B105=41N.cceeecnnecess 5804 60 4,50
2753~40.. .| 54086 53 225 || BLIO=37 . ceerrenencenes 5804 80 .60
2754-40.. .| 5406 53 1.25 || 3111-12 5804 60 .10
2756=30. cucuccnrnocenn 5406 53 .60 || 3111~29 5804 60 .10
2759=36Nu0eecssceencen 5406 54 B0 || 3112~29 5804 60 .10
2759=40Nuueeeesconsen 5406 54 250 || B113=2%ecccecernecenns 5804 80 .20
2778=40Neueuuenrensees 5406 54 3.00 || 311520 cicrucererencen 5804 80 1.50
2778=36Neeurcuescnsses 5406 Y 75 || 31172 eeueercenconnen 5804 60 .25
277940 e eeieoerencnn 54086 54 1.50 || 311829 reeercennens 5804 60 .05
2781 =37 eererrecosseces 5406 54 W30 || BL19=13.eceiecncnconenn 5804 80 .10
2782=300eesveecsconsss 5406 54 .05 || 3121-20..... .| 5804 60 4,00
2783=30..c000ns0eones 5406 54 .05 || 3122~41M... .| 5804 60 4,00
2784m30 cerenenarecsens 4 5406 54 .10 || 3122-~42M.. 5804 60 4,00
2785230 0ceersccnssnoss 54086 54 w10 || 3123=30ecrcacesencnccs 5804 60 4,00
2787 =20 ceereesscnsasens 5406 54 210 || 3128=20.ucererecncncens 5804 60 1.00
2788=30cceceiaconceend 5406 54 L05 || 3128-31.... .| 5804 80 .30
279030 uuerueernrnens 4 5406 54 15 B129=31.ccicenoncnnenn 5804 680 .25
2791 =30 erererconcasons 5406 54 15 || B133=30..ceueuncnreonss 5804 60 .10
2792540 cerserrnrocanced 54086 54 30| B1B35=30ececenenorcecn 5804 60 .15
2802=37N.eeurrrennnnsd 5806 54 50,00 || BL37=30 veuccucecanscces 5804 80 .90
2802=41N.cereecnencnd 5506 54 50,00 || 3137=41M.eeceennnnnen 5804 80 .90
2806=40A.....c0nneened BE08 54 L1511 3138=31eciuienirninennn 5804 80 .25
2806=40M.eeeecrasooced 5506 54 50| BLA1=2S.uuevveeenennnn 5804 80 .30
2807=30.uc0cecenceoenns 4301, 5506 28,54 V10| BlA3=25.eciniencennnes 5804 60 .20
2810=40M.eererconesced 55086 54 - 6,50 || B144-25.0cuiireinineene 5804 80 .10
2811=40M.vunnnneen. 5506 54 .20 || 3147-29A.............. 5804 60 .20
2811~40MA.ercsensessd 5506 54 20 || B181=40Meeruceracnenes 5804 51 9.00
281141 M uurrerennnd 5506 54 .20 | 3182-25....cuneen... 5804 61 .30
2812=40M.cernrresnnaed 58506 54 RG{OR RCHRS T2 N 5804 81 .20




NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

- Gov. Price GoVv. Price

Part No. Group No. page Each Part No. Group No. Page Each
Z189mB4ueeereearrerans 5804 61 $  0.10 || 3623=41M.u.eerreeeenns 4304 29 $ 1.00
Z205=B4uuuurereerananes 5804 62 W10 | 362438 iiiiiiernrees 4304 29 .50
Z209=3L icrirreeanans 5804 82 .05 | 3524~41Maueereeerrene 4304 29 .50
3302-37AN.. .| 5404 51 20,00 || BE27=B2uureercnrenaens 4304 30 .20
5404 51 20.00 || 3627-39 ...| 4304 30 .15
5404 51 10,00 || B629=32u0cceusrersenne 4304 30 .25
5404 51 10,00 || B833=32u.ccervrerersns 4304 30 .05
5404 52 220 || B63B3~40u0sieeerrnenns 4304 20 1.00
5404 52 2,00 || 3634~40..ucceceemuenens 4304 30 .05
5404 52 .35 || BEBE=40..0eerereaenes 4304 30 .05
5404 52 L05 || B836-40uuiiecrreneecnns 4304 30 .20
5404 52 210 || BEB7~40Nueeereereranns 4304 30 .25
5404 52 L 05 || BBB8~40 uu.eeveveronencs 4304 3Q .05
5404 52 .03 || B3940 aeeeerreenenne 4304 30 .50
5404 52 L15 | 3640~40.u.eeeeencennee 4304 30 .20
5404 52 .25 || 3702-40M.uuereeernnnn 5701 55 5,50
5404 52 15 || 3702-42Muuueneieenenes 5701 55 5.50
5404 52 .05 | 3710=40M.cceveenennnes 5701 55 9.50
5404 52 .85 || B3710=41Muuueeeerenneen 5701 55 9.50
5404 52 .75 || 3710~42Muueeeeicennens 5701 55 9,50
5404 52 205 || B712-40M.eeureeeerece 5701 55 3.30
5404 52 005 || B712=41Muueeereevones 5701 55 3.30
5404 52 A5 || Z712-42Muueierrenenne 5701 55 3.30
5404 52 +10 | 3726-40Mueereverenne. 5701 55 .70
5404 52 225 || B727=40M.veereerennnee 5701 55 .70
5404 52 025 || B7B0=36uureerceenseene 5701 .55 .30
5404 52 .10 || 373234 uneieveennnens 5701 55 .10
5806 62 3,90 || 372234 Auuneeerenanne 5701 55 .10
5806 62 3,90 || B736-35u0ccrcervrerees 5701 55 .50
5806 62 1,40 || 37364 erueereiecsnnne 5701 55 .50
5806 62 1,40 || B737=3BBauerseneeeesens 5701 55 .30
58086 62 210 || B739=B4enuiiirnieeann 5701 55 .30
5806 62 205 | B741 B4 euereiriernnnn 5701 55 .30
4 5806 82 210 || 3743230 eereneinns 5701 55 .05
BABT=B5Nueurreneerenes 5806 62 B0 | B746=2ueeeeereirerene 5701 55 .20
BABTAIN.eeeeernevnen 5806 62 250 || B746-36A0uueereinnens 5701, 5706 55-59 .30
BATB=35.0eireeeirannns 58086 - 63 205 || 374826 uuuereerercanee 5701, 5800 55-60 .10
3501 =40BMuenrevennnns 4304 29 13,50 || 374920 u0rrerrneecnes 5701 56 .05
BED2~37ENuuecrreennns 4304 29 <50 || B750=40Musueeeeerrnnne 5701 56 .25
3502-40BMueererannnee 4304 29 13,50 || 37504 0MA...eecernns. 5701 56 .25
B504-38C.0ccerreerens 4304 29 205 | 375134 veeurreerennenn 5701 56 .50
B505=3vuurieereennnne 4304 29 225 [ B751mB% ureeienrenane 5701 56 .75
BEO5=37Aveereerenenes 4304 29 230 I B751~41Muuerreereneens 5701 56 .75
B507=B6Nuserverserenne 4304 29 .50 | 3752=30 uuueererecnnnes 5701 56 .05
3507 =37 Neweereverensns 4304 29 70 [ B75726ueeereeierennns 5701 56 .50
BEOG=36..eveerereraenns 4304 29 .10 [ B801=32Nueeesueoerons 5706 58 3.00
B509—~B6h.eerrrerannns 4304 29 .15 | 3804~32N.uuurereraannn 5706 58 1.00
B529=37s0eerereraeenens 4304, 5506 29-54 .10 [|3804~41......cccouu..n| D706 58 1.00
B531=40M.eeereererene 4304 29 .60 |3805=30Auueereicenans 5706, 5806 58-62 .05
3532=18...urreereennn 4304 29 .05 [|3805=30Buueeeereearens 5706 58 .05
B532~18S.cuuvenenennee 4304 29 L 05 || B805=32D.ueeeereeennns 5706 58 .05
3533-18.ureriennnen 43204 29 .02 [[3805=32N.uuereeeeevens 5706 58 1.00
BEBA=BLrvireereerenne 4304 29 .02 [ B805=3%ueuemrerrcnnes 5706 58 .15
B56B=12.c00rermrrennnns 4200 26 .05 | BB06—4TLuueerieerenen 5706 58 .15
B571mB7A e | 4304 29 1.00 [[B807=26.uuuuueeerenneen 5706 58 .08
B571-38Dueccceenneenns 4304 29 1,40 [ B811-29Nuereererrnnnne 5706 58 .25
B572-36A 0eeeneerianns 4204 29 40 1381229 iieiieirnans 5708 58 .10
B572=36B....unirernnns 4304 29 40 B813=2uiieiiicniin 5706 59 .10
BE572=36C eseersrnnees 4304 24-29 .05 [3814-29... cereereene 5706 59 .05
BE72~B7 Aceereeirenan 4304 29 1.20 [3815-29. . uureerenenen 57086 59 .02
3577155 creeeeennns 4304 29 .25 [3818=-36N.eiuereerenns 5706 59 1.00
BB0T7=~A0Avereererernne 4304 29 1.00 [3828=36. 0 cueeeeannen 5706 59 .10
3607 =41 Meeurrrreennn. | 4304 29 1.00 [B3901~30Nueeeermrraece 5300 49 17.50
B612=30umicrrrrerenns 4304 29 .10 [1B906-~30Newemereeenen 5300 49 9.00
3613~Eveererirannnn. 4304 20 .05 [13908-30N..... .15300 49 5,00
B614~3G. . eerrenennes 4304 30 .25 13910=30uecceuereennns 5300 49 .30
BE15-15ueicierireneens 4304 29 10 1B3910m37 rerrraeenans 5300 49 .10
BE23~3T0uerreiaireaen 4204 29 1.00 1392130 1eccurereeeranne 5300 49 1.80
| B92BmB0 euerereeeanrnen 5200 49 .80

76




NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov. Price Gov. Price
Part No. Group No. page Each Part No. Group NoO. Page Each
B925=30 cererurooornsaas 5300 49 $ 0,05 {[4114-4]...ccuveeerreeee 5200 47 1.30
392630 c000cassoasons 5300 43 .05 [[4116=30..ccieueseeneens 5300 50 .35
292930 ceeecorsesconss 5300 49 15 | 411730 sscnsseerens 5300 50 .90
3932=30.ueeenecennncns 5300 49 .10 114118-29 85300 50 .10
39B5=30 eeeeosrssosoeses 5300 49 .60 ||4118-35 5200, 5300 47=50 .40
3940-35N 5300 49 2.25 ||4119-29 5300 50 .10
3941 =30 Noeueeneraaeese 5300 49 2.25 ||4119-35 5200, 52300 47-50 .25
3943=30N.ecssocsronses 5300 49 .04 114120-29 8300 50 .10
B943-36N.0eevscasoces 5300 49 .07 |4121-29 5300 50 .10
B3945-~30Neserresssscnns 5300 49 .04 14122-30 5300 50 .10
3947=16N.ereuriuneeans 5300 49 .02 ||14123-31 5300 50 .25
3947=29 N eeerscnneesns 5300 49 04 41243 ceeicoronisnons 5300 50 .80
3951 =36Nuaucucmoonces 5300 48 17.00 ||4124=38A0eecesesenos 5300 50 .15
B3958=36Nuccacecensesee 5300 48 11.00 ||4125-28Accceucrenennee 5200, 5300 47=50 .10
3960=36Ncaceercoocseons 5300 48 7.00 {|4130~40....coieecuuenen 5300 50 1.50
B9B63=35..urenrensconces 5300 48 4131 ~28.... 5300 50 .35
B9B5~385.ucueenneencnens 5300 48 5300 51 .25
B3966=301eruucrarocsencn 5300 48 5300 51 .05
3067 =35 reernneocans 5300 48 5300 51 .30
B3968=385.0cureeeneesssns 5300 48 5300 51 .15
3970-35.... 5300 49 5300 51 .20
3872-35.... 5300 49 5300 51 .05
BOT74mBD. e erreeoronnnes 5300 49 5300 51 .05
397 5=30 e rcenencsonces 5300 49 4143-30... 5300 51 1.20
BO7B=35.ueercracerasons 5300 49 L05 [|4143=30Aueciiccorenses 5300 51 .80
397 8=3850ereconanaiies 5300 49 270 ||4143=30Bussccocseenrnn 5300 51 .20
3980=35eurenrenrconses 5300 49 .10 ||4144-30eeeeecrrennenne 5300 51 .05
Z982~=35.e.ccrasesssons 5300 49 15 1414430 c.seeeccacene 5300 51 .10
BO95=35. ereinnnssons 5300 49 2.50 |[4144-30B..cceserrreers 5300 51 .01
Z0905=41..0.c0uececnnecss 5300 49 2,50 |[4144—4].ccuierenrnnene 5300 51 01
4001=35.eeeescacccresss 5300 49 .10 ||4145-28.. .| 5300 51 .40
A004=35.uueeecoenconss 5300 49 W75 |41A6-15.euucercrennene 5300 51 .05
A004=41.cuvreneennonens 5300 49 1,00 [|[4149=28N.eceencevocens 5300 51 3,00
AD05~3BBerorasaccroscon 5300 49 o 15 [|[4149~41Neeearssssoness 5300 51 3.00
AQ0B-BBeerecessecsness 5300 49 220 [|[4150=28Nueessssererene 5300 51 2.00
LIOIONZEGTS N 5300 49 .25 [[41850=41Neeereroceenne 5300 51 2.00
4026=35.ccrsansossssone 5200, 5300 47 -49 .20 {|[4151-28...cccvveennenns 51 1.00
4026=358ueuurisorscnes 5200, 5300 4749 .20 [{4151-41N..ceeureennne 51 1.00
402937 ANuevesesscses 5200 47 11.00 {|4152-41. ceeeersenrances 51 .20
A029=4 1 Nuoeeerronrinss 5200 47 11.00 ||4153-28N.... 38~51 .30
A032=3Neereeeneernees 5200 47 9.00 ||4154~28...... 51 .10
403241 AN.evrraereons 5200 a7 6,00 [|4156=28.ccescsssesssans 51 .10
A4032=41Neweooseassoses 5200 47 0,00 {|4156=41.cccvcirunrennes 51 .10
5200 47 W02 [|4157=28 eureeeossescses 51 .02
veee | B200 47 50 {|4160=28.uecscessonneen 51 .15
veee | D200 47 W15 [|4162=30..c0c00000000000 51 .15
5200 47 4,00 [|4162=36.a corsesnoece 51 .15
5200 47 .25 ||4163-40... 51 .10
5200 47 2,00 (|4165-28.. 51 .20
5200 47 2,00 ||4165=41euereenreenoacs 51 .35
AQAB=3BL.cccurrascorees 5200, 5300 47-80 0L [|4166=28. cccecerciannse 51 .05
A054=3500000rassennoes 5200 a7 80 [|4170=28..cecseerersnnne 51 .40
AOBE=3D.aenssessssansss 5200 47 05 (|4171=20 e ceeirnennen 51 .20
A0S6=B5uecssesceroseses 5200 a7 1.25 ||[4303=29 ecesseersessens 5800 59 8.95
4056=4 ] ceueencarsencnon 5200 47 1.00 ||4381=29ucersreenceees 59 .10
4058=41eeeereereeaenns 5200 47 .35 [|43B3~28..c00nese veesoes 59 .02
4065=35scc0eressseone 5200 47 L40 ||4404~29N. .00 59 4,50
4067=30....... eveoenes 5200 47 .50 440729 Nesrsessocorass 5800 59 .60
406926 errsoescosarsos 5300 51 .05 ||4409-24...ccveneenenes 5800 59 .05
40 73=300eeeeerensens . 15200 48 B30 ||4409-26.ceseerencane 5804 62 .05
4075385 cesesussnsorane 5200 48 1,00 ||[4411~24..cccieenraneense 5800 59 .25
410831 AN.eueroesesns 5200 49 4,00 [[4411~41..ccieeeencseons 5800 59 .25
4108=41Nueerrooscaonss 5300 49 4,00 ||4413=24...c0eeeenranes . 15800 59 .05
4110=30N.euueoccusnnss 5300 49 5701, 5800 55-60 .10
4171131 erncaenconncans 5200, 5300 47-50 5800 60 .20
A112-3BLreniiiiaeennne 5300 47-50 5800 60 ]5%
=35 rarcraransosnsen 53 47-50 5800 60 .
AL14-55 | 8300 5800 60 .05




NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Gov. Price Gov. Price
part No. Group No. Page Each part No. Group No. page Each )
AB01=41Museerserennees 4605 34 $ 14.50( 470942 Mucvossssesenss 4606 37 $ 0.20
AB01=42Meeerrcnssonens 4605 34 14,50 4710240 uccnsesceses 4606 37 .25
A505=3%Auesenconsnens 4605 35 LOB [ 4712=36ucuec0m0use0ne 4606 37 .10
4505=39N ..e.uuieveees| 4605 34 3.,004712-41M...cu0nereenne 4606 37 .10
o] 4605 35 1O ATRT A2 eeeseoeomsseenon 4606 37 .10

.| 4605 35 o R0 | 472825 e 0cee000eennes | 4606 37 .10

4605 35 10| 4730=30A00ccsiennnens 46086 37 .25

4805 35 20| 4733=3%c00sass000000ee 4606 37 .15

4605 35 OB 4733=41 Maueeuereeeenes 4606 37 .75

46805 35 L05||4733-41MA.ueue.ceeee 4606 37 .25

4605 35 05| 473641 Musceeocncensen 4606 36 5.00

4605 35 3,00 4736=42M.c.c00cennnees 4606 36 7.00

48605 35 3,00 4760=26Neeeuesrercnson 4600 34 .80

4605 35 1.50| 476029 Neeesesceosses 4600 34 1.00

4605 35 OB 476226 euueusonecrnnns 4600 34 .05

4605 35 1B 4784~26uuenencricenens 4304 30, 34 .05

4605 35 R RSY A GT: e R oee | 4600 34 .10

4605 35 25| 4766-26....... cveosases 4600 34 .10

4605 35 25| 4A766=2000ere0000e0nses 4600 34 .05

4605 35 B0 4788~26N.aeueeesrones 4600 34 .35

4605 35 B30 4768=29MNusesereoncnons 4600 34 .50

4605 35 o B0 ATT70=20. . eeueoromsneon 4600 34 .05

4605 35 B0 A7 7120 ceencecnncons 4600 34 .05

4605 36 4 00 4776726 0000ecacssasces 4600 34 .05

4805 36 1.25]4776=2%.cc0memnoeeee 48600 34 .20

4605 36 BB ATTT =26 eveenonenens 4600 . 34 .08

.| 4605 36 ORI ATT 720000 ereeeanrenes 4600 34 .05

453441 Mueuec00000nees | 4605 36 25 4785=38.0ccirecccnnenes 5800 60 1.50
453641 M.cuerunorinnen 4605 36 35| A786-38.eescocncossnns .| 5800 60 .35
AB39~41Mueucvrrnannes 48605 36 40| 4787 =26 s uroencnreonas 5800 60 .02
45304 1MA ccveuenecns 4605 36 1.25]4800-42M.0ieeecovneses | 4609 40 4,00
A540=41Mueeeecesnnnees 4605 36 .05]4801~42 AMaecocresesns 4609 40 3,00
AB41 A1 Muvreoseonsnces 4605 36 104801 =42Mu.ccoconnenes 4609 40 3.00
4545=36ueerenioonnon 46085 36 « D0 4809=31Neeeeressescoos 4609 40 1.20
ABAB=AT cirirernesnnes 4805 36 1.10[4813-3L cererccccerenes 4609 40 .10
4550=38 uuuceeorrnonnes 4605 36 B0[4824-31...cc00000000000 4609 40 .10
4551 =37 urerinrcnonens 4605 36 1514827 =381uieuceeennenns 4609 40 .10
4551=37A e eeicecoenns 4605 36 .01 482931 euneeraresscens 4609 40 .10
455230 uuceernnnnense 4805 36 .15]4829=42.....c0000000000 4609 40 .30
A55337 suesussssoronses 4605 36 < 05]4829=42M.ecesecarrcons 4609 40 .40
4554=36.0u0s00s covounes 4605 36 . 025485542 ueieccroreenn- 4609 40 .10
4554=37.ccvi0reeinnennn 4605 36 <021 4856=42.uicccrererneens 4609 40 .05
A55537 vaeeiinrrarinnas 4605 36 < 08| 4856-42M...cveeececen. 4609 40 .05
4556~39N.e0eeerenooess 4805 36 «10[14857=36.uureererenones 4609 41 .20
AB57 =37 ereiervannnnas 4605 36 « 051 4857=36A...cc0nuee - 4609 41 .10
A558=37uecrersunesnnne 4605 36 «02{1 4858=36.uc0rovesne eeees |4609 4] .25
A559m37 e eirrrenenn. 4605 36 eOL[4861~2 mmecrereeree 4609 41 .10
4560-41MA............ | 4605 36 . 05/14862-29....c0nnveenne 4609 41 .05
470141 Muuurereensenns 4606 36 1.5014862-31....... ceoserens 4609 41 .05
4702=38.euuescsennneens 4606 36 1.0004901~35Nu0ueeernrenes 4607, 4608 37 5.50
470241 Meeeerinnsoone 4606 36 «S0 1490141 M.uurrerrrnnee 4608 39 2.00
4703-36Auuuuceeennnsnn 4606 37 <05[14901~42M.ecreearaneee 4607, 48608 38 6.75
A703~38A00eeerennenen 46086 37 « 05 14904~35N.ereenencennn 4607, 4608 37 3,00
4703-41M...ccovvnnenen 4606 36 1. 004904 =42 aeeeeeerreenns 4607, 4608 38 1.20
470441 Meueeeeererenes 4606 36 1.5014905=2%uteeeereeeene 4607, 4608 4 37 .15
4704—-42M..uvuue.. 4606 36 3.004906-35....ceuerrernen. 4607, 4608 37 .75
470636, .c000000e0e. 4606 37 .15[|4908-41M........c0nnn 4608 39 .30
470639 000000000000000 | 4606 37 .154908~41M......... eeees |4608 39 .25
470641 uuueerenenenns 48086 37 L 15H4909-42....c000v0vueenn 4607, 4608 38 2.50
4706=41M.eceruuennns . 14606 37 B0 4909~42A..ceeriienen 4607, 4608 38 .50
4706~41MA..cueennnnen 486086 37 .05 [[4910~35...0cereeacnenns 4607, 4608 37 .05
4706=41MB....ccer..... 4606 a7 201491041 M e eereerennne 4808 39 .10
4706=41MCuuvernnse. 48086 27 B0 11491042, uu0irererenens 4607, 48608 38 .05
47073 4uueene0emnnnene 4606 37 W40 14910424, .. ueeenen 4607, 4608 38 .05
4708 =41Mueeeveeoreens 4606 37 e 20 [[4912~35.0uctvcaceerenee 4607, 4608 37 .10
4709380 eeenereriane 4606 37 501491 2~41M......... seeee 4608 39 .10

78



NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

GOV, Price Gov. Price

part No. Group No. Page Each Part No. Group No. Page Each

39 L1565 | 6114-36ummeeecnneens 6100 64 .15

37 .85 | 6650=18eerusecusunnne 5406 58 .10

39 25 |[6658=25.mmecrenins 2300 14 .05

38 50 [ 7107237 erereenenennne 2300 14 .05

39 1.60 || 7228=B4umesisescrenns 4106, 4301 | 20-28 .10

= S ER FERLTSS P— 6203 64 14.25

29 o [ 1118287 e 6203 64 5.50

. RS TV - 6203 64 3.00

= 05 1 77784mAT cmrreenee. 6203 64 .00

4608 57 1.00 1 17136-37 mcercennn. 6203 64 .15

4608 58 45 11113641 uneurenn 6203 64 .15

............. B5-39-40 12 | 11038 F ] 6203 64 2.00

4608 38 BLC O 5T T = i 6203 64 .10

4608 8 10 11774437 cevrnrinnns 6203 64 1.35

................ 4608 38 .30 1114537 Aeereeerennnn] 6203 64 1.00
4940=BB50ueerseneroneees 4607, 4608 38 02 || T1150mE T e 6203 64 .20
4941 ~350ecucrirrrsnes 4607, 4608 38 02 | 11201-42Mommmees 2306 17 6.50
4966-36N...000eerenene 4607, 4608 38 275 | 11202-42Memuerereese 2306 17 3.50
4966=42M.urerersesens 4607, 4608 38 1.50 | 11202-42M.orreenne. 2306 17 1.50
4967-42MA............ 4607, 4608 38 1.00 11204=42Maeeeernenne 2306 17 .50
4967=42MCunrnreneeens 4607, 4608 38 15 || 11205-42M.. e 2306 17 .35
4967-42MD..veverenne 4607, 4608 38 05 || 11206-42umerrrenne 2306 17 .05
4969-40M.....vreennn 4607, 4608 38 15 || 11240-29Nammeenns 5804 62 12.75
4971-42M ..oevrreen. 4607, 4608 38 .05 || 1124129 e e .. 5804 62 .75
4971-42MA.u.veenns 4607, 4608 38 .05 | 11292-36NCom....... 2300 14 8.50
497242 uererrrens 4607, 4608 38 1.00 1126628 N..vmrrmrens 2300 14 5,00
4972-42Aceeerrnnns 4607, 4608 38 .05 || 11298=~30N..m0renne .| 2300 14 4,00
4972-42Burucerrrrrenes 4607, 4608 38 .05 1129930 m.omerrrrns 2200 14 4,50
5051-34N......ceun... 4607, 4608 38 2.20 11299-41 AN\eeureeene 2200 14 4.00
5052411 sueueunnennns 4608 39 4.75 1129941 N.uuuereenes 2300 14 3.00
5052-42Mauucrerarecnes 4608 39 4.75 11200=2301mmreerueres 2300 14 1.50
S053-411Mucuerrecee ...| 4608 40 05 || 11300m41A0eeueuenee 2300 15 3.00
B054=200uruerrennnens 4607, 4608 38 .15 11300-41Buerecererens 14 3.00
5054—-41Mu.....cuune..| 4608 40 .25 112013 L eueereeeee 15 .20
5054=42Murreserareeens 4608 40 .40 1130131 Ammereerenee 15 .60
E054-42MA...cnvmcnee 4608 40 -40 1130230 Aueereessenes 2300 15 2.50
5056=20uuu.errerscncese 4607, 4608 38 .05 1120230 N,ummemrenee 2300 14-15 .40
BO56~41Mueeerennninn 4608 40 .02 1120241 Neoreesrenese 2300 14 2.50
B056-42Murmurerernnese 4608 40 .05 1130330 0eucrenenene 2300 15 .20
5058=B4 eaneernsrensnes 4607, 4608 39 .35 1180442 ureeverencs 2300 15 .30
5058-411L.ucrereuenene 4808 40 .05 11304~42A eeeeverens 2200 15 .10
5060-411M... ..| 4608 40 .35 11305-30N.rucevenene 2300 15 .20
5061~34uuereeene veeeene| 4607, 4608 39 .35 11205-36Nomemreeren. 2300 14-15 .90
506234 suneerrarsrsesee 4607, 4608 39 .10 113054 1Neeseeeceenns| 2300 15 .90
4608 40 .35 11306-30Nuereerenses 2300 15 5,00

. 4607, 4608 39 01 || 11306-41AN.cuccseens 2200 15 5.00
4608 40 -25 11306=41BN.cusuece. 2300 14 2.80
..| 4607, 4608 39 .25 11307=BLuserreerrsees 2300 16 .15
.| 4608 40 .10 11307~3MN.0eereeenes 2300 16 3.00

4607, 4608 | 39 .03 1130741 Neererecenene 2200 14 .10

4607, 4608 39 .03 11308=30N..cercencres 2300 16 3.00

4608 40 .10 11311~32ANeecerenens 2300 16 1.20

4608 40 .20 11312-30Neererercsens 2300 16 .25

45808 40 .10 11314~30N.0uvecenens 2300 16 .20

4608 40 .02 11314-38Necurivenree 2300 16 .20

4608 40 .75 11315=20esseeeseneess| 2300 16 .75

5076-411M.. 4608 40 .05 11315-38........ ...| 2200 16 NG
507742 uerueeoseneen 4608 40 2.00 11317=30Nesceeseerens 2300 16 .30
5077=42MAseeerseveven 4608 40 1.90 1131 8=360mucceensenss 2300 18 .05
5077=42MBursereeres 4608 40 1.60 11318=36Au0mereeecse .| 2300 16 .05
- 5078=41Munverseene ...| 4608 40 .10 1131941 Aueerercecnen 2300 : 14 .30
B078mlLcucraneconeons 4608 40 .15 11319-41Buvserrerees 2300 15 .30
5081L=39..00errsrernrees 4607, 4608 39 .75 11219=41Dumrerernee 2300 15 .05
5082=389 ,000e0sersnccens 4607, 4608 39 .15 1131 0~41E vereerreness 23200 14=15 .05
508430 ueerecseccnsens 4607, 4608 39 .05 1131941  seuveeennees 2300 14 .05
5088-39A. .cuerruenns| 4607, AB08 39 "05 11310 A Noereereene 2300 14 .50
B0B3=30unsreuerencnee: 5404 52 .15 11331324 ceecnnceee 5705 58 3.80

79
F



\
3
: NUMERICAL LIST .- CONTINUED
GOov. Price Gov. Price
part No. Group No. Page Each part No. Group No. Page Each
11331=40Muucererenees 5705 58 3.50 [12053=30..cereencee-. 2306 65 3.30
11350—41M....ceveee 2306 17 2.50 [12054=30.ueueereenens 2306 65 1.10
11350-41MA....ueen. 2306 17 .30 || 12057 Keeeeeuennnee .| 2306 66 4.70
11551=Xurerrereeerenns 2206 16 .75 |1 12058=Kuerrerereennns 2206 66 4.80
11553-41M...cunee. 2306 17 2.00 |[12059=Xuueeuereecuenen 2306 66 16.75
1155740 ounnnosnne 5 12062-X.reerreerernene 2206 66 12.00
11661-%%%: ,,,,,,,,,,, 2282 %Z 2'%2 12063=Kururereacreene 2306 66 17.50
11662=40uueuruueeenens 2306 85 26.00 || 12065-Kewiiininnnen 2306 . 66 14.00
11786 2206 17 15750 [ 1208742 e, 2306 66 10.30
11800~40A............ 2206 1s 520 [112082-Xewiinnn. 2306 66 10.50
11804Keureurreeeeness 2708 16 o5 12082-XA.ccccciviunene 2306 66 8.00
1180540 mumnnnn. 2206 16 "Zp | 12182-36.rinnnns 2306 66 13.50
118063 eereerennnnees 2306 16-65 ‘25 N 12132-42..ccveenennnee 2306 66 5.80
1181 1-Xeweeeerrannns 2306 16 20 (| 12183-37 e 2306 66 17.00
SRENE2TS CR 27206 18 .50 1213537 cerererrencnns 2306 66 12.50
1181435 2206 16 60 . | 12621-26uccunn...n. 2306 67 1.30
1181535, 2306 16 .30 || 12622~26uiiuiennnns 2306 67 1.30
1181740 o 12306 16 ‘35 ||12623-26..uiiennes 2306 67 3,10
11819-X e, 2208 16 .35 || 12645-20uiiiiicnes 2306 87 2.00
11828=Xerrererrrreenne 2306 65 33.70 | 12650-29.cceenicnen 2306 67 1.75
11831-Xeuerrrnrrnrnne 2306 65 1.00 [ 12655-26.uuneeeee. 2306 67 1.30
11840-Krersersaeneran 2306 65 .15 | 12660-26B............ 2306 67 5.80
11844—Xuwrrrerreuennnes 2306 65 13.50 || 12731-29..............| 2806 67 2.00.
11845-Kurerrmreeerens 2306 65 2,00 || 1R735-42 i 2306 67 5.50
11846-Kuueeroraeuennenn 23086 85 215.75 || 12745-26......cuuu. 2306 87 4.50
RRECTECT R 2306 65 5.20 || 12745-41............. 2306 67 Z.00
11882-39.u.vrvenrenne 2306 65 75 | 1274741 2306 67 .50
11890~29.uuuecerenenes 2306 65 4.75 || 13020=35N..ccene.. 6100 63 5.50
11898=Xuureereeranans 23086 65 3.50 || 13030~28N............ 6100 63 5.50
11904~X..veuerrrueens 2306 65 40 | 13051Xureerreeenene 6100 63 .25
11915-X....00reneenen 2306 65 11.00 | 18051=38uuececucrne 6100 64 .20
11929=3G.uueeaernnens 2306 16 1.25 || 13052=38..ccrseenee 6100 64 .10
11929-40.0ueeererenns 2306 65 1.25 | 13200=32.....cceuc.. 5705 58 1.40
11944-K uuierrrenene 2306 65 10.00 || 13201=30A.u.........| 5705 58 1.10
11950 -Kuereereerensns 2306 65 1.25 | 13201~40M.....ccee.. 5705 58 1.10
11952-36....00c00emes 2306, 65 14.50 | 13202-30uu.ncee.n. 5705 58 .15
11954-40....c0ereuenns 2306 65 27.00 | 13203-20A.ucc..n. 5705 58 .15
11960=38.ererrsarenses | 2306 65 2 50 | 13205=30..ccmenrrenne 5705 58 .25
11962=X.eueireurrrreee 2306 65 50.00 13300=33.u.c00rerenens 5804 62 10.00
11963Kuueurrrereranas 2306 65 270 || 13304=33.c.c0ernines 5804 62 .10
11964=Xuureeueernes 2306 65 7.20 || 183068=33Nueeecececnc 5804 62 .95
11967-38.u.ueereruenes 2306 65 1.00 [13310=33.....c........| 5804 62 .15
11969 -Kureerereranane 2306 65 4.80 ||13312-33.uceecrens .| 5804 62 .15
11970~ ueoureenrrrenne 2306 65 2.80 ||13313-38............. .| 5804 62 .10
11973Xuerereervenenn | 2306 65 1.50 ||13314-338......uun..n 5804 62 .10
11974 K erevernenes 2306 65 2.20 || 13316=33..ciseerenene 5804 62 .10
12008%Kuerereorasanes 2306 65 2.40 ||13322-23N............ 5804 62 .30
12012=38...ccrrrennne 2306 65 6.00 [ 13327-33N............ 5804 62 .90
1202241 cevurerrennns 2306 65 2. 50 [13327=41N.w..ee....| 5804 82 .90
12025~35...curemennee. 2306 65 1.00 [|13328-35.............. 5804 62 .15
12028-X. vereererrenns 2306 65 23.00 [13328-41.....cucu.... 5804 62 .15
12032=X.u.uu.e . 123206 85 1.20 13330=360mesrarnceee 5804 62 .15
12033-30u.u.errenen. 23086 65 2.50 5804 62 .80
12034=Xuererrerrennanes 2306 65 4.50 5804 62 .40
12089=Kuerrrereraneenns 2306 65 1.50 5804 62 .10
12039=38.u0ererrenns 2306 16 1.50 5804 62 .15
12043=36.0rrrererenes 2206 €5 8.00 5804 62 .25
12047-30A............ |2306 65 1.50 .| 5804 62 .25
12052-32....c00umuenes 2306 65 1.10 5804 62 .05

80







